AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

Registered to vote

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/I/JIK

* small base
Gender Age Age/Gender
Total Male Female 18-29 ‘ 30-39 ‘ 40-49 ‘ 50-64 ‘ 65+ Men 18-44 ‘ Men 45+ Women 18- ‘ Women
44 45+
A B C D E F G H ] J K
Base: All respondents 1001 489 512 101 151 199 309 233 181 302 165 345
Weighted 1001 482 519 193* 208* 193 236 163 250 226 240* 277
Yes 818 396 423 125 158 168 213 148 185 206 174 247
82% 82% 81% 65% 76% 87% 90% 91% 74% 91% 73% 89%
CcD CcD CcD HJ HJ
No 179 83 96 67 47 26 23 15 61 20 66 31
18% 17% 19% 35% 23% 13% 10% 9% 25% 9% 27% 1%
EFG FG IK IK
(DK/NS) 3 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
- 1% - - 1% - - - 1% - -

Ipsos Public Affairs
Data collected April 4-6, 2005




AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Registered to vote

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O

Detailed tables

* small base
Race White Subgroups Education Education/Gender
Total Whites Non- Whites Whites White White HS or Some College Men/ Men/ Men/ Wo- Wo- Wo-
whites 18-44 45+ men women less college degree non- some college men/ men/ men/
college college grads non- some college
college college grads
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All respondents 1001 843 134 278 561 417 426 286 321 390 137 148 202 149 173 188
Weighted 1001 709 287* 319 384 364 345 306 353 338 144* 165* 171 162* 188* 167
Yes 818 596 218 242 350 308 288 213 302 300 96 147 151 117 155 149
82% 84% 76% 76% 91% 85% 83% 70% 86% 89% 67% 89% 89% 2% 83% 89%
C G G J J M
No 179 110 68 74 35 53 57 89 51 38 45 18 20 45 33 19
18% 16% 24% 23% 9% 15% 17% 29% 14% 11% 31% 11% 11% 28% 17% 11%
D HI KL o
(DK/NS) 3 2 1 2 0 2 0 3 0 0 3 0

1%

2%

0 0

0

Ipsos Public Affairs
Data collected April 4-6, 2005




AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Registered to vote

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/KIN - J/L/IM/N

Detailed tables

* small base
Region (4) Region (5) Metropolitan Status
Total North- Mid- South West Great Great Deep Qil Pacific Urban Total Sub- Sub- Rural
east west Lakes Plains/ South Patch sub- urban urban
Moun- urban men women
tain
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All respondents 1001 196 227 358 220 159 133 248 110 155 304 518 254 264 179
Weighted 1001 189 229 362 220 163 122* 236 126* 164 341 507 252 255 153
Yes 818 153 188 297 180 126 106 192 105 137 277 419 208 21 123
82% 81% 82% 82% 82% 78% 86% 81% 83% 83% 81% 83% 83% 83% 80%
No 179 36 39 65 40 35 17 44 21 27 63 88 44 44 28
18% 19% 17% 18% 18% 21% 14% 19% 17% 17% 19% 17% 17% 17% 18%
(DK/NS) 3 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
- - 1% - - 1% - - - - - - 2%
K

Ipsos Public Affairs
Data collected April 4-6, 2005




AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Registered to vote

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - K/IL

Detailed

tables

* small base
Household Income Marital Status/Gender Religion Current Financial
Situation
Total Under $25K- $50K- $75K+ Married Men not | Married Women Married Protes- White Catho- Strong Weak
$25K <$50K <$75K men married women not with tants evan- lics
married children gelicals
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1001 153 202 173 271 336 150 321 191 248 506 319 232 288 196
Weighted 1001 238* 224 1562 208 304 176* 283 236 279 495 267 237 244 255
Yes 818 166 181 128 187 264 130 247 176 245 399 229 205 202 188
82% 70% 81% 84% 90% 87% 74% 87% 75% 88% 81% 86% 87% 83% 74%
A AB FH FH
No 179 69 44 24 21 40 43 37 60 34 95 38 32 42 64
18% 29% 19% 16% 10% 13% 24% 13% 25% 12% 19% 14% 13% 17% 25%
CD D EG EG
(DK/INS) 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
- 1% - - - 2% - - - - - - - 1%

Ipsos Public Affairs
Data collected April 4-6, 2005




AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Registered to vote

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G - H/l - J/IK - LIM - N/O

Detailed tables

* small base
Voting Reg. Voters: Reg. Voters: Party Identification/Gender Bush Job Bush Job Bush Job Congress Job
Party Identification Approval Approval: Approval: Iraq Approval
Economy
Total Regis- | Repub- | Demo- Inde- Repub- | Repub- | Demo- Demo- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap-
tered licans crats pend- lican lican cratic cratic prove prove prove prove prove prove prove prove
voters ents men women men women
A B o] D E F G H | J K L M N O
Base: All respondents 1001 865 386 385 76 201 185 157 228 487 499 461 511 465 527 368 591
Weighted 1001 818 332 394 80* 179 154 153* 241 442 545 424 544 428 563 367 578
Yes 818 818 332 394 80 179 154 153 241 373 438 370 423 365 448 288 489
82% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 85% 80% 88% 78% 85% 79% 78% 85%
K
No 179 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 104 52 118 60 116 79 86
18% - - 15% 19% 12% 22% 14% 21% 22% 15%
J L o
(DK/NS) 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 3 0 1 2
- - - - - - 1% - - 1% - - -

Ipsos Public Affairs

Data collected April 4-6, 2005




AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Registered to vote

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J/K

Detailed tables

* small base
Direction of Country Investor Investors/Income Generations
Total Right Wrong Yes No Active Investor Investor Investor Pre- Baby Gener- Gener-
direction track (5+ times) $25K- $50K- $100K+ boomers boomers | ation X'ers | ation Next
<$50K <$100K (1901- (1946- (1965- (1975-
1945) 1964) 1974) 1985)
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 397 550 578 423 116 98 220 124 322 395 151 104
Weighted 1001 379 564 478 523 97* 89* 172 99* 218 357 209" 197*
Yes 818 329 446 427 392 84 75 150 94 197 316 161 126
82% 87% 79% 89% 75% 87% 84% 87% 95% 90% 89% 77% 64%
B D E JK JK
No 179 50 115 50 129 13 14 22 5 21 41 45 71
18% 13% 20% 11% 25% 13% 16% 13% 5% 10% 11% 22% 36%
A C G HI HI
(DK/INS) 3 0 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
- - 1% - - - -

1%

Ipsos Public Affairs
Data collected April 4-6, 2005




AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Detailed tables

Party Identification
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/I/JIK
* small base
Gender Age Age/Gender
Total Male Female 18-29 ‘ 30-39 ‘ 40-49 ‘ 50-64 ‘ 65+ Men 18-44 ‘ Men 45+ Women 18- ‘ Women
44 45+
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Registered voters 865 424 441 69 121 177 279 213 144 276 129 310
Weighted 818 396 423 125* 158* 168 213 148 185* 206 174* 247
Strongly Republican 155 80 75 18 35 34 41 26 41 38 23 52
19% 20% 18% 14% 22% 20% 19% 18% 22% 18% 13% 21%
Moderately Republican 177 98 79 26 42 32 39 36 46 51 39 39
22% 25% 19% 21% 27% 19% 18% 24% 25% 25% 22% 16%
K
Definitely Independent/neither 80 55 25 20 10 23 17 9 33 21 8 17
10% 14% 6% 16% 6% 14% 8% 6% 18% 10% 5% 7%
B G JK
Moderately Democrat 230 83 147 38 48 50 59 34 43 40 70 77
28% 21% 35% 31% 30% 30% 28% 23% 23% 19% 40% 31%
A HI |
Strongly Democrat 164 70 94 20 22 27 54 41 18 53 35 59
20% 18% 22% 16% 14% 16% 25% 28% 10% 26% 20% 24%
DE DE H H
(DK/NS) 13 10 3 3 1 2 3 2 4 4 0 3
1% 2% - 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% - 1%
Summary
Total Republicans 332 179 154 44 7 65 79 62 87 88 61 91
41% 45% 36% 35% 49% 39% 37% 42% 47% 43% 35% 37%
B
Total Democrats 394 153 241 58 70 77 113 75 60 93 105 136
48% 39% 57% 46% 44% 46% 53% 51% 33% 45% 60% 55%
A H HI H
Ipsos Public Affairs 7
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

Party Identification
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O
* small base
Race White Subgroups Education Education/Gender
Total Whites Non- Whites Whites White White HS or Some College Men/ Men/ Men/ Wo- Wo- Wo-
whites 18-44 45+ men women less college degree non- some college men/ men/ men/
college college grads non- some college
college college grads
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: Registered voters 865 739 105 224 512 367 372 221 283 359 100 134 189 121 149 170
Weighted 818 596 218* 242 350 308 288 213 302 300 96* 147* 151 17* 155* 149*
Strongly Republican 155 140 15 57 81 74 66 38 64 52 16 34 29 21 29 24
19% 23% 7% 24% 23% 24% 23% 18% 21% 17% 17% 23% 19% 18% 19% 16%
B
Moderately Republican 177 143 33 64 78 76 67 31 64 80 16 37 44 15 27 35
22% 24% 15% 26% 22% 25% 23% 15% 21% 27% 17% 26% 29% 13% 17% 24%
G
Definitely Independent/neither 80 64 15 36 29 45 20 20 32 27 16 22 16 4 10 11
10% 1% 7% 15% 8% 14% 7% 9% 11% 9% 17% 15% 10% 3% 7% 8%
D F
Moderately Democrat 230 138 91 52 86 65 73 65 88 78 22 26 34 42 62 43
28% 23% 42% 21% 25% 21% 25% 30% 29% 26% 23% 18% 23% 36% 40% 29%
A
Strongly Democrat 164 99 64 30 70 39 60 56 51 57 22 24 24 34 27 33
20% 17% 29% 12% 20% 13% 21% 26% 17% 19% 23% 16% 16% 29% 17% 22%
A C E H
(DKINS) 13 11 0 4 6 8 3 3 3 6 2 3 4 1 0 2
1% 2% - 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% - 1%
Summary
Total Republicans 332 283 48 121 159 151 133 69 128 132 33 72 73 36 56 59
41% 48% 22% 50% 46% 49% 46% 32% 42% 44% 34% 49% 48% 31% 36% 40%
B G
Total Democrats 394 237 155 81 156 105 133 121 139 135 45 50 58 76 89 76
48% 40% 1% 34% 45% 34% 46% 57% 46% 45% 47% 34% 38% 65% 57% 51%
A C E |

Ipsos Public Affairs
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

Party Identification
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/KIN - J/L/IM/N
* small base
Region (4) Region (5) Metropolitan Status
Total North- Mid- South West Great Great Deep Qil Pacific Urban Total Sub- Sub- Rural
east west Lakes Plains/ South Patch sub- urban urban
Moun- urban men women
tain
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: Registered voters 865 171 198 310 186 136 116 211 99 132 259 453 223 230 153
Weighted 818 153 188 297 180* 126 106* 192 105* 137* 277 419 208 211 123
Strongly Republican 155 21 30 77 27 19 18 47 30 19 36 91 46 45 28
19% 14% 16% 26% 15% 15% 17% 25% 28% 14% 13% 22% 22% 21% 23%
ABD J JJ
Moderately Republican 177 30 43 67 37 29 26 46 21 25 53 94 52 41 30
22% 20% 23% 23% 20% 23% 25% 24% 20% 18% 19% 22% 25% 20% 25%
Definitely Independent/neither 80 11 27 24 17 17 16 17 7 12 19 48 29 19 13
10% 7% 14% 8% 9% 13% 15% 9% 7% 9% 7% 11% 14% 9% 10%
Moderately Democrat 230 46 46 66 71 28 31 38 28 60 103 95 46 49 33
28% 30% 25% 22% 40% 22% 29% 20% 26% 44% 37% 23% 22% 23% 27%
BC EG KLM
Strongly Democrat 164 41 39 57 26 31 14 41 17 20 63 84 30 55 16
20% 27% 21% 19% 15% 25% 13% 21% 16% 14% 23% 20% 14% 26% 13%
D LN
(DK/NS) 13 3 3 5 1 2 1 2 3 1 2 8 6 2 3
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Summary
Total Republicans 332 51 73 145 64 48 44 94 51 44 89 185 98 87 58
41% 33% 39% 49% 35% 38% 42% 49% 48% 33% 32% 44% 47% 41% 47%
AD | J J JJ
Total Democrats 394 88 85 123 98 59 45 79 45 79 166 179 75 104 49
48% 57% 45% 41% 54% 47% 42% 41% 42% 58% 60% 43% 36% 49% 40%
BC G KNLN L

Ipsos Public Affairs
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

Party Identification
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - K/IL
* small base
Household Income Marital Status/Gender Religion Current Financial
Situation
Total Under $25K- $50K- $75K+ Married Men not | Married Women Married Protes- White Catho- Strong Weak
$25K <$50K <$75K men married women not with tants evan- lics
married children gelicals
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: Registered voters 865 114 165 152 250 306 116 287 154 223 443 285 203 255 151
Weighted 818 166* 181 128 187 264 130* 247 176* 245 399 229 205 202 188*
Strongly Republican 155 30 30 19 43 58 21 52 22 52 100 77 31 60 19
19% 18% 17% 15% 23% 22% 17% 21% 13% 21% 25% 34% 15% 30% 10%
J L
Moderately Republican 177 17 43 35 50 71 28 58 21 63 92 62 50 60 23
22% 1% 24% 27% 27% 27% 21% 23% 12% 26% 23% 27% 24% 30% 12%
A A A H H L
Definitely Independent/neither 80 19 14 13 14 31 23 17 9 22 28 15 15 17 25
10% 1% 7% 10% 8% 12% 18% 7% 5% 9% 7% 7% 8% 9% 13%
GH
Moderately Democrat 230 58 60 40 42 57 26 76 71 70 104 39 56 29 70
28% 35% 33% 31% 22% 21% 20% 31% 40% 29% 26% 17% 27% 14% 37%
E EF K
Strongly Democrat 164 42 32 20 36 41 29 41 53 35 70 28 51 30 49
20% 25% 18% 15% 19% 16% 22% 17% 30% 14% 18% 12% 25% 15% 26%
EG K
(DK/NS) 13 0 1 2 2 7 3 3 0 3 6 6 3 5 3
1% - 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Summary
Total Republicans 332 48 73 54 93 128 49 110 44 115 192 140 80 120 41
41% 29% 41% 42% 50% 49% 38% 45% 25% 47% 48% 61% 39% 60% 22%
A H H L
Total Democrats 394 100 92 59 78 98 55 117 124 105 174 68 107 60 118
48% 60% 51% 46% 42% 37% 42% 48% 70% 43% 44% 30% 52% 29% 63%
D E EFG K

Ipsos Public Affairs
Data collected April 4-6, 2005
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Detailed tables

Party Identification
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G - H/l - J/IK - LIM - N/O
* small base
Voting Reg. Voters: Reg. Voters: Party Identification/Gender Bush Job Bush Job Bush Job Congress Job
Party Identification Approval Approval: Approval: Iraq Approval
Economy
Total Regis- | Repub- | Demo- Inde- Repub- | Repub- | Demo- Demo- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap-
tered licans crats pend- lican lican cratic cratic prove prove prove prove prove prove prove prove
voters ents men women men women
A B o] D E F G H | J K L M N O
Base: Registered voters 865 865 386 385 76 201 185 157 228 426 428 412 432 407 451 307 527
Weighted 818 818 332 394 80 179 154 153* 241 373 438 370 423 365 448 288 489
Strongly Republican 155 155 155 0 0 80 75 0 0 149 6 141 13 140 14 94 53
19% 19% 47% 45% 49% 40% 1% 38% 3% 39% 3% 33% 11%
BC FG FG | K M o
Moderately Republican 177 177 177 0 0 98 79 0 0 132 42 120 52 117 59 94 83
22% 22% 53% 55% 51% - - 35% 9% 32% 12% 32% 13% 32% 17%
BC FG FG | K M o
Definitely Independent/neither 80 80 0 0 80 0 0 0 0 30 46 30 46 30 47 23 54
10% 10% - - 100% - - 8% 11% 8% 1% 8% 10% 8% 1%
AB
Moderately Democrat 230 230 0 230 0 0 0 83 147 48 182 52 167 52 177 41 162
28% 28% - 58% - - 54% 61% 13% 42% 14% 40% 14% 40% 14% 33%
AC DE DE H J L N
Strongly Democrat 164 164 0 164 0 0 0 70 94 7 157 22 141 17 146 31 129
20% 20% - 42% - - 46% 39% 2% 36% 6% 33% 5% 33% 11% 26%
AC DE DE H J L N
(DK/NS) 13 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 5 6 6 8 5 5 7
1% 1% - - - - - - 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Summary
Total Republicans 332 332 332 0 0 179 154 0 0 281 48 261 65 257 74 188 136
41% 41% 100% 100% 100% - - 75% 11% 1% 15% 70% 16% 65% 28%
BC FG FG | K M o
Total Democrats 394 394 0 394 0 0 0 153 241 55 339 74 308 69 323 72 291
48% 48% - 100% - - - 100% 100% 15% 7% 20% 73% 19% 2% 25% 60%
AC DE DE H J L N
Ipsos Public Affairs 1 1
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Detailed tables

Party Identification
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J/K
* small base
Direction of Country Investor Investors/Income Generations
Total Right Wrong Yes No Active Investor Investor Investor Pre- Baby Gener- Gener-
direction track (5+ times) $25K- $50K- $100K+ boomers boomers | ation X'ers | ation Next
<$50K <$100K (1901- (1946- (1965- (1975-
1945) 1964) 1974) 1985)
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Registered voters 865 353 468 530 335 108 85 200 118 293 354 122 70
Weighted 818 329 446 427 392 84* 75* 150 94* 197 316 161* 126*
Strongly Republican 155 113 28 97 58 11 14 30 20 36 62 33 18
19% 34% 7% 23% 15% 14% 19% 20% 22% 19% 20% 20% 14%
B D
Moderately Republican 177 121 46 115 62 24 19 44 26 46 58 42 27
22% 37% 10% 27% 16% 28% 25% 29% 28% 23% 18% 26% 22%
B D
Definitely Independent/neither 80 22 51 35 44 7 3 13 8 14 29 14 20
10% 7% 11% 8% 11% 9% 4% 8% 9% 7% 9% 9% 16%
Moderately Democrat 230 48 170 106 124 27 28 37 22 43 97 50 38
28% 15% 38% 25% 32% 32% 37% 25% 24% 22% 31% 31% 30%
A H
Strongly Democrat 164 18 146 66 98 12 10 22 16 56 66 22 20
20% 5% 33% 15% 25% 15% 14% 15% 17% 28% 21% 13% 16%
A C J
(DKINS) 13 7 5 8 5 1 1 4 0 3 4 1 3
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% - 1% 1% 1% 2%
Summary
Total Republicans 332 234 75 212 120 35 33 74 47 82 120 75 45
41% 71% 17% 50% 31% 42% 44% 49% 50% 42% 38% 46% 36%
B D
Total Democrats 394 65 316 171 223 40 38 59 39 98 163 72 58
48% 20% 71% 40% 57% 48% 51% 40% 41% 50% 51% 44% 46%
A C
Ipsos Public Affairs 1 2
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

1. Generally speaking, would you say things in this country are heading in the right direction, or are they off on the wrong track?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/I/JIK

Detailed tables

* small base
Gender Age Age/Gender
Total Male Female 18-29 ‘ 30-39 ‘ 40-49 ‘ 50-64 65+ Men 18-44 ‘ Men 45+ Women 18- ‘ Women
44 45+
A B C D E F G H I J K
Base: All respondents 1001 489 512 101 151 199 309 233 181 302 165 345
Weighted 1001 482 519 193* 208* 193 236 163 250 226 240* 277
Right direction 379 199 180 64 77 81 84 70 114 82 69 111
38% 41% 35% 33% 37% 42% 36% 43% 46% 36% 29% 40%
J
Wrong track 564 261 303 123 113 103 137 85 127 131 152 150
56% 54% 58% 64% 54% 54% 58% 52% 51% 58% 63% 54%
(DK/NS) 57 22 36 6 18 9 15 9 9 13 18 16
6% 5% % 3% 9% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6% 8% 6%
Ipsos Public Affairs 1 3
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

1. Generally speaking, would you say things in this country are heading in the right direction, or are they off on the wrong track?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O

* small base
Race White Subgroups Education Education/Gender
Total Whites Non- Whites Whites White White HS or Some College Men/ Men/ Men/ Wo- Wo- Wo-
whites 18-44 45+ men women less college degree non- some college men/ men/ men/
college college grads non- some college
college college grads
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All respondents 1001 843 134 278 561 417 426 286 321 390 137 148 202 149 173 188
Weighted 1001 709 287* 319 384 364 345 306 353 338 144* 165* 171 162* 188* 167
Right direction 379 288 89 135 150 158 130 96 141 138 46 76 75 50 64 64
38% 41% 31% 42% 39% 43% 38% 32% 40% 41% 32% 46% 44% 31% 34% 38%
Wrong track 564 380 182 165 212 189 191 187 195 182 89 80 92 98 115 90
56% 53% 63% 52% 55% 52% 55% 61% 55% 54% 62% 49% 54% 61% 61% 54%
(DK/NS) 57 40 16 19 22 17 24 22 17 18 9 9 4 13 8 14
6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 2% 8% 5% 8%

Ipsos Public Affairs
Data collected April 4-6, 2005
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

1. Generally speaking, would you say things in this country are heading in the right direction, or are they off on the wrong track?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/KIN - J/L/IM/N

Detailed tables

* small base
Region (4) Region (5) Metropolitan Status
Total North- Mid- South West Great Great Deep Qil Pacific Urban Total Sub- Sub- Rural
east west Lakes Plains/ South Patch sub- urban urban
Moun- urban men women
tain
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All respondents 1001 196 227 358 220 159 133 248 110 155 304 518 254 264 179
Weighted 1001 189 229 362 220 163 122* 236 126* 164 341 507 252 255 153
Right direction 379 62 85 154 78 52 56 100 54 55 119 200 108 91 61
38% 33% 37% 43% 35% 32% 46% 42% 43% 34% 35% 39% 43% 36% 40%
E
Wrong track 564 116 137 182 129 105 60 119 62 101 204 278 134 144 82
56% 61% 60% 50% 59% 65% 49% 51% 49% 61% 60% 55% 53% 56% 53%
C FG
(DK/NS) 57 11 7 27 13 5 7 17 10 8 18 29 10 20 10
6% 6% 3% 7% 6% 3% 5% 7% 8% 5% 5% 6% 4% 8% 7%
Ipsos Public Affairs 1 5
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

1. Generally speaking, would you say things in this country are heading in the right direction, or are they off on the wrong track?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - K/IL

Detailed

tables

* small base
Household Income Marital Status/Gender Religion Current Financial
Situation
Total Under $25K- $50K- $75K+ Married Men not | Married Women Married Protes- White Catho- Strong Weak
$25K <$50K <$75K men married women not with tants evan- lics
married children gelicals
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1001 153 202 173 271 336 150 321 191 248 506 319 232 288 196
Weighted 1001 238* 224 1562 208 304 176* 283 236 279 495 267 237 244 255
Right direction 379 72 83 67 92 134 63 114 66 128 187 133 105 131 58
38% 30% 37% 44% 44% 44% 36% 40% 28% 46% 38% 50% 44% 53% 23%
A A H H L
Wrong track 564 150 136 77 108 156 105 141 162 132 276 116 121 99 186
56% 63% 61% 51% 52% 51% 60% 50% 69% 47% 56% 43% 51% 1% 73%
EG K
(DK/NS) 57 16 6 8 8 14 7 28 7 19 32 18 11 14 11
6% 7% 2% 5% 4% 5% 4% 10% 3% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 4%
EH

Ipsos Public Affairs

Data collected April 4-6, 2005
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

1. Generally speaking, would you say things in this country are heading in the right direction, or are they off on the wrong track?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G - H/l - J/IK - LIM - N/O

Detailed tables

* small base
Voting Reg. Voters: Reg. Voters: Party Identification/Gender Bush Job Bush Job Bush Job Congress Job
Party Identification Approval Approval: Approval: Iraq Approval
Economy
Total Regis- | Repub- | Demo- Inde- Repub- | Repub- | Demo- Demo- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap-
tered licans crats pend- lican lican cratic cratic prove prove prove prove prove prove prove prove
voters ents men women men women
A B o] D E F G H | J K L M N O
Base: All respondents 1001 865 386 385 76 201 185 157 228 487 499 461 511 465 527 368 591
Weighted 1001 818 332 394 80* 179 154 153* 241 442 545 424 544 428 563 367 578
Right direction 379 329 234 65 22 132 102 23 42 325 55 297 68 310 67 232 134
38% 40% 71% 17% 28% 74% 67% 15% 17% 74% 10% 70% 12% 73% 12% 63% 23%
BC FG FG | K M o
Wrong track 564 446 75 316 51 33 42 128 188 86 473 98 455 91 469 117 413
56% 55% 22% 80% 63% 19% 27% 84% 78% 19% 87% 23% 84% 21% 83% 32% 72%
AC A DE DE H J L N
(DK/NS) 57 43 23 13 7 13 10 2 11 31 17 29 20 27 27 18 31
6% 5% 7% 3% 9% 7% 6% 1% 5% 7% 3% 7% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5%
F F |
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

1. Generally speaking, would you say things in this country are heading in the right direction, or are they off on the wrong track?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J/K

* small base
Direction of Country Investor Investors/Income Generations
Total Right Wrong Yes No Active Investor Investor Investor Pre- Baby Gener- Gener-
direction track (5+ times) $25K- $50K- $100K+ boomers boomers | ation X'ers | ation Next
<$50K <$100K (1901- (1946- (1965- (1975-
1945) 1964) 1974) 1985)
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 397 550 578 423 116 98 220 124 322 395 151 104
Weighted 1001 379 564 478 523 97* 89* 172 99* 218 357 209" 197*
Right direction 379 379 0 202 177 39 29 77 44 91 134 83 64
38% 100% - 42% 34% 40% 32% 45% 45% 42% 37% 40% 32%
B D
Wrong track 564 0 564 248 316 52 56 91 49 115 203 108 128
56% - 100% 52% 60% 54% 63% 53% 50% 53% 57% 51% 65%
A C
(DK/INS) 57 0 0 28 29 6 4 4 5 12 20 18 6
6% - - 6% 6% 6% 5% 2% 5% 5% 6% 9% 3%
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

2. Overall, do you approve, disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling his job as President?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/I/JIK

* small base
Gender Age Age/Gender
Total Male Female 18-29 ‘ 30-39 ‘ 40-49 ‘ 50-64 ‘ 65+ Men 18-44 ‘ Men 45+ Women 18- ‘ Women
44 45+
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 489 512 101 151 199 309 233 181 302 165 345
Weighted 1001 482 519 193* 208* 193 236 163 250 226 240* 277
Initial Approval 327 174 153 40 66 70 84 63 88 83 51 101
33% 36% 29% 21% 32% 36% 36% 39% 35% 37% 21% 37%
o] C C J J J
Initial Mixed Feelings 267 109 158 52 70 46 66 30 67 41 84 73
27% 23% 30% 27% 33% 24% 28% 19% 27% 18% 35% 26%
A G G | |
Initial Disapproval 397 192 205 101 70 73 83 69 95 96 103 101
40% 40% 39% 52% 34% 38% 35% 42% 38% 42% 43% 36%
DF
Strongly approve 213 110 103 29 38 47 58 37 54 52 36 67
21% 23% 20% 15% 18% 24% 25% 23% 22% 23% 15% 24%
Somewhat approve 114 64 50 11 28 23 26 26 33 30 16 34
11% 13% 10% 6% 13% 12% 11% 16% 13% 14% 6% 12%
o]
Lean toward approval 115 48 66 26 20 24 31 12 27 21 33 32
12% 10% 13% 13% 10% 13% 13% 7% 11% 9% 14% 12%
Still have mixed feelings 13 4 9 0 5 2 3 3 2 2 3 6
1% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Lean toward disapproval 148 64 84 26 45 24 35 16 38 24 47 37
15% 13% 16% 14% 22% 12% 15% 10% 15% 11% 20% 13%
G |
Somewhat disapprove 61 34 27 8 19 13 13 7 22 12 11 16
6% 7% 5% 4% 9% 7% 6% 4% 9% 5% 4% 6%
Strongly disapprove 336 158 178 93 51 59 69 62 73 83 93 85
34% 33% 34% 48% 25% 31% 29% 38% 29% 37% 39% 31%
DEF D
(DK/NS) 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
- - - - 1% - - - - - 1%
Summary
Total Approve 442 223 219 66 86 94 116 75 115 104 85 133
44% 46% 42% 34% 42% 49% 49% 46% 46% 46% 35% 48%
C C J
Total Disapprove 545 256 289 127 115 97 118 85 133 120 150 138
54% 53% 56% 66% 55% 50% 50% 52% 53% 53% 63% 50%
EF K
Mean Rating 3.7 3.8 3.6 3.0 3.8 3.9 4.0 3.8 3.8 3.7 3.3 3.9
C C C J
Ipsos Public Affairs 1 9
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

2. Overall, do you approve, disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling his job as President?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O

Detailed tables

* small base
Race White Subgroups Education Education/Gender
Total Whites Non- Whites Whites White White HS or Some College Men/ Men/ Men/ Wo- Wo- Wo-
whites 18-44 45+ men women less college degree non- some college men/ men/ men/
college college grads non- some college
college college grads
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All respondents 1001 843 134 278 561 417 426 286 321 390 137 148 202 149 173 188
Weighted 1001 709 287* 319 384 364 345 306 353 338 144* 165* 171 162* 188* 167
Initial Approval 327 266 58 114 150 145 121 72 128 123 34 66 72 37 62 51
33% 38% 20% 36% 39% 40% 35% 23% 36% 36% 24% 40% 42% 23% 33% 31%
B G G J J
Initial Mixed Feelings 267 191 75 99 90 84 107 94 91 82 37 38 33 57 53 48
27% 27% 26% 31% 23% 23% 31% 31% 26% 24% 26% 23% 20% 35% 28% 29%
D E
Initial Disapproval 397 247 148 104 142 133 113 139 124 133 73 54 65 66 70 68
40% 35% 52% 32% 37% 37% 33% 46% 35% 39% 50% 33% 38% 41% 37% 41%
A K
Strongly approve 213 177 34 78 97 95 82 47 83 79 20 41 48 27 43 31
21% 25% 12% 24% 25% 26% 24% 15% 24% 23% 14% 25% 28% 17% 23% 19%
B J
Somewhat approve 114 89 24 36 53 50 39 24 45 45 14 25 25 10 20 20
1% 13% 8% 1% 14% 14% 11% 8% 13% 13% 10% 15% 14% 6% 11% 12%
Lean toward approval 115 94 20 51 44 40 54 45 35 34 17 21 10 28 14 24
12% 13% 7% 16% 11% 11% 16% 15% 10% 10% 12% 13% 6% 18% 7% 14%
N
Still have mixed feelings 13 10 2 5 6 3 7 6 4 3 2 1 2 4 4 1
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 2% 1%
Lean toward disapproval 148 89 58 44 43 41 48 44 59 44 19 23 22 25 36 23
15% 13% 20% 14% 11% 12% 14% 14% 17% 13% 13% 14% 13% 16% 19% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 61 38 22 18 20 27 12 27 12 22 15 5 13 12 6 9
6% 5% 8% 6% 5% 7% 3% 9% 3% 7% 10% 3% 8% 7% 3% 5%
F H
Strongly disapprove 336 208 126 85 121 107 101 112 113 111 57 49 52 55 64 59
34% 29% 44% 27% 32% 29% 29% 37% 32% 33% 40% 30% 30% 34% 34% 35%
A
(DK/NS) 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
- - - 1% - - 1% - - - - - - - 1% -
Summary
Total Approve 442 361 79 165 193 186 175 117 163 158 51 87 82 66 76 75
44% 51% 27% 52% 50% 51% 51% 38% 46% 47% 35% 53% 48% 41% 40% 45%
B J
Total Disapprove 545 335 206 147 185 175 161 183 184 177 91 77 87 92 106 91
54% 47% 72% 46% 48% 48% 47% 60% 52% 52% 63% 47% 51% 57% 57% 54%
A K
Mean Rating 3.7 4.0 2.9 4.1 4.0 4.0 4.0 34 3.9 3.8 3.2 4.1 4.0 35 3.7 3.6
B G J J
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

2. Overall, do you approve, disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling his job as President?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/KIN - J/L/IM/N

Detailed tables

* small base
Region (4) Region (5) Metropolitan Status
Total North- Mid- South West Great Great Deep Qil Pacific Urban Total Sub- Sub- Rural
east west Lakes Plains/ South Patch sub- urban urban
Moun- urban men women
tain
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All respondents 1001 196 227 358 220 159 133 248 110 155 304 518 254 264 179
Weighted 1001 189 229 362 220 163 122* 236 126* 164 341 507 252 255 153
Initial Approval 327 44 63 154 66 36 60 102 52 33 94 172 90 82 61
33% 23% 27% 42% 30% 22% 49% 43% 41% 20% 27% 34% 36% 32% 40%
ABD El El El JJ
Initial Mixed Feelings 267 54 63 94 57 47 20 58 36 52 76 147 68 79 44
27% 28% 27% 26% 26% 29% 17% 24% 28% 32% 22% 29% 27% 31% 29%
F F
Initial Disapproval 397 91 101 111 94 77 42 74 38 75 168 183 91 92 46
40% 48% 44% 31% 43% 47% 34% 31% 30% 46% 49% 36% 36% 36% 30%
C C C GH G KNLMN
Strongly approve 213 26 41 108 38 26 31 68 40 22 59 116 56 60 38
21% 14% 18% 30% 17% 16% 26% 29% 31% 13% 17% 23% 22% 24% 25%
ABD El El
Somewhat approve 114 18 22 46 28 10 29 34 12 11 35 56 34 22 23
11% 10% 9% 13% 13% 6% 23% 14% 10% 7% 10% 11% 14% 8% 15%
EHI E
Lean toward approval 115 30 26 41 18 18 11 23 18 14 31 64 29 35 20
12% 16% 1% 11% 8% 11% 9% 10% 14% 9% 9% 13% 12% 13% 13%
Still have mixed feelings 13 6 1 5 1 1 1 5 0 1 2 10 4 7 1
1% 3% 1% 1% - - 1% 2% - - 1% 2% 1% 3% -
Lean toward disapproval 148 18 37 51 42 29 9 32 19 41 46 76 38 38 26
15% 9% 16% 14% 19% 18% 7% 14% 15% 25% 14% 15% 15% 15% 17%
A F FG
Somewhat disapprove 61 13 24 14 10 17 11 11 3 7 37 15 7 7 9
6% 7% 1% 4% 5% 11% 9% 4% 2% 4% 11% 3% 3% 3% 6%
C KLM
Strongly disapprove 336 78 76 98 84 60 31 63 35 69 130 168 84 84 37
34% 41% 33% 27% 38% 37% 25% 27% 28% 42% 38% 33% 33% 33% 24%
C FG NN
(DK/NS) 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0
- - 1% - - 1% - - - - - - - 1% -
Summary
Total Approve 442 75 88 194 84 54 71 125 70 47 125 236 119 116 81
44% 40% 39% 54% 38% 33% 58% 53% 55% 29% 37% 46% 47% 46% 53%
ABD El El El J JJ
Total Disapprove 545 109 138 162 136 106 51 106 57 116 214 259 129 130 72
54% 58% 60% 45% 62% 65% 42% 45% 45% 71% 63% 51% 51% 51% 47%
C C C FGH FGH KNLMN
Mean Rating 3.7 3.3 35 4.2 34 3.2 43 4.2 43 3.0 3.3 3.8 3.8 3.8 4.2
ABD El El El J JJ
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

2. Overall, do you approve, disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling his job as President?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - K/IL

Detailed

tables

* small base
Household Income Marital Status/Gender Religion Current Financial
Situation
Total Under $25K- $50K- $75K+ Married Men not Married Women Married Protes- White Catho- Strong Weak
$25K <$50K <$75K men married women not with tants evan- lics
married children gelicals
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1001 153 202 173 271 336 150 321 191 248 506 319 232 288 196
Weighted 1001 238* 224 152 208 304 176* 283 236* 279 495 267 237 244 255
Initial Approval 327 65 71 58 71 128 44 93 60 106 192 134 71 119 44
33% 27% 32% 38% 34% 42% 25% 33% 25% 38% 39% 50% 30% 49% 17%
FGH L
Initial Mixed Feelings 267 64 62 35 62 67 42 90 68 80 132 73 72 58 71
27% 27% 28% 23% 30% 22% 24% 32% 29% 29% 27% 27% 30% 24% 28%
E
Initial Disapproval 397 107 91 58 74 104 88 97 108 89 168 58 89 66 136
40% 45% 41% 38% 36% 34% 50% 34% 46% 32% 34% 22% 37% 27% 53%
EG K
Strongly approve 213 37 43 37 53 81 27 70 33 73 129 97 45 95 22
21% 15% 19% 25% 25% 27% 15% 25% 14% 26% 26% 36% 19% 39% 9%
FH H L
Somewhat approve 114 29 28 20 19 47 17 23 27 33 63 38 26 24 22
11% 12% 13% 13% 9% 16% 9% 8% 12% 12% 13% 14% 11% 10% 9%
G
Lean toward approval 115 21 19 20 32 34 14 43 23 33 57 37 30 26 25
12% 9% 9% 13% 16% 11% 8% 15% 10% 12% 12% 14% 13% 11% 10%
Still have mixed feelings 13 6 2 1 0 4 0 8 1 5 11 8 0 4 3
1% 3% 1% 1% - 1% - 3% - 2% 2% 3% - 1% 1%
Lean toward disapproval 148 39 41 16 29 33 31 40 44 46 66 30 47 29 44
15% 16% 18% 10% 14% 11% 18% 14% 19% 16% 13% 1% 20% 12% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 61 8 17 10 13 19 15 16 11 15 23 6 17 10 14
6% 4% 7% 7% 6% 6% 9% 6% 4% 6% 5% 3% 7% 4% 5%
Strongly disapprove 336 98 75 48 61 86 72 81 97 73 144 51 72 56 123
34% 41% 33% 31% 30% 28% 41% 28% 41% 26% 29% 19% 30% 23% 48%
EG EG K
(DKINS) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
- - - - - - - 1% - - - - 1%
Summary
Total Approve 442 86 90 77 104 163 57 136 83 139 248 171 101 145 69
44% 36% 40% 51% 50% 54% 33% 48% 35% 50% 50% 64% 42% 59% 27%
A A FH FH L
Total Disapprove 545 146 133 74 104 137 119 137 152 135 234 88 136 95 180
54% 61% 59% 49% 50% 45% 67% 48% 64% 48% 47% 33% 57% 39% 1%
EG EG K
Mean Rating 3.7 3.3 3.6 4.0 3.9 4.1 3.1 3.9 3.2 4.1 4.0 4.8 3.7 4.6 2.8
FH FH L
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

2. Overall, do you approve, disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling his job as President?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G - H/l - J/IK - LIM - N/O

Detailed tables

* small base
Voting Reg. Voters: Reg. Voters: Party Identification/Gender Bush Job Bush Job Bush Job Congress Job
Party Identification Approval Approval: Approval: Iraq Approval
Economy
Total Regis- | Repub- | Demo- Inde- Repub- | Repub- | Demo- Demo- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap-
tered licans crats pend- lican lican cratic cratic prove prove prove prove prove prove prove prove
voters ents men women men women
A B o] D E F G H | J K L M N O
Base: All respondents 1001 865 386 385 76 201 185 157 228 487 499 461 511 465 527 368 591
Weighted 1001 818 332 394 80* 179 154 153* 241 442 545 424 544 428 563 367 578
Initial Approval 327 280 220 36 18 130 91 9 27 327 0 280 35 302 22 183 130
33% 34% 66% 9% 23% 73% 59% 6% 11% 74% 66% 6% 70% 4% 50% 22%
BC B EFG FG [ K M [0}
Initial Mixed Feelings 267 213 91 89 32 36 54 28 61 114 140 121 135 108 156 111 145
27% 26% 27% 23% 40% 20% 35% 18% 25% 26% 26% 29% 25% 25% 28% 30% 25%
B DF
Initial Disapproval 397 316 20 266 26 12 8 113 154 0 397 23 366 17 377 71 298
40% 39% 6% 68% 32% 7% 5% 74% 64% - 73% 5% 67% 4% 67% 19% 52%
AC A DE DE H J L N
Strongly approve 213 186 155 19 7 89 66 7 12 213 0 197 12 202 10 128 79
21% 23% 47% 5% 9% 50% 43% 5% 5% 48% 47% 2% 47% 2% 35% 14%
BC FG FG | K M o
Somewhat approve 114 95 65 17 11 41 24 2 15 114 0 82 23 100 12 55 51
11% 11% 20% 4% 14% 23% 16% 2% 6% 26% 19% 4% 23% 2% 15% 9%
B B FG FG | K M 6]
Lean toward approval 115 93 60 19 11 25 35 5 14 115 0 75 35 79 36 62 49
12% 11% 18% 5% 14% 14% 23% 3% 6% 26% 18% 6% 19% 6% 17% 8%
B B FG FG | K M o
Still have mixed feelings 13 7 3 0 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 6 5 6 7 1 11
1% 1% 1% - 5% - 2% - - - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2%
B
Lean toward disapproval 148 122 28 73 21 11 17 26 47 0 148 41 103 25 122 51 90
15% 15% 8% 18% 26% 6% 1% 17% 19% - 27% 10% 19% 6% 22% 14% 15%
A A D D H J L
Somewhat disapprove 61 47 4 36 7 2 2 13 23 0 61 9 47 10 51 21 28
6% 6% 1% 9% 9% 1% 1% 8% 10% - 11% 2% 9% 2% 9% 6% 5%
A A DE DE H J L
Strongly disapprove 336 269 16 230 18 10 6 100 131 0 336 13 319 8 326 50 270
34% 33% 5% 59% 23% 6% 4% 65% 54% - 62% 3% 59% 2% 58% 13% 47%
AC A DE DE H J L N
(DK/NS) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Summary
Total Approve 442 373 281 55 30 155 126 14 41 442 0 354 70 381 58 245 178
44% 46% 85% 14% 37% 87% 82% 9% 17% 100% 84% 13% 89% 10% 67% 31%
BC B FG FG | K M o
Total Disapprove 545 438 48 339 46 23 25 139 200 0 545 64 469 42 499 122 388
54% 54% 14% 86% 58% 13% 16% 91% 83% - 100% 15% 86% 10% 89% 33% 67%
AC A DE DE H J L N
Mean Rating 3.7 3.8 5.7 22 3.6 5.8 5.6 1.9 2.3 6.2 1.7 5.7 2.1 5.9 2.0 4.9 3.0
BC B FG FG | K M o
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

2. Overall, do you approve, disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling his job as President?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J/K

Detailed tables

* small base
Direction of Country Investor Investors/Income Generations
Total Right Wrong Yes No Active Investor Investor Investor Pre- Baby Gener- Gener-
direction track (5+ times) $25K- $50K- $100K+ boomers boomers | ation X'ers | ation Next
<$50K <$100K (1901- (1946- (1965- (1975-
1945) 1964) 1974) 1985)
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 397 550 578 423 116 98 220 124 322 395 151 104
Weighted 1001 379 564 478 523 97* 89 172 99* 218 357 209* 197*
Initial Approval 327 257 48 185 142 30 30 67 38 85 125 67 40
33% 68% 9% 39% 27% 31% 34% 39% 38% 39% 35% 32% 20%
B D K K
Initial Mixed Feelings 267 101 142 119 148 29 20 40 29 42 94 73 54
27% 27% 25% 25% 28% 31% 22% 24% 29% 19% 26% 35% 27%
H
Initial Disapproval 397 19 367 172 225 37 38 64 32 90 131 67 104
40% 5% 65% 36% 43% 38% 43% 37% 32% 41% 37% 32% 53%
A J
Strongly approve 213 171 30 127 86 21 19 45 31 51 86 39 29
21% 45% 5% 27% 16% 22% 22% 26% 32% 24% 24% 19% 15%
B D
Somewhat approve 114 86 18 58 56 9 11 22 7 34 39 28 11
11% 23% 3% 12% 11% 10% 12% 13% 6% 16% 11% 13% 6%
B K
Lean toward approval 115 67 37 63 52 12 8 25 12 18 44 22 27
12% 18% 7% 13% 10% 12% 9% 15% 12% 8% 13% 11% 14%
B
Still have mixed feelings 13 0 5 3 10 0 0 0 0 4 4 5 0
1% - 1% 1% 2% - - - - 2% 1% 2% -
Lean toward disapproval 148 36 106 54 94 17 11 16 17 20 54 46 26
15% 9% 19% 1% 18% 18% 13% 9% 17% 9% 15% 22% 13%
A C H
Somewhat disapprove 61 7 48 33 28 12 8 13 5 1 23 16 11
6% 2% 9% 7% 5% 12% 10% 7% 5% 5% 6% 8% 5%
A
Strongly disapprove 336 12 319 139 197 25 30 51 27 79 108 51 93
34% 3% 56% 29% 38% 26% 34% 30% 28% 36% 30% 24% 47%
A C J J
(DK/NS) 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
- - - - - - - - - - 1% -
Summary
Total Approve 442 325 86 247 194 42 39 92 49 104 169 89 67
44% 86% 15% 52% 37% 44% 44% 53% 50% 48% 47% 43% 34%
B D
Total Disapprove 545 55 473 226 319 54 50 80 49 110 184 113 130
54% 14% 84% 47% 61% 56% 56% 46% 50% 51% 52% 54% 66%
A C HI
Mean Rating 3.7 5.8 22 4.0 34 3.8 3.7 4.0 4.1 3.8 3.9 3.8 3.0
B D K K K
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

3_1. And when it comes to handling the economy, do you approve or disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling that issue?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/IJIK

Detailed tables

* small base
Gender Age Age/Gender
Total Male Female 18-29 ‘ 30-39 ‘ 40-49 ‘ 50-64 ‘ 65+ Men 18-44 ‘ Men 45+ Women 18- ‘ Women
44 45+
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 489 512 101 151 199 309 233 181 302 165 345
Weighted 1001 482 519 193* 208* 193 236 163 250 226 240* 277
Handling the economy
Initial Approval 338 180 158 50 76 66 85 58 98 80 65 93
34% 37% 30% 26% 36% 34% 36% 36% 39% 35% 27% 34%
Initial Mixed Feelings 222 98 125 35 51 48 47 40 46 51 56 68
22% 20% 24% 18% 25% 25% 20% 24% 18% 23% 23% 24%
Initial Disapproval 433 202 230 108 79 77 103 62 106 94 117 113
43% 42% 44% 56% 38% 40% 44% 38% 42% 42% 49% 41%
DEG
Strongly approve 163 83 80 18 35 38 35 35 42 41 31 48
16% 17% 15% 10% 17% 20% 15% 22% 17% 18% 13% 17%
o]
Somewhat approve 175 97 78 32 41 28 50 23 56 39 34 45
17% 20% 15% 17% 19% 14% 21% 14% 22% 17% 14% 16%
Lean toward approval 85 40 46 16 23 12 23 12 21 19 24 21
8% 8% 9% 8% 11% 6% 10% 7% 8% 8% 10% 7%
Still have mixed feelings 27 3 23 0 6 6 4 10 0 3 6 16
3% 1% 5% - 3% 3% 1% 6% 1% 3% 6%
A CF HI
Lean toward disapproval 111 56 55 18 23 29 21 20 25 30 25 30
1% 12% 1% 9% 1% 15% 9% 12% 10% 14% 11% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 86 42 44 18 23 14 18 13 24 18 25 19
9% 9% 8% 9% 11% 7% 8% 8% 10% 8% 10% 7%
Strongly disapprove 346 160 186 90 56 63 85 49 81 76 92 93
35% 33% 36% 47% 27% 33% 36% 30% 33% 34% 38% 34%
DG
(DK/NS) 7 1 6 0 2 4 0 1 0 0 2 5
1% - 1% - 1% 2% - 1% - 1% 2%
F
Summary
Total Approve 424 220 204 67 98 78 108 70 119 98 89 114
42% 46% 39% 35% 47% 40% 46% 43% 48% 43% 37% 41%
Total Disapprove 544 258 285 126 102 106 124 82 131 124 143 143
54% 54% 55% 65% 49% 55% 53% 50% 52% 55% 59% 51%
D
Mean Rating 3.6 3.7 3.5 3.0 3.9 3.7 3.6 3.8 3.8 3.7 3.3 3.7
o] o]
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/lEconomic Study Detailed tables

3_1. And when it comes to handling the economy, do you approve or disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling that issue?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O

* small base
Race White Subgroups Education Education/Gender
Total Whites Non- Whites Whites White White HS or Some College Men/ Men/ Men/ Wo- Wo- Wo-
whites 18-44 45+ men women less college degree non- some college men/ men/ men/
college college grads non- some college
college college grads
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All respondents 1001 843 134 278 561 417 426 286 321 390 137 148 202 149 173 188
Weighted 1001 709 287* 319 384 364 345 306 353 338 144* 165* 171 162* 188* 167
Handling the economy
Initial Approval 338 276 61 131 142 148 128 88 124 125 39 69 71 48 55 55
34% 39% 21% 41% 37% 41% 37% 29% 35% 37% 27% 42% 41% 30% 29% 33%
B J J
Initial Mixed Feelings 222 146 75 63 83 64 82 72 78 72 34 35 28 38 43 44
22% 21% 26% 20% 22% 18% 24% 24% 22% 21% 24% 21% 17% 23% 23% 26%
Initial Disapproval 433 280 151 122 154 150 129 146 145 140 70 60 72 75 85 68
43% 39% 53% 38% 40% 41% 38% 48% 41% 41% 49% 36% 42% 46% 45% 41%
A
Strongly approve 163 134 28 61 72 70 64 37 57 69 12 30 41 25 27 28
16% 19% 10% 19% 19% 19% 19% 12% 16% 20% 9% 19% 24% 15% 14% 17%
B G J
Somewhat approve 175 141 34 70 69 78 64 51 66 57 27 39 30 24 28 27
17% 20% 12% 22% 18% 22% 18% 17% 19% 17% 19% 23% 17% 15% 15% 16%
Lean toward approval 85 55 29 26 29 25 30 21 31 33 9 16 15 12 16 18
8% 8% 10% 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 9% 10% 6% 10% 9% 7% 8% 11%
Still have mixed feelings 27 10 16 1 9 3 7 10 6 11 1 2 0 8 4 11
3% 1% 6% - 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% - 5% 2% 6%
A
Lean toward disapproval 111 81 29 35 46 37 45 40 42 29 24 18 13 16 24 15
1% 12% 10% 1% 12% 10% 13% 13% 12% 9% 17% 11% 8% 10% 13% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 86 72 14 38 34 41 31 29 27 31 19 12 11 9 15 20
9% 10% 5% 12% 9% 11% 9% 9% 8% 9% 13% 7% 6% 6% 8% 12%
Strongly disapprove 346 208 136 85 120 110 98 117 118 109 51 48 61 66 70 48
35% 29% 47% 27% 31% 30% 28% 38% 33% 32% 35% 29% 36% 41% 37% 29%
A
(DK/NS) 7 7 0 2 5 0 6 1 5 0 0 0 0 1 5 0
1% 1% - 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% - - - - 1% 3% -
E
Summary
Total Approve 424 331 90 157 171 173 158 109 155 158 48 85 85 61 70 73
42% 47% 32% 49% 44% 48% 46% 36% 44% 47% 34% 51% 50% 37% 37% 43%
B G J J
Total Disapprove 544 361 180 158 200 187 174 186 187 169 94 79 85 91 109 84
54% 51% 63% 50% 52% 51% 50% 61% 53% 50% 66% 48% 50% 56% 58% 50%
A | KL
Mean Rating 3.6 3.8 3.0 4.0 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.3 3.7 3.8 3.2 4.0 3.9 34 34 3.7
B G J J
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/lEconomic Study Detailed tables

3_1. And when it comes to handling the economy, do you approve or disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling that issue?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/KIN - J/L/IM/N

* small base
Region (4) Region (5) Metropolitan Status
Total North- Mid- South West Great Great Deep Qil Pacific Urban Total Sub- Sub- Rural
east west Lakes Plains/ South Patch sub- urban urban
Moun- urban men women
tain
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All respondents 1001 196 227 358 220 159 133 248 110 155 304 518 254 264 179
Weighted 1001 189 229 362 220 163 122* 236 126* 164 341 507 252 255 153
Handling the economy
Initial Approval 338 53 67 139 79 38 62 85 54 47 97 186 95 90 56
34% 28% 29% 38% 36% 23% 50% 36% 43% 28% 28% 37% 38% 35% 37%
EGI E E
Initial Mixed Feelings 222 52 51 73 47 38 22 53 20 38 77 114 56 58 32
22% 27% 22% 20% 21% 23% 18% 22% 16% 23% 23% 22% 22% 23% 21%
Initial Disapproval 433 83 108 148 93 84 39 96 52 78 166 202 101 101 65
43% 44% 47% 41% 42% 52% 32% 41% 41% 47% 49% 40% 40% 40% 42%
F F
Strongly approve 163 17 31 85 30 19 22 60 25 20 52 82 37 46 29
16% 9% 13% 23% 13% 11% 18% 25% 20% 12% 15% 16% 15% 18% 19%
ABD El
Somewhat approve 175 36 36 54 49 19 39 25 29 26 44 103 59 45 27
17% 19% 16% 15% 22% 12% 32% 10% 23% 16% 13% 20% 23% 17% 18%
EGI G J
Lean toward approval 85 15 15 35 19 12 5 21 14 18 28 43 25 18 14
8% 8% 7% 10% 9% 7% 4% 9% 11% 11% 8% 9% 10% 7% 9%
Still have mixed feelings 27 5 5 12 5 4 1 9 4 5 15 8 2 6 3
3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Lean toward disapproval 111 32 30 25 24 23 15 23 2 17 34 62 28 34 15
1% 17% 13% 7% 11% 14% 12% 10% 2% 10% 10% 12% 1% 13% 10%
C C H H
Somewhat disapprove 86 23 18 26 19 16 7 19 7 15 29 40 20 20 17
9% 12% 8% 7% 9% 10% 5% 8% 5% 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 11%
Strongly disapprove 346 60 90 123 74 69 32 77 46 63 137 162 81 81 47
35% 32% 39% 34% 34% 42% 27% 33% 36% 38% 40% 32% 32% 32% 31%
F
(DKINS) 7 0 4 2 1 3 1 2 0 1 1 6 0 6 0
1% - 2% 1% - 2% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% - 3% -
L
Summary
Total Approve 424 69 82 174 98 49 67 106 68 64 125 228 120 108 70
42% 36% 36% 48% 45% 30% 55% 45% 54% 39% 37% 45% 48% 42% 46%
AB E E E
Total Disapprove 544 115 138 174 117 107 54 119 55 94 200 264 130 134 80
54% 61% 60% 48% 53% 65% 44% 50% 43% 58% 59% 52% 51% 53% 52%
C C FGH
Mean Rating 3.6 34 3.3 3.9 3.6 3.0 42 3.8 4.0 34 3.3 3.7 3.8 3.7 3.8
B El E E
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

3_1. And when it comes to handling the economy, do you approve or disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling that issue?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - K/IL
* small base

Detailed tables

Household Income Marital Status/Gender Religion Current Financial
Situation
Total Under $25K- $50K- $75K+ Married Men not Married Women Married Protes- White Catho- Strong Weak
$25K <$50K <$75K men married women not with tants evan- lics
married children gelicals
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1001 153 202 173 271 336 150 321 191 248 506 319 232 288 196
Weighted 1001 238* 224 152 208 304 176* 283 236* 279 495 267 237 244 255
Handling the economy
Initial Approval 338 73 61 55 83 131 47 107 51 121 190 137 77 130 46
34% 31% 27% 36% 40% 43% 27% 38% 22% 43% 38% 51% 32% 53% 18%
B FH H L
Initial Mixed Feelings 222 41 63 38 42 55 42 60 64 58 102 49 70 43 65
22% 17% 28% 25% 20% 18% 24% 21% 27% 21% 21% 18% 30% 18% 25%
|
Initial Disapproval 433 121 100 58 83 117 85 111 119 100 197 78 90 71 141
43% 51% 44% 39% 40% 39% 48% 39% 51% 36% 40% 29% 38% 29% 55%
K
Strongly approve 163 35 28 23 44 65 18 55 25 56 101 73 29 80 16
16% 15% 12% 15% 21% 22% 10% 19% 11% 20% 20% 27% 12% 33% 6%
B FH J L
Somewhat approve 175 38 33 32 39 66 29 53 26 65 89 64 48 49 30
17% 16% 15% 21% 19% 22% 17% 19% 11% 23% 18% 24% 20% 20% 12%
H
Lean toward approval 85 9 25 15 24 30 9 27 18 31 52 25 24 24 18
8% 4% 1% 10% 12% 10% 5% 10% 8% 11% 10% 9% 10% 10% 7%
A
Still have mixed feelings 27 8 9 2 2 1 3 9 15 6 9 5 9 3 5
3% 4% 4% 1% 1% - 2% 3% 6% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2%
E E
Lean toward disapproval 111 24 28 21 16 24 32 23 32 20 43 18 37 17 41
1% 10% 12% 14% 7% 8% 18% 8% 13% 7% 9% 7% 16% 7% 16%
EG | K
Somewhat disapprove 86 8 20 18 27 28 15 35 9 32 31 18 17 12 17
9% 3% 9% 12% 13% 9% 8% 12% 4% 11% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7%
A A H
Strongly disapprove 346 113 80 40 56 89 71 76 110 68 166 60 73 59 124
35% 47% 36% 27% 27% 29% 40% 27% 47% 25% 34% 22% 31% 24% 48%
CD G EG K
(DKINS) 7 3 1 0 0 0 0 6 1 1 4 5 0 0 4
1% 1% 1% - - - 2% - 1% 1% 2% - 2%
Summary
Total Approve 424 82 86 70 107 162 56 135 69 152 242 161 100 153 64
42% 34% 38% 46% 51% 53% 32% 48% 29% 55% 49% 60% 42% 63% 25%
AB FH FH L
Total Disapprove 544 145 128 80 99 141 117 134 151 120 240 96 127 88 182
54% 61% 57% 52% 47% 46% 67% 47% 64% 43% 48% 36% 54% 36% 1%
D EG EG K
Mean Rating 3.6 3.2 34 3.8 4.0 4.0 3.1 3.9 3.0 42 3.9 45 3.6 4.6 2.7
AB FH FH L
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

3_1. And when it comes to handling the economy, do you approve or disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling that issue?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G - H/l - J/IK - LIM - N/O

* small base
Voting Reg. Voters: Reg. Voters: Party Identification/Gender Bush Job Bush Job Bush Job Congress Job
Party Identification Approval Approval: Approval: Iraq Approval
Economy
Total Regis- | Repub- | Demo- Inde- Repub- | Repub- | Demo- Demo- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap-
tered licans crats pend- lican lican cratic cratic prove prove prove prove prove prove prove prove
voters ents men women men women
A B o] D E F G H | J K L M N O
Base: All respondents 1001 865 386 385 76 201 185 157 228 487 499 461 511 465 527 368 591
Weighted 1001 818 332 394 80* 179 154 153* 241 442 545 424 544 428 563 367 578
Handling the economy
Initial Approval 338 295 222 46 24 132 89 15 31 299 35 338 0 283 52 196 134
34% 36% 67% 12% 30% 74% 58% 10% 13% 68% 6% 80% - 66% 9% 53% 23%
BC B EFG FG | K M o
Initial Mixed Feelings 222 183 74 90 17 31 43 32 57 103 117 84 110 92 127 77 122
22% 22% 22% 23% 21% 18% 28% 21% 24% 23% 21% 20% 20% 21% 23% 21% 21%
D
Initial Disapproval 433 335 35 258 37 15 20 106 152 38 391 0 433 50 381 92 319
43% 41% 11% 66% 46% 8% 13% 69% 63% 9% 72% - 80% 12% 68% 25% 55%
AC A DE DE H J L N
Strongly approve 163 150 116 24 8 65 50 8 16 154 9 163 0 150 12 97 62
16% 18% 35% 6% 10% 37% 33% 5% 7% 35% 2% 39% - 35% 2% 26% 11%
BC FG FG | K M 6]
Somewhat approve 175 146 106 22 16 67 39 7 14 145 25 175 0 132 41 99 71
17% 18% 32% 5% 20% 37% 25% 5% 6% 33% 5% 41% - 31% 7% 27% 12%
B B EFG FG | K M o
Lean toward approval 85 75 39 28 6 20 20 10 18 56 29 85 0 50 36 44 38
8% 9% 12% 7% 8% 11% 13% 6% 8% 13% 5% 20% - 12% 7% 12% 7%
| K M o
Still have mixed feelings 27 21 4 13 3 2 3 0 13 16 10 0 0 15 11 1 9
3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% - 5% 3% 2% - - 4% 2% - 2%
F
Lean toward disapproval 111 88 30 49 9 10 19 23 27 32 78 0 111 27 81 32 76
11% 11% 9% 13% 11% 6% 13% 15% 11% 7% 14% - 20% 6% 14% 9% 13%
D H J L
Somewhat disapprove 86 74 10 46 16 4 7 19 28 17 67 0 86 18 67 27 57
9% 9% 3% 12% 20% 2% 4% 12% 11% 4% 12% - 16% 4% 12% 7% 10%
A A DE DE H J L
Strongly disapprove 346 262 25 212 21 11 14 87 125 21 324 0 346 32 314 65 261
35% 32% 7% 54% 26% 6% 9% 57% 52% 5% 60% - 64% 7% 56% 18% 45%
AC A DE DE H J L N
(DK/NS) 7 4 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 3 2 2 3
1% - 1% - 2% - 1% - - - - - - 1% - 1% -
B
Summary
Total Approve 424 370 261 74 30 152 109 24 49 354 64 424 0 332 88 240 172
42% 45% 79% 19% 37% 85% 1% 16% 20% 80% 12% 100% - 78% 16% 65% 30%
BC B EFG FG | K M o
Total Disapprove 544 423 65 308 46 25 40 129 179 70 469 0 544 78 462 124 394
54% 52% 19% 78% 57% 14% 26% 84% 74% 16% 86% - 100% 18% 82% 34% 68%
AC A D DE DE H J L N
Mean Rating 3.6 3.7 5.4 24 35 57 5.2 22 25 55 2.0 6.2 1.6 54 22 4.7 29
BC B EFG FG | K M (6]
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

3_1. And when it comes to handling the economy, do you approve or disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling that issue?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J/K
* small base

Detailed tables

Direction of Country Investor Investors/Income Generations
Total Right Wrong Yes No Active Investor Investor Investor Pre- Baby Gener- Gener-
direction track (5+ times) $25K- $50K- $100K+ boomers boomers | ation X'ers | ation Next
<$50K <$100K (1901- (1946- (1965- (1975-
1945) 1964) 1974) 1985)
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 397 550 578 423 116 98 220 124 322 395 151 104
Weighted 1001 379 564 478 523 97* 89 172 99* 218 357 209* 197*
Handling the economy
Initial Approval 338 251 61 191 147 34 27 70 42 79 120 79 50
34% 66% 11% 40% 28% 35% 30% 41% 42% 36% 33% 38% 26%
B D
Initial Mixed Feelings 222 82 129 95 127 25 16 36 22 52 83 47 38
22% 22% 23% 20% 24% 26% 18% 21% 22% 24% 23% 23% 19%
Initial Disapproval 433 44 373 188 245 37 45 65 35 85 152 81 108
43% 12% 66% 39% 47% 38% 51% 38% 36% 39% 43% 39% 55%
A HJ
Strongly approve 163 133 23 104 59 16 15 33 25 46 57 35 18
16% 35% 4% 22% 11% 17% 17% 19% 25% 21% 16% 17% 9%
B D K
Somewhat approve 175 118 38 87 88 18 12 37 16 33 62 44 32
17% 31% 7% 18% 17% 18% 14% 22% 17% 15% 18% 21% 16%
B
Lean toward approval 85 46 38 49 37 15 8 16 17 19 27 23 16
8% 12% 7% 10% 7% 16% 8% 9% 17% 9% 8% 11% 8%
B
Still have mixed feelings 27 12 10 2 25 0 0 1 1 11 8 6 0
3% 3% 2% - 5% - - 1% 1% 5% 2% 3% -
C K
Lean toward disapproval 11 24 82 45 66 10 8 19 4 24 46 19 22
11% 6% 14% 9% 12% 10% 9% 11% 4% 11% 13% 9% 11%
A
Somewhat disapprove 86 18 61 55 32 12 9 18 19 18 26 24 19
9% 5% 11% 12% 6% 13% 1% 10% 19% 8% 7% 11% 10%
A D
Strongly disapprove 346 26 312 133 214 25 35 47 17 67 126 57 90
35% 7% 55% 28% 41% 26% 40% 28% 17% 31% 35% 27% 46%
A C G HJ
(DK/NS) 7 3 1 4 4 0 1 0 0 0 4 2 0
1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% - - - 1% 1% -
Summary
Total Approve 424 297 98 240 184 49 34 86 58 98 146 101 67
42% 78% 17% 50% 35% 51% 39% 50% 59% 45% 41% 48% 34%
B D E
Total Disapprove 544 68 455 232 311 47 53 85 40 108 199 100 131
54% 18% 81% 49% 60% 49% 60% 49% 40% 50% 56% 48% 66%
A C G HJ
Mean Rating 3.6 54 2.3 4.0 3.3 3.9 34 3.9 43 3.8 3.6 3.9 3.0
B D E K K
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

3_2. And when it comes to handling domestic issues like health care, education, the environment and energy, do you approve or disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling that
issue?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/I/JIK

* small base
Gender Age Age/Gender
Total Male Female 18-29 ‘ 30-39 ‘ 40-49 50-64 ‘ 65+ Men 18-44 ‘ Men 45+ | Women 18- ‘ Women
44 45+
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 489 512 101 151 199 309 233 181 302 165 345
Weighted 1001 482 519 193* 208* 193 236 163 250 226 240* 277
Handling domestic issues like health care, education, the environment and energy
Initial Approval 273 135 138 39 55 56 65 55 62 70 60 78
27% 28% 27% 20% 26% 29% 27% 34% 25% 31% 25% 28%
Initial Mixed Feelings 259 128 131 46 56 50 64 39 74 52 51 79
26% 27% 25% 24% 27% 26% 27% 24% 30% 23% 21% 28%
Initial Disapproval 459 215 244 105 95 84 107 66 112 102 126 117
46% 45% 47% 54% 46% 44% 45% 41% 45% 45% 52% 42%
Strongly approve 148 66 82 20 25 31 37 33 28 36 30 52
15% 14% 16% 10% 12% 16% 16% 20% 11% 16% 12% 19%
Somewhat approve 125 69 56 19 29 26 28 22 33 34 30 26
12% 14% 1% 10% 14% 13% 12% 13% 13% 15% 12% 9%
Lean toward approval 108 65 43 20 17 27 30 13 39 26 15 27
11% 14% 8% 10% 8% 14% 12% 8% 16% 11% 6% 10%
B J
Still have mixed feelings 31 10 20 0 7 6 10 8 2 8 5 16
3% 2% 4% - 3% 3% 4% 5% 1% 4% 2% 6%
C H
Lean toward disapproval 120 56 64 28 28 19 25 18 34 19 28 36
12% 12% 12% 15% 14% 10% 10% 11% 14% 9% 12% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 97 49 48 28 22 21 13 13 33 17 26 22
10% 10% 9% 15% 11% 11% 6% 8% 13% 7% 1% 8%
F
Strongly disapprove 361 166 196 77 73 63 93 53 80 85 100 95
36% 34% 38% 40% 35% 33% 40% 33% 32% 37% 42% 34%
(DK/NS) 11 1 10 1 6 1 0 3 0 1 7 3
1% - 2% - 3% - - 2% - 1% 3% 1%
F
Summary
Total Approve 381 200 181 59 72 84 94 68 101 96 75 105
38% 41% 35% 31% 34% 43% 40% 42% 40% 43% 31% 38%
Total Disapprove 579 271 308 133 123 103 131 84 147 121 154 154
58% 56% 59% 69% 59% 53% 56% 51% 59% 53% 64% 55%
EG
Mean Rating 34 35 3.3 3.0 3.3 3.6 34 3.7 34 35 3.1 35
C
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

3_2. And when it comes to handling domestic issues like health care, education, the environment and energy, do you approve or disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling that
issue?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O

* small base
Race White Subgroups Education Education/Gender
Total Whites Non- Whites Whites White White HS or Some College Men/ Men/ Men/ Wo- Wo- Wo-
whites 18-44 45+ men women less college degree non- some college men/ men/ men/
college college grads non- some college
college college grads
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All respondents 1001 843 134 278 561 417 426 286 321 390 137 148 202 149 173 188
Weighted 1001 709 287 319 384 364 345 306 353 338 144* 165* 171 162* 188* 167
Handling domestic issues like health care, education, the environment and energ
Initial Approval 273 221 51 99 119 107 113 72 97 101 29 46 58 43 51 43
27% 31% 18% 31% 31% 30% 33% 23% 27% 30% 20% 28% 34% 26% 27% 26%
B J
Initial Mixed Feelings 259 181 78 83 96 103 78 89 94 77 46 54 28 43 40 48
26% 25% 27% 26% 25% 28% 23% 29% 27% 23% 32% 33% 17% 27% 21% 29%
L L
Initial Disapproval 459 298 158 132 165 150 148 142 158 159 67 64 83 74 94 76
46% 42% 55% 41% 43% 41% 43% 46% 45% 47% 47% 39% 49% 46% 50% 45%
A
Strongly approve 148 118 29 45 71 54 64 37 56 53 14 22 30 23 34 23
15% 17% 10% 14% 19% 15% 19% 12% 16% 16% 9% 13% 17% 14% 18% 14%
Somewhat approve 125 103 22 54 47 54 49 35 41 48 15 24 28 20 17 19
12% 14% 8% 17% 12% 15% 14% 11% 12% 14% 10% 15% 16% 12% 9% 12%
Lean toward approval 108 92 16 43 49 59 33 26 49 33 14 36 15 12 14 18
1% 13% 5% 14% 13% 16% 10% 9% 14% 10% 10% 22% 9% 7% 7% 11%
B F JL
Still have mixed feelings 31 13 18 4 9 8 5 7 12 11 1 7 2 6 5 9
3% 2% 6% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 4% 2% 5%
A
Lean toward disapproval 120 79 40 39 39 38 41 58 34 28 33 12 11 25 22 17
12% 1% 14% 12% 10% 11% 12% 19% 10% 8% 23% 7% 7% 16% 12% 10%
HI KL
Somewhat disapprove 97 68 30 34 34 37 31 34 33 30 17 13 20 18 20 10
10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 11% 9% 9% 12% 8% 12% 11% 11% 6%
Strongly disapprove 361 230 128 99 130 113 117 107 125 129 51 52 63 57 73 66
36% 32% 45% 31% 34% 31% 34% 35% 35% 38% 35% 31% 37% 35% 39% 39%
A
(DK/NS) 11 6 5 2 4 1 5 1 3 6 0 0 1 1 3 5
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% - - 1% 1% 2% 3%
Summary
Total Approve 381 312 67 142 167 166 146 98 146 134 43 82 73 54 64 61
38% 44% 23% 45% 44% 46% 42% 32% 41% 39% 30% 50% 43% 34% 34% 36%
B J
Total Disapprove 579 378 198 171 204 188 189 200 192 188 100 76 95 99 116 93
58% 53% 69% 54% 53% 52% 55% 65% 54% 55% 69% 46% 55% 62% 61% 56%
A HI KL
Mean Rating 34 3.6 2.8 3.6 3.6 37 3.6 3.2 35 34 3.1 3.7 35 3.3 3.3 3.3
B J
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

3_2. And when it comes to handling domestic issues like health care, education, the environment and energy, do you approve or disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling that

issue?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - JIKIN - J/L/IM/N

Detailed tables

* small base
Region (4) Region (5) Metropolitan Status
Total North- Mid- South West Great Great Deep Qil Pacific Urban Total Sub- Sub- Rural
east west Lakes Plains/ South Patch sub- urban urban
Moun- urban men women
tain
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All respondents 1001 196 227 358 220 159 133 248 110 155 304 518 254 264 179
Weighted 1001 189 229 362 220 163 122* 236 126* 164* 341 507 252 255 153
Handling domestic issues like health care, education, the environment and energy
Initial Approval 273 36 56 129 51 36 37 86 43 34 74 155 74 81 44
27% 19% 25% 36% 23% 22% 30% 36% 34% 21% 22% 31% 29% 32% 29%
ABD El J J
Initial Mixed Feelings 259 58 54 90 57 40 31 61 29 40 86 127 65 62 47
26% 31% 23% 25% 26% 25% 25% 26% 23% 24% 25% 25% 26% 24% 31%
Initial Disapproval 459 93 115 140 110 83 53 87 53 89 180 219 112 107 60
46% 49% 50% 39% 50% 51% 43% 37% 42% 54% 53% 43% 44% 42% 39%
C G G NN
Strongly approve 148 19 25 79 24 17 16 56 23 17 44 78 31 48 25
15% 10% 1% 22% 11% 10% 13% 24% 18% 11% 13% 15% 12% 19% 16%
ABD EFI
Somewhat approve 125 17 31 50 26 20 21 30 20 17 29 77 43 34 19
12% 9% 13% 14% 12% 12% 17% 13% 16% 10% 9% 15% 17% 13% 12%
J J
Lean toward approval 108 25 24 37 22 16 16 24 12 14 30 55 34 21 23
11% 13% 11% 10% 10% 10% 13% 10% 10% 9% 9% 11% 13% 8% 15%
Still have mixed feelings 31 10 5 15 1 2 3 11 5 1 16 10 5 4 5
3% 5% 2% 4% - 1% 2% 4% 4% - 5% 2% 2% 2% 4%
D
Lean toward disapproval 120 24 25 40 31 22 13 28 13 21 41 59 27 32 20
12% 13% 1% 11% 14% 14% 11% 12% 10% 13% 12% 12% 11% 13% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 97 26 24 26 21 15 12 17 9 19 25 61 30 31 12
10% 14% 11% 7% 10% 9% 10% 7% 7% 1% 7% 12% 12% 12% 8%
C
Strongly disapprove 361 67 91 114 89 68 41 70 44 71 155 158 81 76 49
36% 35% 40% 32% 41% 42% 34% 30% 35% 43% 45% 31% 32% 30% 32%
G KNLMN
(DK/NS) 11 1 3 1 5 3 1 0 1 5 1 10 1 9 0
1% 1% 1% - 2% 2% - - - 3% - 2% 1% 3% -
JLN
Summary
Total Approve 381 61 81 166 73 53 53 110 56 48 104 210 108 102 67
38% 32% 35% 46% 33% 32% 43% 47% 44% 29% 30% 41% 43% 40% 44%
ABD El J J JJ
Total Disapprove 579 117 140 180 141 105 66 115 65 110 221 277 138 139 81
58% 62% 61% 50% 64% 65% 54% 49% 52% 67% 65% 55% 55% 55% 53%
C C C G G KNN
Mean Rating 34 3.1 3.2 3.8 3.1 3.1 3.6 3.9 3.7 29 3.0 3.6 35 3.6 3.7
ABD El J J JJ
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

3_2. And when it comes to handling domestic issues like health care, education, the environment and energy, do you approve or disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling that

issue?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - I/J - K/IL

Detailed tables

* small base
Household Income Marital Status/Gender Religion Current Financial
Situation
Total Under $25K- $50K- $75K+ Married Men not Married Women Married Protes- White Catho- Strong Weak
$25K <$50K <$75K men married women not with tants evan- lics
married children gelicals
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1001 153 202 173 271 336 150 321 191 248 506 319 232 288 196
Weighted 1001 238* 224 152 208 304 176* 283 236* 279 495 267 237 244 255
Handling domestic issues like health care, education, the environment and energy
Initial Approval 273 50 50 47 72 91 42 98 40 88 171 118 55 109 25
27% 21% 22% 31% 35% 30% 24% 35% 17% 32% 35% 44% 23% 45% 10%
AB H H J L
Initial Mixed Feelings 259 57 60 37 54 80 48 63 67 73 118 69 75 50 69
26% 24% 27% 24% 26% 26% 27% 22% 29% 26% 24% 26% 31% 20% 27%
Initial Disapproval 459 130 112 67 81 131 84 117 126 116 200 78 106 85 154
46% 55% 50% 44% 39% 43% 48% 41% 54% 42% 40% 29% 45% 35% 60%
D K
Strongly approve 148 28 26 25 33 45 21 61 22 48 94 66 35 74 13
15% 12% 1% 16% 16% 15% 12% 21% 9% 17% 19% 25% 15% 31% 5%
FH L
Somewhat approve 125 22 24 23 39 46 22 38 18 40 77 51 21 35 12
12% 9% 1% 15% 19% 15% 12% 13% 8% 14% 15% 19% 9% 14% 5%
A L
Lean toward approval 108 12 28 20 24 48 17 29 15 36 53 40 25 29 23
1% 5% 13% 13% 11% 16% 9% 10% 6% 13% 11% 15% 11% 12% 9%
A H
Still have mixed feelings 31 12 9 1 1 6 4 6 14 5 10 2 9 1 12
3% 5% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 1% 4% - 5%
D D K
Lean toward disapproval 120 32 24 17 26 26 29 26 39 29 56 28 41 20 36
12% 14% 1% 11% 12% 9% 17% 9% 16% 10% 11% 10% 17% 8% 14%
E
Somewhat disapprove 97 17 38 18 14 30 19 25 23 28 43 20 36 27 28
10% 7% 17% 12% 7% 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 9% 7% 15% 11% 11%
AD |
Strongly disapprove 361 113 74 49 67 101 65 93 103 89 157 58 69 58 125
36% 47% 33% 32% 32% 33% 37% 33% 44% 32% 32% 22% 29% 24% 49%
BCD K
(DK/NS) 11 2 0 0 5 1 0 7 2 5 4 1 1 0 4
1% 1% - - 2% - - 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% - - 2%
Summary
Total Approve 381 61 79 67 96 139 59 127 54 125 225 158 80 138 48
38% 26% 35% 44% 46% 46% 33% 45% 23% 45% 45% 59% 34% 57% 19%
A A FH H J L
Total Disapprove 579 162 136 84 106 157 113 143 165 145 256 106 147 105 190
58% 68% 61% 55% 51% 52% 64% 50% 70% 52% 52% 40% 62% 43% 75%
D EG EG K
Mean Rating 34 29 3.3 3.6 3.7 3.6 3.2 3.8 2.8 3.7 3.7 4.4 34 43 25
A A H H L
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/lEconomic Study Detailed tables

3_2. And when it comes to handling domestic issues like health care, education, the environment and energy, do you approve or disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling that
issue?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G - H/l - JIK - LIM - N/O

* small base
Voting Reg. Voters: Reg. Voters: Party Identification/Gender Bush Job Bush Job Bush Job Congress Job
Party Identification Approval Approval: Approval: Iraq Approval
Economy
Total Regis- | Repub- | Demo- Inde- Repub- | Repub- | Demo- Demo- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap-
tered licans crats pend- lican lican cratic cratic prove prove prove prove prove prove prove prove
voters ents men women men women
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All respondents 1001 865 386 385 76 201 185 157 228 487 499 461 511 465 527 368 591
Weighted 1001 818 332 394 80 179 154 153* 241 442 545 424 544 428 563 367 578
Handling domestic issues like health care, education, the environment and energy
Initial Approval 273 225 178 32 13 96 82 12 19 246 22 233 38 218 55 172 92
27% 28% 54% 8% 16% 54% 54% 8% 8% 56% 4% 55% 7% 51% 10% 47% 16%
BC FG FG | K M 6]
Initial Mixed Feelings 259 216 94 89 29 53 41 32 57 143 111 132 103 142 114 97 142
26% 26% 28% 23% 36% 29% 27% 21% 24% 32% 20% 31% 19% 33% 20% 27% 25%
B | K M
Initial Disapproval 459 371 59 271 37 30 28 107 164 49 408 54 400 68 389 95 339
46% 45% 18% 69% 46% 17% 18% 70% 68% 11% 75% 13% 74% 16% 69% 26% 59%
AC A DE DE H J L N
Strongly approve 148 130 107 15 6 52 55 6 9 142 4 135 11 128 20 92 50
15% 16% 32% 4% 7% 29% 35% 4% 4% 32% 1% 32% 2% 30% 4% 25% 9%
BC FG FG | K M o
Somewhat approve 125 95 71 17 7 44 28 6 11 104 17 98 27 90 35 80 41
12% 12% 21% 4% 9% 24% 18% 4% 4% 23% 3% 23% 5% 21% 6% 22% 7%
BC FG FG | K M o
Lean toward approval 108 99 62 26 10 38 24 12 14 83 23 85 20 78 29 60 46
11% 12% 19% 7% 12% 22% 16% 8% 6% 19% 4% 20% 4% 18% 5% 16% 8%
B FG G | K M o
Still have mixed feelings 31 25 4 15 5 3 0 2 13 21 9 5 7 21 10 5 12
3% 3% 1% 4% 6% 2% - 1% 5% 5% 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2%
A E | M
Lean toward disapproval 120 90 28 46 14 11 17 20 27 40 78 44 74 43 74 35 82
12% 11% 9% 12% 17% 6% 1% 13% 1% 9% 14% 10% 14% 10% 13% 10% 14%
A H
Somewhat disapprove 97 84 33 41 9 17 15 15 26 27 68 30 65 32 64 36 59
10% 10% 10% 10% 12% 10% 10% 10% 11% 6% 13% 7% 12% 8% 11% 10% 10%
H J
Strongly disapprove 361 288 26 230 28 13 13 92 138 22 339 25 335 35 325 59 280
36% 35% 8% 58% 35% 7% 9% 60% 57% 5% 62% 6% 61% 8% 58% 16% 49%
AC A DE DE H J L N
(DK/NS) 11 8 1 4 1 0 1 0 4 3 6 3 4 1 6 1 7
1% 1% - 1% 2% - 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1%
Summary
Total Approve 381 325 240 57 22 134 107 24 33 329 45 318 58 296 83 232 137
38% 40% 72% 15% 28% 75% 69% 16% 14% 75% 8% 75% 11% 69% 15% 63% 24%
BC B FG FG | K M o
Total Disapprove 579 461 87 318 51 41 46 127 191 88 485 98 474 111 463 130 421
58% 56% 26% 81% 64% 23% 30% 83% 79% 20% 89% 23% 87% 26% 82% 36% 73%
AC A DE DE H J L N
Mean Rating 34 3.5 5.1 22 3.0 5.1 5.0 2.1 2.2 5.3 1.8 5.2 2.0 5.0 2.2 4.6 2.7
BC B FG FG | K M o

Ipsos Public Affairs
Data collected April 4-6, 2005

35




AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

3_2. And when it comes to handling domestic issues like health care, education, the environment and energy, do you approve or disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling that
issue?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/G - H/I/JIK

* small base
Direction of Country Investor Investors/Income Generations
Total Right Wrong Yes No Active Investor Investor Investor Pre- Baby Gener- Gener-
direction track (5+ times) $25K- $50K- $100K+ boomers boomers ation X'ers | ation Next
<$50K <$100K (1901- (1946- (1965- (1975-
1945) 1964) 1974) 1985)
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 397 550 578 423 116 98 220 124 322 395 151 104
Weighted 1001 379 564 478 523 97* 89* 172 99* 218 357 209* 197*
Handling domestic issues like health care, education, the environment and energy
Initial Approval 273 206 47 162 112 32 21 57 39 72 98 58 39
27% 54% 8% 34% 21% 33% 23% 33% 39% 33% 27% 28% 20%
B D E K
Initial Mixed Feelings 259 112 125 122 137 27 28 38 26 54 93 59 46
26% 29% 22% 26% 26% 28% 31% 22% 26% 25% 26% 28% 24%
Initial Disapproval 459 60 389 192 267 37 40 77 34 89 164 90 109
46% 16% 69% 40% 51% 38% 46% 45% 34% 41% 46% 43% 55%
A C H
Strongly approve 148 121 17 95 53 16 11 29 21 42 56 27 20
15% 32% 3% 20% 10% 16% 12% 17% 21% 19% 16% 13% 10%
B D
Somewhat approve 125 85 30 66 59 16 10 28 18 30 42 31 19
12% 22% 5% 14% 11% 17% 11% 16% 18% 14% 12% 15% 10%
B
Lean toward approval 108 68 32 51 57 9 6 21 8 22 42 19 20
11% 18% 6% 11% 11% 10% 7% 12% 8% 10% 12% 9% 10%
B
Still have mixed feelings 31 16 11 3 27 2 1 1 1 10 14 7 0
3% 4% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 4% 3%
C K
Lean toward disapproval 120 28 85 64 56 12 21 16 13 22 38 28 28
12% 7% 15% 13% 11% 13% 23% 9% 13% 10% 10% 14% 15%
A F
Somewhat disapprove 97 34 60 37 60 7 9 18 5 17 31 22 28
10% 9% 11% 8% 11% 7% 1% 11% 5% 8% 9% 10% 14%
Strongly disapprove 361 25 328 154 207 30 31 59 29 72 133 68 81
36% 7% 58% 32% 40% 31% 35% 34% 29% 33% 37% 33% 41%
A
(DK/NS) 11 2 1 7 4 5 0 0 5 2 1 6 1
1% 1% - 1% 1% 5% - - 5% 1% - 3% -
F |
Summary
Total Approve 381 273 78 213 168 41 27 78 47 94 140 77 59
38% 2% 14% 44% 32% 43% 30% 45% 47% 43% 39% 37% 30%
B D E E
Total Disapprove 579 88 474 255 323 49 61 93 47 111 202 118 138
58% 23% 84% 53% 62% 51% 69% 54% 47% 51% 57% 57% 70%
A C FG H
Mean Rating 34 5.1 2.1 3.7 3.1 3.7 3.2 3.6 4.0 3.7 34 34 29
B D E K

Ipsos Public Affairs
Data collected April 4-6, 2005

36




AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

3_3. And when it comes to handling foreign policy issues and the war on terrorism, do you approve or disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling that issue?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/IJIK

Detailed tables

* small base
Gender Age Age/Gender
Total Male Female 18-29 30-39 ‘ 40-49 ‘ 50-64 ‘ 65+ Men 18-44 ‘ Men 45+ Women 18- ‘ Women
44 45+
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 489 512 101 151 199 309 233 181 302 165 345
Weighted 1001 482 519 193* 208* 193 236 163 250 226 240* 277
Handling foreign policy issues and the war on terrorism
Initial Approval 431 238 194 63 81 84 121 78 127 108 62 131
43% 49% 37% 33% 39% 43% 51% 48% 51% 48% 26% 47%
B C C J J J
Initial Mixed Feelings 198 92 106 31 50 36 44 36 48 44 49 57
20% 19% 20% 16% 24% 19% 19% 22% 19% 19% 20% 20%
Initial Disapproval 366 152 214 99 75 70 70 49 75 75 125 88
37% 32% 41% 51% 36% 36% 30% 30% 30% 33% 52% 32%
A EFG HIK
Strongly approve 296 166 130 40 56 62 85 52 84 80 41 89
29% 35% 25% 21% 27% 32% 36% 32% 34% 36% 17% 32%
B C J J J
Somewhat approve 136 72 64 24 25 22 36 26 43 28 21 42
14% 15% 12% 12% 12% 12% 15% 16% 17% 12% 9% 15%
Lean toward approval 58 25 33 17 14 8 9 10 19 5 16 17
6% 5% 7% 9% 7% 4% 4% 6% 7% 2% 7% 6%
|
Still have mixed feelings 20 9 11 4 7 1 5 4 7 3 5 6
2% 2% 2% 2% 4% - 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Lean toward disapproval 123 58 65 9 29 31 31 23 22 36 30 36
12% 12% 13% 5% 14% 16% 13% 14% 9% 16% 12% 13%
C C C
Somewhat disapprove 77 35 42 16 17 22 10 11 20 13 23 19
8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 11% 4% 7% 8% 6% 9% 7%
F
Strongly disapprove 289 117 171 83 57 49 60 38 55 61 102 69
29% 24% 33% 43% 27% 25% 26% 23% 22% 27% 43% 25%
A DEFG HIK
(DK/NS) 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
- - - - 1% - - - - - 1% -
Summary
Total Approve 489 262 227 81 95 92 129 88 146 113 78 148
49% 54% 44% 42% 46% 47% 55% 54% 58% 50% 33% 53%
B J J J
Total Disapprove 489 210 279 108 103 101 101 72 97 110 155 124
49% 44% 54% 56% 50% 52% 43% 44% 39% 49% 65% 45%
A HIK
Mean Rating 4.1 4.4 3.8 34 4.0 4.1 44 44 45 4.2 3.2 43
B C C J J J
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/lEconomic Study Detailed tables

3_3. And when it comes to handling foreign policy issues and the war on terrorism, do you approve or disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling that issue?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O

* small base
Race White Subgroups Education Education/Gender
Total Whites Non- Whites Whites White White HS or Some College Men/ Men/ Men/ Wo- Wo- Wo-
whites 18-44 45+ men women less college degree non- some college men/ men/ men/
college college grads non- some college
college college grads
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All respondents 1001 843 134 278 561 417 426 286 321 390 137 148 202 149 173 188
Weighted 1001 709 287* 319 384 364 345 306 353 338 144* 165* 171 162* 188* 167
Handling foreign policy issues and the war on terrorism
Initial Approval 431 336 94 150 183 189 147 128 155 144 67 86 82 62 68 62
43% 47% 33% 47% 48% 52% 43% 42% 44% 43% 46% 52% 48% 38% 36% 37%
B F
Initial Mixed Feelings 198 143 53 66 77 68 75 62 67 69 27 31 34 35 35 35
20% 20% 18% 21% 20% 19% 22% 20% 19% 20% 19% 19% 20% 22% 19% 21%
Initial Disapproval 366 226 138 101 122 107 119 114 127 125 50 47 55 64 80 70
37% 32% 48% 32% 32% 29% 34% 37% 36% 37% 35% 29% 32% 39% 42% 42%
A
Strongly approve 296 231 63 99 131 132 99 79 114 100 38 65 62 41 48 38
29% 33% 22% 31% 34% 36% 29% 26% 32% 30% 27% 39% 36% 25% 26% 23%
B F
Somewhat approve 136 105 31 51 52 57 48 49 41 44 28 21 21 21 20 24
14% 15% 1% 16% 13% 16% 14% 16% 12% 13% 20% 13% 12% 13% 11% 14%
Lean toward approval 58 46 11 27 19 16 30 12 25 21 6 10 8 6 15 12
6% 6% 4% 8% 5% 5% 9% 4% 7% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 8% 7%
E
Still have mixed feelings 20 15 5 9 7 9 6 9 3 8 5 2 3 5 2 4
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Lean toward disapproval 123 84 38 31 53 42 42 42 41 40 16 20 22 26 22 18
12% 12% 13% 10% 14% 11% 12% 14% 12% 12% 11% 12% 13% 16% 11% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 77 55 22 27 26 27 28 29 17 32 18 7 11 11 10 21
8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 9% 5% 9% 12% 4% 6% 7% 5% 12%
K
Strongly disapprove 289 171 116 74 96 80 90 85 110 94 33 41 44 53 69 50
29% 24% 40% 23% 25% 22% 26% 28% 31% 28% 23% 25% 26% 32% 37% 30%
A
(DK/NS) 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
- 1% - - - - - - - - - - 1%
Summary
Total Approve 489 382 105 177 202 206 177 141 180 165 73 96 91 68 83 74
49% 54% 37% 56% 53% 56% 51% 46% 51% 49% 51% 58% 53% 42% 44% 44%
B
Total Disapprove 489 310 176 131 175 149 161 156 168 165 67 67 77 89 101 89
49% 44% 61% 41% 46% 41% 47% 51% 48% 49% 46% 41% 45% 55% 54% 53%
A
Mean Rating 4.1 43 34 4.4 43 45 42 4.0 41 4.1 4.2 4.6 4.4 3.8 3.7 3.8
B
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/lEconomic Study Detailed tables

3_3. And when it comes to handling foreign policy issues and the war on terrorism, do you approve or disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling that issue?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/KIN - J/L/IM/N

* small base
Region (4) Region (5) Metropolitan Status
Total North- Mid- South West Great Great Deep Qil Pacific Urban Total Sub- Sub- Rural
east west Lakes Plains/ South Patch sub- urban urban
Moun- urban men women
tain
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All respondents 1001 196 227 358 220 159 133 248 110 155 304 518 254 264 179
Weighted 1001 189 229 362 220 163 122* 236 126* 164 341 507 252 255 153
Handling foreign policy issues and the war on terrorism
Initial Approval 431 76 77 194 85 51 56 126 68 55 133 222 119 103 77
43% 40% 34% 53% 38% 31% 46% 53% 54% 34% 39% 44% 47% 40% 50%
ABD E El El
Initial Mixed Feelings 198 46 66 48 38 48 26 34 14 30 57 108 52 56 32
20% 24% 29% 13% 17% 29% 22% 15% 11% 18% 17% 21% 21% 22% 21%
C CD GH
Initial Disapproval 366 66 83 119 98 62 40 76 43 79 151 172 81 91 43
37% 35% 36% 33% 44% 38% 33% 32% 34% 48% 44% 34% 32% 36% 28%
FG KNLN
Strongly approve 296 44 52 147 54 32 36 103 43 37 101 133 72 61 61
29% 23% 22% 41% 24% 19% 30% 44% 34% 23% 30% 26% 28% 24% 40%
ABD EFI E KM
Somewhat approve 136 32 26 47 31 19 20 22 25 18 31 89 47 41 16
14% 17% 1% 13% 14% 12% 16% 10% 20% 11% 9% 18% 19% 16% 10%
J J
Lean toward approval 58 11 17 15 14 12 9 10 5 11 14 31 19 13 13
6% 6% 8% 4% 7% 7% 7% 4% 4% 7% 4% 6% 7% 5% 9%
Still have mixed feelings 20 7 6 4 3 4 3 1 3 2 12 7 4 3 2
2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% - 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Lean toward disapproval 123 30 43 30 21 32 15 23 6 17 32 73 29 44 19
12% 15% 19% 8% 9% 20% 12% 10% 5% 10% 9% 14% 12% 17% 12%
C CD GH J
Somewhat disapprove 77 15 17 25 22 13 7 18 7 19 28 41 16 25 8
8% 8% 7% 7% 10% 8% 6% 8% 5% 11% 8% 8% 6% 10% 5%
Strongly disapprove 289 51 67 94 76 49 33 58 37 61 123 131 65 66 35
29% 27% 29% 26% 35% 30% 27% 24% 29% 37% 36% 26% 26% 26% 23%
KNMN
(DKINS) 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0
1% - - 1% - - - - - - - 1% -
Summary
Total Approve 489 86 95 209 99 62 65 136 73 66 146 253 138 115 90
49% 46% 41% 58% 45% 38% 53% 58% 58% 41% 43% 50% 55% 45% 59%
ABD E El E J JIM
Total Disapprove 489 96 126 149 118 94 54 99 50 96 183 245 110 135 62
49% 50% 55% 41% 54% 58% 45% 42% 39% 59% 54% 48% 44% 53% 40%
C C GH GH NN N
Mean Rating 4.1 4.0 3.8 45 3.8 3.6 42 4.6 44 35 3.8 41 43 4.0 4.6
BD El JIM
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

3_3. And when it comes to handling foreign policy issues and the war on terrorism, do you approve or disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling that issue?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - K/IL
* small base

Detailed tables

Household Income Marital Status/Gender Religion Current Financial
Situation
Total Under $25K- $50K- $75K+ Married Men not Married Women Married Protes- White Catho- Strong Weak
$25K <$50K <$75K men married women not with tants evan- lics
married children gelicals
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1001 153 202 173 271 336 150 321 191 248 506 319 232 288 196
Weighted 1001 238* 224 152 208 304 176* 283 236* 279 495 267 237 244 255
Handling foreign policy issues and the war on terrorism
Initial Approval 431 98 97 72 92 163 73 114 80 129 232 153 100 145 84
43% 41% 43% 47% 44% 53% 42% 40% 34% 46% 47% 57% 42% 59% 33%
GH L
Initial Mixed Feelings 198 28 54 27 46 61 31 63 42 54 98 54 61 40 40
20% 12% 24% 18% 22% 20% 18% 22% 18% 19% 20% 20% 25% 17% 16%
A A
Initial Disapproval 366 112 74 53 68 81 72 101 112 94 162 57 75 59 128
37% 47% 33% 35% 33% 27% 41% 36% 48% 34% 33% 21% 32% 24% 50%
BD E E E K
Strongly approve 296 61 66 52 69 118 47 83 47 100 172 117 65 111 45
29% 25% 30% 34% 33% 39% 27% 29% 20% 35% 35% 44% 28% 45% 18%
FGH L
Somewhat approve 136 37 30 20 24 44 26 31 34 30 60 36 35 33 39
14% 16% 13% 13% 11% 15% 14% 11% 14% 11% 12% 13% 15% 14% 15%
Lean toward approval 58 6 23 8 12 14 10 23 10 16 29 21 18 18 9
6% 2% 10% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 4% 6% 6% 8% 8% 7% 3%
A
Still have mixed feelings 20 6 5 4 1 6 4 5 5 5 9 5 5 2 6
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Lean toward disapproval 123 18 26 14 35 41 17 37 28 35 61 31 38 21 26
12% 8% 12% 9% 17% 13% 10% 13% 12% 12% 12% 11% 16% 9% 10%
A
Somewhat disapprove 77 20 15 11 18 16 19 23 20 25 33 13 17 13 20
8% 9% 7% 7% 8% 5% 11% 8% 9% 9% 7% 5% 7% 5% 8%
Strongly disapprove 289 91 59 42 50 65 53 79 93 69 130 44 58 46 107
29% 38% 26% 28% 24% 21% 30% 28% 39% 25% 26% 17% 24% 19% 42%
D E K
(DKINS) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
- - - - 1% - - - - 1%
Summary
Total Approve 489 103 120 80 104 177 83 137 90 146 261 174 119 163 93
49% 43% 54% 53% 50% 58% 47% 48% 38% 52% 53% 65% 50% 67% 36%
GH L
Total Disapprove 489 130 100 68 103 121 89 139 140 129 223 88 113 80 153
49% 54% 44% 45% 49% 40% 51% 49% 59% 46% 45% 33% 48% 33% 60%
E K
Mean Rating 4.1 3.7 4.2 43 4.2 46 3.9 41 35 43 43 5.0 4.2 5.0 3.3
FGH L
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

3_3. And when it comes to handling foreign policy issues and the war on terrorism, do you approve or disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling that issue?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G - H/l - J/IK - LIM - N/O

* small base
Voting Reg. Voters: Reg. Voters: Party Identification/Gender Bush Job Bush Job Bush Job Congress Job
Party Identification Approval Approval: Approval: Iraq Approval
Economy
Total Regis- | Repub- | Demo- Inde- Repub- | Repub- | Demo- Demo- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap-
tered licans crats pend- lican lican cratic cratic prove prove prove prove prove prove prove prove
voters ents men women men women
A B o] D E F G H | J K L M N O
Base: All respondents 1001 865 386 385 76 201 185 157 228 487 499 461 511 465 527 368 591
Weighted 1001 818 332 394 80* 179 154 153* 241 442 545 424 544 428 563 367 578
Handling foreign policy issues and the war on terrorism
Initial Approval 431 363 250 69 37 142 108 29 41 362 61 329 84 352 76 228 186
43% 44% 75% 18% 46% 80% 70% 19% 17% 82% 11% 78% 15% 82% 13% 62% 32%
BC B FG FG | K M o
Initial Mixed Feelings 198 164 56 84 20 25 31 35 50 64 132 69 120 54 141 74 115
20% 20% 17% 21% 25% 14% 20% 23% 21% 15% 24% 16% 22% 13% 25% 20% 20%
H L
Initial Disapproval 366 289 25 238 23 11 14 89 149 14 350 24 338 21 344 63 277
37% 35% 7% 61% 29% 6% 9% 58% 62% 3% 64% 6% 62% 5% 61% 17% 48%
AC A DE DE H J L N
Strongly approve 296 251 190 38 17 112 78 16 23 266 26 245 43 262 33 162 128
29% 30% 57% 10% 21% 63% 51% 10% 9% 60% 5% 58% 8% 61% 6% 44% 22%
BC B FG FG | K M o
Somewhat approve 136 112 60 31 20 30 29 13 18 96 35 85 41 90 43 66 58
14% 14% 18% 8% 25% 17% 19% 8% 7% 22% 6% 20% 8% 21% 8% 18% 10%
B B G FG | K M o
Lean toward approval 58 50 35 13 1 17 18 4 9 35 23 35 22 31 27 34 22
6% 6% 11% 3% 1% 9% 12% 3% 4% 8% 4% 8% 4% 7% 5% 10% 4%
BC F FG K o
Still have mixed feelings 20 14 1 9 3 1 0 0 9 8 12 5 10 7 12 8 8
2% 2% - 2% 4% - - - 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
A
Lean toward disapproval 123 104 21 64 16 7 14 31 34 23 99 29 89 16 105 34 85
12% 13% 6% 16% 20% 4% 9% 20% 14% 5% 18% 7% 16% 4% 18% 9% 15%
A A DE D H J L
Somewhat disapprove 77 59 8 47 4 5 3 19 28 9 68 8 69 8 70 15 59
8% 7% 3% 12% 5% 3% 2% 13% 12% 2% 13% 2% 13% 2% 12% 4% 10%
A DE DE H J L N
Strongly disapprove 289 230 17 191 19 6 10 70 121 5 282 16 269 14 274 49 218
29% 28% 5% 49% 24% 4% 7% 46% 50% 1% 52% 4% 49% 3% 49% 13% 38%
AC A DE DE H J L N
(DKINS) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Summary
Total Approve 489 412 285 82 38 159 126 33 50 397 84 365 106 383 103 262 209
49% 50% 86% 21% 47% 89% 82% 21% 21% 90% 15% 86% 20% 90% 18% 1% 36%
BC B FG FG | K M o
Total Disapprove 489 392 46 303 39 19 27 120 183 37 449 53 428 38 448 97 361
49% 48% 14% 77% 49% 10% 18% 78% 76% 8% 82% 13% 79% 9% 80% 26% 63%
AC A DE DE H J L N
Mean Rating 4.1 4.1 5.9 2.6 41 6.1 5.7 2.7 2.6 6.2 23 6.0 25 6.2 25 5.2 34
BC B FG FG | K M o
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J/K
* small base

Detailed tables

3_3. And when it comes to handling foreign policy issues and the war on terrorism, do you approve or disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling that issue?

Direction of Country Investor Investors/Income Generations
Total Right Wrong Yes No Active Investor Investor Investor Pre- Baby Gener- Gener-
direction track (5+ times) $25K- $50K- $100K+ boomers boomers | ation X'ers | ation Next
<$50K <$100K (1901- (1946- (1965- (1975-
1945) 1964) 1974) 1985)
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 397 550 578 423 116 98 220 124 322 395 151 104
Weighted 1001 379 564 478 523 97* 89 172 99* 218 357 209* 197*
Handling foreign policy issues and the war on terrorism
Initial Approval 431 300 101 225 207 39 39 83 48 109 163 83 63
43% 79% 18% 47% 40% 40% 44% 48% 49% 50% 46% 40% 32%
B K K
Initial Mixed Feelings 198 55 132 101 97 24 24 33 18 41 74 45 35
20% 15% 23% 21% 19% 25% 27% 19% 18% 19% 21% 22% 18%
A
Initial Disapproval 366 23 330 148 218 33 25 56 31 68 116 78 99
37% 6% 58% 31% 42% 35% 29% 33% 31% 31% 33% 37% 50%
A C HI
Strongly approve 296 223 54 166 130 27 27 61 40 73 121 57 40
29% 59% 9% 35% 25% 28% 30% 35% 41% 33% 34% 27% 20%
B D K K
Somewhat approve 136 77 47 59 77 12 13 22 8 37 42 26 24
14% 20% 8% 12% 15% 12% 14% 13% 8% 17% 12% 13% 12%
B
Lean toward approval 58 31 26 30 28 5 7 10 5 11 16 12 20
6% 8% 5% 6% 5% 5% 8% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 10%
Still have mixed feelings 20 4 11 6 15 4 1 0 1 4 5 5 6
2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% - 1% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Lean toward disapproval 123 21 96 68 55 15 16 22 13 26 57 29 9
12% 6% 17% 14% 11% 16% 18% 13% 14% 12% 16% 14% 5%
A K
Somewhat disapprove 77 12 59 44 34 13 9 12 11 13 26 20 16
8% 3% 11% 9% 6% 14% 10% 7% 11% 6% 7% 10% 8%
A
Strongly disapprove 289 11 271 104 184 20 17 44 20 54 90 58 83
29% 3% 48% 22% 35% 21% 19% 26% 20% 25% 25% 28% 42%
A C HI
(DK/NS) 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
- - 1% - - - - - - 1% -
Summary
Total Approve 489 331 127 255 235 44 46 93 54 120 179 95 83
49% 87% 22% 53% 45% 46% 52% 54% 54% 55% 50% 46% 42%
B D
Total Disapprove 489 44 426 216 273 49 41 78 44 94 173 107 108
49% 12% 76% 45% 52% 50% 47% 45% 45% 43% 49% 51% 55%
A
Mean Rating 4.1 6.0 2.7 4.4 3.8 4.1 43 43 45 4.4 4.2 4.0 3.5
B D K K
Ipsos Public Affairs 42

Data collected April 4-6, 2005




AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Detailed tables

3_4. And when it comes to handling the situation in Iraq, do you approve or disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling that issue?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/I/JIK

* small base
Gender Age Age/Gender
Total Male Female 18-29 ‘ 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ Men 18-44 ‘ Men 45+ Women 18- ‘ Women
44 45+
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 489 512 101 151 199 309 233 181 302 165 345
Weighted 1001 482 519 193* 208* 193 236 163 250 226 240* 277
Handling the situation in Iraq
Initial Approval 342 183 159 48 68 67 101 54 88 91 58 101
34% 38% 31% 25% 33% 35% 43% 33% 35% 40% 24% 36%
o] J J
Initial Mixed Feelings 170 76 94 22 44 30 39 33 49 27 37 57
17% 16% 18% 11% 21% 16% 17% 20% 19% 12% 15% 21%
|
Initial Disapproval 480 221 260 122 90 95 96 73 111 107 140 118
48% 46% 50% 63% 43% 49% 41% 44% 45% 47% 58% 43%
DFG HK
Strongly approve 218 118 101 24 39 48 68 36 55 59 30 71
22% 24% 20% 12% 19% 25% 29% 22% 22% 26% 12% 26%
o] C J J
Somewhat approve 123 65 58 24 29 19 33 18 33 32 28 30
12% 14% 1% 13% 14% 10% 14% 11% 13% 14% 11% 11%
Lean toward approval 87 40 46 13 19 17 17 20 27 13 16 30
9% 8% 9% 6% 9% 9% 7% 12% 11% 6% 7% 11%
Still have mixed feelings 8 3 4 0 0 3 1 3 0 3 0 4
1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 2% 2% - 1%
Lean toward disapproval 83 35 48 10 28 12 20 13 23 12 24 24
8% 7% 9% 5% 13% 6% 9% 8% 9% 5% 10% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 86 43 42 24 12 21 22 6 29 14 21 20
9% 9% 8% 13% 6% 11% 9% 4% 12% 6% 9% 7%
G G
Strongly disapprove 395 177 217 98 78 74 75 66 82 92 119 98
39% 37% 42% 51% 38% 38% 31% 41% 33% 41% 50% 35%
F HK
(DK/NS) 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
- - - - 1% - - - - 1% -
Summary
Total Approve 428 223 205 61 87 84 118 74 115 104 74 131
43% 46% 40% 32% 42% 43% 50% 46% 46% 46% 31% 47%
C J J J
Total Disapprove 563 256 307 132 119 107 117 85 134 118 164 142
56% 53% 59% 68% 57% 55% 49% 52% 54% 52% 68% 51%
FG HIK
Mean Rating 3.5 3.7 34 2.9 3.6 3.6 4.0 3.6 3.7 3.7 2.9 3.8
o] o] o] J J J
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/lEconomic Study Detailed tables

3_4. And when it comes to handling the situation in Iraq, do you approve or disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling that issue?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O

* small base
Race White Subgroups Education Education/Gender
Total Whites Non- Whites Whites White White HS or Some College Men/ Men/ Men/ Wo- Wo- Wo-
whites 18-44 45+ men women less college degree non- some college men/ men/ men/
college college grads non- some college
college college grads
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All respondents 1001 843 134 278 561 417 426 286 321 390 137 148 202 149 173 188
Weighted 1001 709 287* 319 384 364 345 306 353 338 144* 165* 171 162* 188* 167
Handling the situation in Iraq
Initial Approval 342 285 55 124 158 164 121 100 130 108 43 72 66 57 58 42
34% 40% 19% 39% 41% 45% 35% 33% 37% 32% 30% 44% 39% 35% 31% 25%
B F
Initial Mixed Feelings 170 121 48 58 64 53 68 51 46 73 22 20 33 29 26 40
17% 17% 17% 18% 17% 15% 20% 17% 13% 22% 15% 12% 20% 18% 14% 24%
H
Initial Disapproval 480 293 184 131 160 143 150 149 175 156 78 72 71 72 103 85
48% 41% 64% 41% 42% 39% 43% 49% 50% 46% 54% 44% 41% 44% 55% 51%
A
Strongly approve 218 181 37 71 107 102 78 60 85 71 26 46 45 34 39 26
22% 25% 13% 22% 28% 28% 23% 20% 24% 21% 18% 28% 26% 21% 21% 15%
B
Somewhat approve 123 104 18 53 51 62 42 40 45 38 17 26 22 23 19 16
12% 15% 6% 17% 13% 17% 12% 13% 13% 11% 12% 16% 13% 14% 10% 10%
B
Lean toward approval 87 59 27 28 31 25 34 21 27 39 12 13 15 9 14 23
9% 8% 10% 9% 8% 7% 10% 7% 8% 12% 8% 8% 9% 6% 7% 14%
Still have mixed feelings 8 6 2 0 6 2 4 4 0 4 1 0 2 3 0 1
1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 2% - 1%
C
Lean toward disapproval 83 64 18 34 30 30 35 32 20 32 11 8 16 21 12 15
8% 9% 6% 1% 8% 8% 10% 10% 5% 9% 8% 4% 10% 13% 6% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 86 62 23 36 26 32 30 20 26 40 8 19 16 12 6 24
9% 9% 8% 11% 7% 9% 9% 7% 7% 12% 5% 12% 9% 7% 4% 14%
N
Strongly disapprove 395 231 161 95 133 111 120 130 149 116 70 53 54 60 96 61
39% 33% 56% 30% 35% 31% 35% 42% 42% 34% 48% 32% 32% 37% 51% 37%
A KL o
(DK/NS) 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
- - - - - - 1% - - 1% -
Summary
Total Approve 428 343 83 152 188 189 154 121 156 147 55 85 81 66 72 66
43% 48% 29% 48% 49% 52% 45% 40% 44% 43% 38% 51% 48% 41% 38% 39%
B
Total Disapprove 563 358 202 165 190 173 185 181 195 188 89 80 87 92 115 101
56% 50% 1% 52% 49% 48% 54% 59% 55% 55% 61% 49% 51% 57% 61% 60%
A
Mean Rating 3.5 3.9 2.7 3.9 3.9 41 3.7 34 3.6 3.6 3.2 4.0 3.9 3.6 3.2 3.3
B J
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

3_4. And when it comes to handling the situation in Iraq, do you approve or disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling that issue?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/KIN - J/L/IM/N

Detailed tables

* small base
Region (4) Region (5) Metropolitan Status
Total North- Mid- South West Great Great Deep Qil Pacific Urban Total Sub- Sub- Rural
east west Lakes Plains/ South Patch sub- urban urban
Moun- urban men women
tain
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All respondents 1001 196 227 358 220 159 133 248 110 155 304 518 254 264 179
Weighted 1001 189 229 362 220 163 122* 236 126* 164 341 507 252 255 153
Handling the situation in Iraq
Initial Approval 342 54 74 152 62 38 58 97 55 40 91 182 93 89 68
34% 28% 32% 42% 28% 23% 47% 41% 44% 24% 27% 36% 37% 35% 45%
AD El El El J JJ
Initial Mixed Feelings 170 34 26 72 38 21 21 46 26 22 56 87 46 41 27
17% 18% 11% 20% 17% 13% 18% 20% 21% 13% 16% 17% 18% 16% 18%
B
Initial Disapproval 480 97 126 138 119 103 41 93 45 102 192 232 113 118 56
48% 51% 55% 38% 54% 63% 34% 39% 36% 62% 56% 46% 45% 46% 37%
C C C FGH FGH KNLN
Strongly approve 218 29 43 106 40 24 31 66 40 29 56 120 65 55 43
22% 16% 19% 29% 18% 15% 25% 28% 31% 17% 16% 24% 26% 22% 28%
ABD E E J JJ
Somewhat approve 123 25 31 47 21 14 27 31 16 11 36 62 28 34 26
12% 13% 13% 13% 10% 8% 22% 13% 13% 7% 11% 12% 11% 13% 17%
El
Lean toward approval 87 13 13 43 17 10 13 28 16 7 29 41 23 18 17
9% 7% 6% 12% 8% 6% 11% 12% 12% 4% 9% 8% 9% 7% 11%
Still have mixed feelings 8 4 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 2 4 3 0 3 1
1% 2% - - 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1%
Lean toward disapproval 83 22 13 28 21 10 10 18 10 14 24 48 23 25 11
8% 1% 6% 8% 9% 6% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 9% 9% 10% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 86 11 29 20 25 25 7 16 4 22 25 48 25 23 13
9% 6% 13% 5% 11% 15% 6% 7% 3% 14% 7% 10% 10% 9% 8%
AC FGH H
Strongly disapprove 395 86 97 118 94 78 34 77 41 79 167 184 88 95 43
39% 45% 42% 33% 43% 48% 28% 33% 32% 48% 49% 36% 35% 37% 28%
C FG FG KNLMN
(DKINS) 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0
- - 1% - - 1% - - - - - - - 1% -
Summary
Total Approve 428 67 87 196 78 48 71 125 71 46 120 223 116 107 85
43% 36% 38% 54% 36% 29% 58% 53% 56% 28% 35% 44% 46% 42% 56%
ABD El El El JKIM
Total Disapprove 563 118 140 165 140 112 51 111 55 116 216 279 136 143 67
56% 62% 61% 46% 64% 69% 42% 47% 43% 1% 64% 55% 54% 56% 44%
C C C FGH FGH NN N N
Mean Rating 3.5 3.2 3.3 41 3.2 2.9 43 4.0 4.2 2.9 3.1 3.7 3.7 3.6 4.2
ABD El El El J J JIM
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Detailed tables

3_4. And when it comes to handling the situation in Iraq, do you approve or disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling that issue?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - K/IL
* small base

Household Income Marital Status/Gender Religion Current Financial
Situation
Total Under $25K- $50K- $75K+ Married Men not Married Women Married Protes- White Catho- Strong Weak
$25K <$50K <$75K men married women not with tants evan- lics
married children gelicals
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1001 153 202 173 271 336 150 321 191 248 506 319 232 288 196
Weighted 1001 238* 224 152 208 304 176* 283 236* 279 495 267 237 244 255
Handling the situation in Iraq
Initial Approval 342 69 70 64 77 135 46 99 60 109 192 140 70 110 66
34% 29% 31% 42% 37% 44% 26% 35% 26% 39% 39% 52% 30% 45% 26%
FGH L
Initial Mixed Feelings 170 41 41 27 31 49 26 56 38 51 84 48 55 37 38
17% 17% 18% 18% 15% 16% 15% 20% 16% 18% 17% 18% 23% 15% 15%
Initial Disapproval 480 122 112 60 101 118 103 124 136 116 213 73 111 92 147
48% 51% 50% 40% 49% 39% 58% 44% 58% 41% 43% 27% 47% 38% 58%
EG EG K
Strongly approve 218 35 45 43 51 86 30 62 39 72 133 90 54 86 31
22% 14% 20% 28% 24% 28% 17% 22% 16% 26% 27% 33% 23% 35% 12%
A FH L
Somewhat approve 123 35 25 21 26 49 16 37 21 37 59 50 16 24 35
12% 15% 1% 14% 13% 16% 9% 13% 9% 13% 12% 19% 6% 10% 14%
Lean toward approval 87 26 19 12 13 26 14 25 21 21 41 26 28 21 17
9% 1% 9% 8% 6% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 12% 9% 7%
Still have mixed feelings 8 2 0 3 0 1 3 1 3 0 5 0 1 1 3
1% 1% - 2% - - 1% - 1% 1% - - 1% 1%
Lean toward disapproval 83 19 23 13 18 25 10 32 16 33 41 28 28 20 19
8% 8% 10% 9% 9% 8% 6% 11% 7% 12% 8% 11% 12% 8% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 86 10 22 13 23 21 23 22 20 23 34 15 28 28 8
9% 4% 10% 8% 11% 7% 13% 8% 9% 8% 7% 6% 12% 11% 3%
L
Strongly disapprove 395 112 90 47 78 97 80 102 115 92 179 58 83 64 139
39% 47% 40% 31% 37% 32% 46% 36% 49% 33% 36% 22% 35% 26% 55%
o] E EG K
(DKINS) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
- - - - - 1% - - 1% - - 1%
Summary
Total Approve 428 95 89 76 89 160 60 124 81 130 233 165 98 131 83
43% 40% 40% 50% 43% 53% 34% 44% 35% 47% 47% 62% 41% 54% 33%
FH L
Total Disapprove 563 141 135 73 119 143 113 156 151 149 255 101 139 112 166
56% 59% 60% 48% 57% 47% 64% 55% 64% 53% 51% 38% 58% 46% 65%
E E K
Mean Rating 3.5 3.3 34 4.0 3.6 4.1 3.1 3.7 3.1 3.8 3.8 4.6 35 4.2 2.9
A FH L
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

3_4. And when it comes to handling the situation in Iraq, do you approve or disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling that issue?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G - H/l - J/IK - LIM - N/O

* small base
Voting Reg. Voters: Reg. Voters: Party Identification/Gender Bush Job Bush Job Bush Job Congress Job
Party Identification Approval Approval: Approval: Iraq Approval
Economy
Total Regis- | Repub- | Demo- Inde- Repub- | Repub- | Demo- Demo- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap-
tered licans crats pend- lican lican cratic cratic prove prove prove prove prove prove prove prove
voters ents men women men women
A B o] D E F G H | J K L M N O
Base: All respondents 1001 865 386 385 76 201 185 157 228 487 499 461 511 465 527 368 591
Weighted 1001 818 332 394 80* 179 154 153* 241 442 545 424 544 428 563 367 578
Handling the situation in Iraq
Initial Approval 342 290 219 48 16 127 92 16 32 308 30 277 54 342 0 188 146
34% 35% 66% 12% 21% 71% 60% 10% 13% 70% 5% 65% 10% 80% - 51% 25%
BC FG FG | K M o
Initial Mixed Feelings 170 145 62 58 24 29 33 22 37 96 70 86 72 86 77 70 82
17% 18% 19% 15% 30% 16% 21% 14% 15% 22% 13% 20% 13% 20% 14% 19% 14%
B | K M
Initial Disapproval 480 379 51 287 37 23 29 115 171 34 443 55 415 0 480 105 346
48% 46% 15% 73% 47% 13% 19% 75% 71% 8% 81% 13% 76% - 85% 29% 60%
AC A DE DE H J L N
Strongly approve 218 189 152 24 8 91 61 7 17 213 5 191 21 218 0 124 89
22% 23% 46% 6% 1% 51% 40% 4% 7% 48% 1% 45% 4% 51% - 34% 15%
BC FG FG | K M 6]
Somewhat approve 123 102 67 24 8 35 31 9 15 95 24 85 34 123 0 64 57
12% 12% 20% 6% 10% 20% 20% 6% 6% 22% 5% 20% 6% 29% - 17% 10%
B FG FG | K M o
Lean toward approval 87 75 39 22 14 21 18 6 16 73 12 55 23 87 0 40 36
9% 9% 12% 6% 18% 12% 11% 4% 7% 16% 2% 13% 4% 20% - 11% 6%
B B F F | K M
Still have mixed feelings 8 6 1 2 3 1 1 0 2 3 4 3 4 0 0 3 5
1% 1% - 1% 3% - - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1%
AB
Lean toward disapproval 83 69 22 36 9 8 15 16 21 24 55 33 47 0 83 32 45
8% 8% 7% 9% 12% 4% 10% 10% 8% 5% 10% 8% 8% - 15% 9% 8%
H L
Somewhat disapprove 86 69 24 37 7 13 12 16 20 19 66 29 53 0 86 33 46
9% 9% 7% 9% 9% 7% 8% 11% 8% 4% 12% 7% 10% - 15% 9% 8%
H L
Strongly disapprove 395 309 27 250 30 10 17 99 151 16 377 26 363 0 395 72 300
39% 38% 8% 63% 37% 6% 11% 65% 63% 4% 69% 6% 67% - 70% 19% 52%
AC A DE DE H J L N
(DKINS) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Summary
Total Approve 428 365 257 69 30 148 110 22 48 381 42 332 78 428 0 228 183
43% 45% 77% 18% 38% 83% 1% 14% 20% 86% 8% 78% 14% 100% - 62% 32%
BC B EFG FG | K M o
Total Disapprove 563 448 74 323 47 30 43 131 192 58 499 88 462 0 563 137 390
56% 55% 22% 82% 58% 17% 28% 86% 80% 13% 92% 21% 85% - 100% 37% 68%
AC A D DE DE H J L N
Mean Rating 3.5 3.6 5.4 22 3.3 57 5.1 2.0 2.3 5.8 1.7 55 2.0 6.3 14 4.6 29
BC B EFG FG | K M (6]
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

3_4. And when it comes to handling the situation in Iraq, do you approve or disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling that issue?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J/K

* small base
Direction of Country Investor Investors/Income Generations
Total Right Wrong Yes No Active Investor Investor Investor Pre- Baby Gener- Gener-
direction track (5+ times) $25K- $50K- $100K+ boomers boomers | ation X'ers | ation Next
<$50K <$100K (1901- (1946- (1965- (1975-
1945) 1964) 1974) 1985)
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 397 550 578 423 116 98 220 124 322 395 151 104
Weighted 1001 379 564 478 523 97* 89 172 99* 218 357 209* 197*
Handling the situation in Iraq
Initial Approval 342 261 59 190 151 33 33 75 37 77 139 69 48
34% 69% 10% 40% 29% 34% 37% 44% 37% 35% 39% 33% 24%
B D K
Initial Mixed Feelings 170 62 94 81 89 17 17 24 18 43 54 47 22
17% 16% 17% 17% 17% 17% 19% 14% 18% 20% 15% 22% 11%
Initial Disapproval 480 55 408 204 276 46 39 73 44 95 163 88 127
48% 14% 72% 43% 53% 48% 44% 43% 44% 43% 46% 42% 64%
A C HIJ
Strongly approve 218 176 31 121 98 21 18 50 25 52 96 39 24
22% 47% 5% 25% 19% 22% 20% 29% 25% 24% 27% 19% 12%
B K K
Somewhat approve 123 85 28 70 54 12 15 25 12 25 43 30 24
12% 22% 5% 15% 10% 13% 17% 14% 12% 11% 12% 14% 13%
B
Lean toward approval 87 49 32 44 43 6 7 16 7 26 24 21 13
9% 13% 6% 9% 8% 6% 8% 9% 7% 12% 6% 10% 6%
B |
Still have mixed feelings 8 2 4 2 6 1 0 0 0 3 4 0 0
1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - - 2% 1%
Lean toward disapproval 83 13 60 36 47 11 10 8 11 17 28 28 10
8% 3% 11% 8% 9% 11% 1% 5% 11% 8% 8% 14% 5%
A
Somewhat disapprove 86 30 52 47 38 13 7 21 8 13 35 8 28
9% 8% 9% 10% 7% 13% 8% 12% 9% 6% 10% 4% 14%
J
Strongly disapprove 395 25 356 156 238 33 32 53 35 82 127 80 99
39% 6% 63% 33% 46% 34% 36% 31% 36% 37% 36% 38% 50%
A C |
(DK/NS) 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
- - - - - - - - - - 1% -
Summary
Total Approve 428 310 91 234 194 39 40 91 44 103 163 90 61
43% 82% 16% 49% 37% 40% 45% 53% 44% 47% 46% 43% 31%
B D K K
Total Disapprove 563 67 469 240 323 57 49 81 55 111 190 116 136
56% 18% 83% 50% 62% 59% 55% 47% 56% 51% 53% 56% 69%
A C HI
Mean Rating 35 5.6 21 3.9 3.2 3.6 3.7 4.1 3.7 3.7 3.8 3.6 2.8
B D K K
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Detailed tables

3_5. And when it comes to handling Social Security, do you approve or disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling that issue?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/I/JIK

* small base
Gender Age Age/Gender
Total Male Female 18-29 ‘ 30-39 ‘ 40-49 ‘ 50-64 ‘ 65+ Men 18-44 ‘ Men 45+ Women 18- ‘ Women
44 45+
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 489 512 101 151 199 309 233 181 302 165 345
Weighted 1001 482 519 193* 208* 193 236 163 250 226 240* 277
Handling Social Security
Initial Approval 246 136 110 48 51 53 56 36 68 66 57 53
25% 28% 21% 25% 24% 28% 24% 22% 27% 29% 24% 19%
K
Initial Mixed Feelings 239 119 120 54 69 46 36 35 86 34 59 61
24% 25% 23% 28% 33% 24% 15% 21% 34% 15% 25% 22%
F FG F IK
Initial Disapproval 481 205 276 81 84 86 138 87 81 121 122 153
48% 42% 53% 42% 40% 45% 58% 53% 32% 53% 51% 55%
A CDE H H H
Strongly approve 152 77 76 32 25 28 39 27 36 39 35 40
15% 16% 14% 17% 12% 14% 16% 17% 14% 18% 15% 14%
Somewhat approve 94 59 35 15 25 26 17 9 31 26 21 13
9% 12% 7% 8% 12% 13% 7% 5% 13% 12% 9% 5%
B G K K
Lean toward approval 111 66 45 31 31 21 15 13 46 20 25 20
1% 14% 9% 16% 15% 11% 7% 8% 18% 9% 10% 7%
F F IK
Still have mixed feelings 42 12 30 6 8 10 6 13 11 1 6 24
4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 5% 3% 8% 5% - 2% 9%
A F | 1J
Lean toward disapproval 103 55 49 23 30 19 18 13 39 15 26 22
10% 1% 9% 12% 14% 10% 8% 8% 16% 7% 11% 8%
IK
Somewhat disapprove 85 36 50 15 26 16 17 10 24 12 23 26
9% 7% 9% 7% 13% 9% 7% 6% 9% 5% 10% 9%
Strongly disapprove 395 169 226 67 58 70 121 76 57 109 99 127
40% 35% 44% 35% 28% 36% 51% 47% 23% 48% 41% 46%
A CDE D H H H
(DK/NS) 17 8 9 5 4 3 3 2 5 3 4 5
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Summary
Total Approve 358 203 155 78 82 75 71 49 114 86 82 73
36% 42% 30% 41% 39% 39% 30% 30% 46% 38% 34% 26%
B K K
Total Disapprove 584 259 324 104 113 106 156 99 120 136 148 175
58% 54% 63% 54% 55% 55% 66% 61% 48% 60% 62% 63%
A E H H
Mean Rating 3.3 3.5 3.0 35 35 34 2.9 3.1 3.8 3.2 3.2 2.9
B F F IJK
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

3_5. And when it comes to handling Social Security, do you approve or disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling that issue?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O

Detailed tables

* small base
Race White Subgroups Education Education/Gender
Total Whites Non- Whites Whites White White HS or Some College Men/ Men/ Men/ Wo- Wo- Wo-
whites 18-44 45+ men women less college degree non- some college men/ men/ men/
college college grads non- some college
college college grads
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All respondents 1001 843 134 278 561 417 426 286 321 390 137 148 202 149 173 188
Weighted 1001 709 287* 319 384 364 345 306 353 338 144* 165* 171 162* 188* 167
Handling Social Security
Initial Approval 246 204 41 97 105 113 92 64 89 90 27 53 55 38 35 35
25% 29% 14% 30% 27% 31% 27% 21% 25% 27% 18% 32% 32% 23% 19% 21%
B J J
Initial Mixed Feelings 239 162 77 95 67 82 80 68 88 83 40 42 38 28 46 45
24% 23% 27% 30% 17% 23% 23% 22% 25% 25% 28% 25% 22% 18% 24% 27%
D
Initial Disapproval 481 316 162 114 199 153 163 161 161 159 68 61 76 93 100 83
48% 45% 56% 36% 52% 42% 47% 53% 46% 47% 47% 37% 44% 58% 53% 50%
A C
Strongly approve 152 131 21 55 74 71 60 40 57 53 16 32 29 24 26 23
15% 18% 7% 17% 19% 20% 17% 13% 16% 16% 11% 19% 17% 15% 14% 14%
B
Somewhat approve 94 74 19 42 31 42 32 24 31 37 11 22 25 13 10 12
9% 1% 7% 13% 8% 11% 9% 8% 9% 11% 7% 13% 15% 8% 5% 7%
D
Lean toward approval 111 80 30 46 35 49 31 21 52 39 11 31 24 9 21 14
1% 1% 1% 14% 9% 14% 9% 7% 15% 11% 8% 19% 14% 6% 11% 9%
D G J
Still have mixed feelings 42 27 15 16 12 12 15 14 13 16 8 4 1 6 9 15
4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 2% - 4% 5% 9%
L
Lean toward disapproval 103 68 34 43 26 35 34 39 35 30 25 14 15 13 20 15
10% 10% 12% 14% 7% 10% 10% 13% 10% 9% 18% 9% 9% 8% 1% 9%
D
Somewhat disapprove 85 59 26 35 24 27 32 29 20 37 9 6 21 20 14 16
9% 8% 9% 11% 6% 7% 9% 9% 5% 11% 6% 3% 12% 12% 7% 9%
D K
Strongly disapprove 395 257 136 78 175 125 131 132 141 122 59 56 55 73 86 67
40% 36% 47% 25% 46% 34% 38% 43% 40% 36% 41% 34% 32% 46% 46% 40%
C
(DK/NS) 17 12 5 4 8 3 9 7 4 5 5 2 1 2 3 5
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Summary
Total Approve 358 285 71 143 139 162 123 85 141 128 38 84 79 47 56 50
36% 40% 25% 45% 36% 44% 36% 28% 40% 38% 26% 51% 46% 29% 30% 30%
B D F G G J J
Total Disapprove 584 385 196 156 225 187 197 199 195 189 93 76 91 106 120 98
58% 54% 68% 49% 59% 51% 57% 65% 55% 56% 64% 46% 53% 66% 64% 59%
A C K
Mean Rating 3.3 3.5 2.7 3.8 3.3 3.7 34 3.0 34 34 3.0 3.9 3.7 3.0 3.0 3.1
B D J J
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

3_5. And when it comes to handling Social Security, do you approve or disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling that issue?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/KIN - J/L/IM/N

Detailed tables

* small base
Region (4) Region (5) Metropolitan Status
Total North- Mid- South West Great Great Deep Qil Pacific Urban Total Sub- Sub- Rural
east west Lakes Plains/ South Patch sub- urban urban
Moun- urban men women
tain
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All respondents 1001 196 227 358 220 159 133 248 110 155 304 518 254 264 179
Weighted 1001 189 229 362 220 163 122* 236 126* 164 341 507 252 255 153
Handling Social Security
Initial Approval 246 32 50 119 45 33 33 78 41 29 69 134 72 62 43
25% 17% 22% 33% 20% 20% 27% 33% 33% 18% 20% 26% 28% 24% 28%
ABD El
Initial Mixed Feelings 239 51 54 78 57 41 25 55 23 44 85 129 72 57 26
24% 27% 23% 22% 26% 25% 20% 23% 18% 27% 25% 25% 29% 22% 17%
N
Initial Disapproval 481 104 118 146 114 84 62 93 53 86 176 226 98 129 79
48% 55% 51% 40% 52% 52% 50% 39% 42% 52% 52% 45% 39% 50% 51%
C C L L L
Strongly approve 152 13 28 80 31 17 21 51 29 21 43 81 37 43 29
15% 7% 12% 22% 14% 11% 17% 22% 23% 13% 12% 16% 15% 17% 19%
AB E
Somewhat approve 94 19 22 39 13 16 12 26 13 8 27 53 34 19 14
9% 10% 10% 1% 6% 10% 10% 11% 10% 5% 8% 11% 14% 8% 9%
Lean toward approval 111 20 20 46 25 15 11 31 15 19 44 56 39 17 11
1% 10% 9% 13% 11% 9% 9% 13% 12% 12% 13% 11% 15% 7% 7%
MN
Still have mixed feelings 42 7 10 16 9 6 6 13 4 7 16 21 6 16 5
4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 6% 3%
Lean toward disapproval 103 25 26 27 25 20 10 21 6 22 33 58 31 26 13
10% 13% 12% 7% 12% 12% 8% 9% 5% 13% 10% 11% 12% 10% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 85 21 19 24 21 11 12 14 10 17 26 45 16 29 14
9% 1% 8% 7% 10% 7% 10% 6% 8% 10% 7% 9% 7% 11% 9%
Strongly disapprove 395 82 99 121 93 73 50 79 43 69 150 181 81 100 64
40% 44% 43% 33% 42% 45% 41% 33% 34% 42% 44% 36% 32% 39% 42%
L
(DKINS) 17 2 5 8 2 5 0 2 7 2 2 11 7 5 4
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% - 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Summary
Total Approve 358 52 70 165 70 48 44 109 57 48 114 190 111 79 54
36% 27% 31% 46% 32% 29% 36% 46% 45% 29% 33% 38% 44% 31% 35%
ABD El M
Total Disapprove 584 128 144 172 139 104 71 113 59 108 208 284 129 155 91
58% 68% 63% 48% 63% 64% 58% 48% 47% 66% 61% 56% 51% 61% 60%
C C C GH GH
Mean Rating 3.3 2.8 3.1 3.8 3.1 3.0 3.3 3.8 3.8 3.0 3.1 34 3.6 3.2 3.3
ABD El J
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

3_5. And when it comes to handling Social Security, do you approve or disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling that issue?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - K/IL

Detailed

tables

* small base
Household Income Marital Status/Gender Religion Current Financial
Situation
Total Under $25K- $50K- $75K+ Married Men not Married Women Married Protes- White Catho- Strong Weak
$25K <$50K <$75K men married women not with tants evan- lics
married children gelicals
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1001 153 202 173 271 336 150 321 191 248 506 319 232 288 196
Weighted 1001 238* 224 1562 208 304 176* 283 236* 279 495 267 237 244 255
Handling Social Security
Initial Approval 246 42 42 47 63 90 45 78 32 83 142 103 53 107 34
25% 17% 19% 31% 30% 30% 25% 28% 14% 30% 29% 38% 22% 44% 14%
AB AB H H H L
Initial Mixed Feelings 239 62 72 39 45 69 51 59 61 75 108 56 75 53 54
24% 26% 32% 26% 22% 23% 29% 21% 26% 27% 22% 21% 32% 22% 21%
|
Initial Disapproval 481 123 101 65 94 127 77 137 139 116 231 97 106 80 154
48% 52% 45% 43% 45% 42% 44% 48% 59% 41% 47% 36% 45% 33% 61%
EF K
Strongly approve 152 30 20 29 38 52 25 53 23 51 94 73 31 69 20
15% 12% 9% 19% 18% 17% 14% 19% 10% 18% 19% 27% 13% 28% 8%
B B H L
Somewhat approve 94 12 21 18 25 38 20 25 9 31 48 30 22 39 15
9% 5% 9% 1% 12% 13% 11% 9% 4% 11% 10% 11% 9% 16% 6%
H L
Lean toward approval 111 24 30 19 22 41 25 26 19 37 62 33 32 35 6
11% 10% 14% 13% 11% 14% 14% 9% 8% 13% 12% 12% 14% 14% 2%
L
Still have mixed feelings 42 21 10 3 6 7 5 13 18 10 14 10 15 6 16
4% 9% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 8% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 6%
C E
Lean toward disapproval 103 26 33 16 21 32 23 24 25 30 37 18 29 16 37
10% 1% 15% 11% 10% 10% 13% 9% 10% 11% 7% 7% 12% 7% 15%
K
Somewhat disapprove 85 12 20 15 19 22 14 22 27 21 48 20 21 15 24
9% 5% 9% 10% 9% 7% 8% 8% 12% 8% 10% 8% 9% 6% 9%
Strongly disapprove 395 111 81 50 75 106 63 114 112 95 183 77 85 65 131
40% 47% 36% 33% 36% 35% 36% 40% 47% 34% 37% 29% 36% 26% 51%
C E K
(DKINS) 17 3 8 2 1 7 1 6 3 3 9 6 2 0 7
2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Summary
Total Approve 358 66 72 66 85 131 70 104 51 120 204 136 85 142 40
36% 28% 32% 44% 41% 43% 40% 37% 22% 43% 41% 51% 36% 58% 16%
A A H H H L
Total Disapprove 584 149 135 81 115 159 100 161 164 146 268 115 135 96 191
58% 63% 60% 53% 55% 52% 57% 57% 70% 52% 54% 43% 57% 39% 75%
EG K
Mean Rating 3.3 3.0 3.2 3.6 3.5 3.6 34 34 2.7 3.6 3.5 4.1 3.3 4.3 2.5
A H H H L
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

3_5. And when it comes to handling Social Security, do you approve or disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling that issue?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G - H/l - J/IK - LIM - N/O

* small base
Voting Reg. Voters: Reg. Voters: Party Identification/Gender Bush Job Bush Job Bush Job Congress Job
Party Identification Approval Approval: Approval: Iraq Approval
Economy
Total Regis- | Repub- | Demo- Inde- Repub- | Repub- | Demo- Demo- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap-
tered licans crats pend- lican lican cratic cratic prove prove prove prove prove prove prove prove
voters ents men women men women
A B o] D E F G H | J K L M N O
Base: All respondents 1001 865 386 385 76 201 185 157 228 487 499 461 511 465 527 368 591
Weighted 1001 818 332 394 80* 179 154 153* 241 442 545 424 544 428 563 367 578
Handling Social Security
Initial Approval 246 209 170 18 16 101 69 8 10 222 19 206 38 203 42 143 97
25% 25% 51% 5% 20% 56% 45% 5% 4% 50% 4% 49% 7% 47% 8% 39% 17%
BC B FG FG | K M o
Initial Mixed Feelings 239 194 87 82 22 48 39 25 56 130 108 132 91 123 114 110 114
24% 24% 26% 21% 28% 27% 25% 17% 23% 30% 20% 31% 17% 29% 20% 30% 20%
| K M O
Initial Disapproval 481 391 65 291 30 23 43 118 173 74 402 71 399 85 389 102 348
48% 48% 20% 74% 38% 13% 28% 7% 72% 17% 74% 17% 73% 20% 69% 28% 60%
AC A D DE DE H J L N
Strongly approve 152 131 112 11 5 64 48 4 7 146 7 140 11 138 13 87 61
15% 16% 34% 3% 7% 36% 31% 2% 3% 33% 1% 33% 2% 32% 2% 24% 11%
BC FG FG | K M 6]
Somewhat approve 94 78 57 8 11 37 21 4 4 7 13 67 27 65 29 55 36
9% 9% 17% 2% 14% 21% 13% 3% 1% 17% 2% 16% 5% 15% 5% 15% 6%
B B FG FG | K M o
Lean toward approval 111 95 61 22 11 43 18 6 16 74 34 78 31 73 38 61 48
11% 12% 18% 5% 14% 24% 12% 4% 7% 17% 6% 18% 6% 17% 7% 17% 8%
B B EFG F | K M o
Still have mixed feelings 42 33 8 14 9 1 6 0 14 30 12 20 7 29 12 15 16
4% 4% 2% 4% 12% 1% 4% - 6% 7% 2% 5% 1% 7% 2% 4% 3%
AB F DF | K M
Lean toward disapproval 103 82 24 48 10 10 14 21 27 33 69 41 62 29 74 39 60
10% 10% 7% 12% 13% 5% 9% 14% 11% 7% 13% 10% 11% 7% 13% 1% 10%
D H L
Somewhat disapprove 85 70 21 43 6 7 15 15 28 34 51 29 55 32 54 31 48
9% 9% 7% 11% 7% 4% 10% 10% 12% 8% 10% 7% 10% 7% 10% 8% 8%
D
Strongly disapprove 395 321 44 248 24 16 28 103 144 40 350 42 344 53 336 71 299
40% 39% 13% 63% 30% 9% 18% 67% 60% 9% 64% 10% 63% 13% 60% 19% 52%
AC A D DE DE H J L N
(DK/NS) 17 9 5 1 3 1 4 1 1 9 9 6 8 9 8 7 9
2% 1% 2% - 3% - 3% - - 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
B
Summary
Total Approve 358 304 231 40 27 144 87 14 26 296 53 285 69 276 80 204 144
36% 37% 69% 10% 34% 81% 57% 9% 11% 67% 10% 67% 13% 64% 14% 56% 25%
BC B EFG FG | K M o
Total Disapprove 584 473 89 339 40 32 56 139 200 107 471 113 460 114 463 141 408
58% 58% 27% 86% 50% 18% 37% 91% 83% 24% 86% 27% 85% 27% 82% 38% 71%
AC A D DE DE H J L N
Mean Rating 3.3 3.3 5.0 1.9 34 53 4.5 1.8 2.0 5.0 1.9 5.0 2.0 4.9 21 43 27
BC B EFG FG | K M (6]
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

3_5. And when it comes to handling Social Security, do you approve or disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling that issue?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J/K
* small base

Detailed tables

Direction of Country Investor Investors/Income Generations
Total Right Wrong Yes No Active Investor Investor Investor Pre- Baby Gener- Gener-
direction track (5+ times) $25K- $50K- $100K+ boomers boomers | ation X'ers | ation Next
<$50K <$100K (1901- (1946- (1965- (1975-
1945) 1964) 1974) 1985)
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 397 550 578 423 116 98 220 124 322 395 151 104
Weighted 1001 379 564 478 523 97* 89 172 99* 218 357 209* 197*
Handling Social Security
Initial Approval 246 183 48 150 96 34 19 61 31 53 86 52 48
25% 48% 9% 31% 18% 35% 21% 35% 31% 24% 24% 25% 24%
B D E
Initial Mixed Feelings 239 121 104 113 127 15 30 35 26 43 70 69 56
24% 32% 18% 24% 24% 16% 34% 20% 26% 20% 20% 33% 29%
B F HI
Initial Disapproval 481 65 396 202 279 46 39 73 38 115 188 83 84
48% 17% 70% 42% 53% 47% 44% 43% 39% 53% 53% 40% 42%
A C J J
Strongly approve 152 125 19 94 58 20 11 39 17 39 52 24 32
15% 33% 3% 20% 11% 20% 12% 22% 17% 18% 14% 11% 16%
B D
Somewhat approve 94 58 29 56 38 14 8 22 14 14 34 28 15
9% 15% 5% 12% 7% 15% 8% 13% 14% 6% 10% 13% 8%
B
Lean toward approval 111 73 25 58 53 6 9 19 15 19 28 31 32
11% 19% 4% 12% 10% 7% 11% 11% 15% 9% 8% 15% 16%
B
Still have mixed feelings 42 25 15 14 28 0 2 3 4 14 15 8 6
4% 7% 3% 3% 6% - 3% 2% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3%
B
Lean toward disapproval 103 28 71 51 52 10 19 16 10 15 34 30 24
10% 7% 13% 11% 10% 10% 22% 9% 10% 7% 9% 15% 12%
A F H
Somewhat disapprove 85 26 52 44 42 16 7 21 4 11 30 25 17
9% 7% 9% 9% 8% 16% 8% 12% 5% 5% 9% 12% 9%
Strongly disapprove 395 39 344 158 237 30 32 53 34 104 158 59 67
40% 10% 61% 33% 45% 31% 36% 31% 34% 48% 44% 28% 34%
A C JK J
(DK/NS) 17 6 9 3 14 1 0 1 1 2 6 4 5
2% 2% 2% - 3% 1% - - 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
C
Summary
Total Approve 358 256 74 208 149 40 28 80 46 72 114 83 80
36% 67% 13% 44% 29% 42% 32% 46% 46% 33% 32% 40% 40%
B D E
Total Disapprove 584 92 467 253 331 55 58 89 48 131 222 113 108
58% 24% 83% 53% 63% 57% 66% 52% 49% 60% 62% 54% 55%
A C G
Mean Rating 3.3 5.0 21 3.7 2.9 3.6 3.2 3.8 3.7 3.1 3.1 3.5 3.5
B D
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

3. SUMMARY: TOTAL APPROVE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/I/JIK

* small base
Gender Age Age/Gender
Total Male Female 18-29 ‘ 30-39 ‘ 40-49 ‘ 50-64 ‘ 65+ Men 18-44 ‘ Men 45+ Women 18- ‘ Women
44 45+
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 489 512 101 151 199 309 233 181 302 165 345
Weighted 1001 482 519 193* 208* 193 236 163 250 226 240* 277
Handling foreign policy issues and the war 489 262 227 81 95 92 129 88 146 113 78 148
on terrorism
49% 54% 44% 42% 46% 47% 55% 54% 58% 50% 33% 53%
B J J J
Overall job as president 442 223 219 66 86 94 116 75 115 104 85 133
44% 46% 42% 34% 42% 49% 49% 46% 46% 46% 35% 48%
C C J
Handling the situation in Iraq 428 223 205 61 87 84 118 74 115 104 74 131
43% 46% 40% 32% 42% 43% 50% 46% 46% 46% 31% 47%
C J J J
Handling the economy 424 220 204 67 98 78 108 70 119 98 89 114
42% 46% 39% 35% 47% 40% 46% 43% 48% 43% 37% 41%
Handling domestic issues like health care, 381 200 181 59 72 84 94 68 101 96 75 105
education, the environment and energy
38% 41% 35% 31% 34% 43% 40% 42% 40% 43% 31% 38%
Handling Social Security 358 203 155 78 82 75 4l 49 114 86 82 73
36% 42% 30% 41% 39% 39% 30% 30% 46% 38% 34% 26%
B K K
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

3. SUMMARY: TOTAL APPROVE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O

* small base
Race White Subgroups Education Education/Gender
Total Whites Non- Whites Whites White White HS or Some College Men/ Men/ Men/ Wo- Wo- Wo-
whites 18-44 45+ men women less college degree non- some college men/ men/ men/
college college grads non- some college
college college grads
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All respondents 1001 843 134 278 561 417 426 286 321 390 137 148 202 149 173 188
Weighted 1001 709 287* 319 384 364 345 306 353 338 144* 165* 171 162* 188* 167
Handling foreign policy issues and the war 489 382 105 177 202 206 177 141 180 165 73 96 91 68 83 74
on terrorism
49% 54% 37% 56% 53% 56% 51% 46% 51% 49% 51% 58% 53% 42% 44% 44%
B
Overall job as president 442 361 79 165 193 186 175 117 163 158 51 87 82 66 76 75
44% 51% 27% 52% 50% 51% 51% 38% 46% 47% 35% 53% 48% 41% 40% 45%
B J
Handling the situation in Iraq 428 343 83 152 188 189 154 121 156 147 55 85 81 66 72 66
43% 48% 29% 48% 49% 52% 45% 40% 44% 43% 38% 51% 48% 41% 38% 39%
B
Handling the economy 424 331 90 157 171 173 158 109 155 158 48 85 85 61 70 73
42% 47% 32% 49% 44% 48% 46% 36% 44% 47% 34% 51% 50% 37% 37% 43%
B G J J
Handling domestic issues like health care, 381 312 67 142 167 166 146 98 146 134 43 82 73 54 64 61
education, the environment and energy
38% 44% 23% 45% 44% 46% 42% 32% 41% 39% 30% 50% 43% 34% 34% 36%
B J
Handling Social Security 358 285 71 143 139 162 123 85 141 128 38 84 79 47 56 50
36% 40% 25% 45% 36% 44% 36% 28% 40% 38% 26% 51% 46% 29% 30% 30%
B D F G G J J
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

3. SUMMARY: TOTAL APPROVE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/KIN - J/L/IM/N

Detailed tables

* small base
Region (4) Region (5) Metropolitan Status
Total North- Mid- South West Great Great Deep Qil Pacific Urban Total Sub- Sub- Rural
east west Lakes Plains/ South Patch sub- urban urban
Moun- urban men women
tain
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All respondents 1001 196 227 358 220 159 133 248 110 155 304 518 254 264 179
Weighted 1001 189 229 362 220 163 122* 236 126* 164 341 507 252 255 153
Handling foreign policy issues and the war 489 86 95 209 99 62 65 136 73 66 146 253 138 115 90
on terrorism
49% 46% 41% 58% 45% 38% 53% 58% 58% 41% 43% 50% 55% 45% 59%
ABD E El E J JIM
Overall job as president 442 75 88 194 84 54 71 125 70 47 125 236 119 116 81
44% 40% 39% 54% 38% 33% 58% 53% 55% 29% 37% 46% 47% 46% 53%
ABD El El El J JJ
Handling the situation in Iraq 428 67 87 196 78 48 71 125 71 46 120 223 116 107 85
43% 36% 38% 54% 36% 29% 58% 53% 56% 28% 35% 44% 46% 42% 56%
ABD El El El JKIM
Handling the economy 424 69 82 174 98 49 67 106 68 64 125 228 120 108 70
42% 36% 36% 48% 45% 30% 55% 45% 54% 39% 37% 45% 48% 42% 46%
AB E E E
Handling domestic issues like health care, 381 61 81 166 73 53 53 110 56 48 104 210 108 102 67
education, the environment and energy
38% 32% 35% 46% 33% 32% 43% 47% 44% 29% 30% 41% 43% 40% 44%
ABD El J J JJ
Handling Social Security 358 52 70 165 70 48 44 109 57 48 114 190 111 79 54
36% 27% 31% 46% 32% 29% 36% 46% 45% 29% 33% 38% 44% 31% 35%
ABD El M
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

3. SUMMARY: TOTAL APPROVE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - K/IL

Detailed tables

* small base
Household Income Marital Status/Gender Religion Current Financial
Situation
Total Under $25K- $50K- $75K+ Married Men not | Married Women Married Protes- White Catho- Strong Weak
$25K <$50K <$75K men married women not with tants evan- lics
married children gelicals
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1001 153 202 173 271 336 150 321 191 248 506 319 232 288 196
Weighted 1001 238* 224 152 208 304 176* 283 236* 279 495 267 237 244 255
Handling foreign policy issues and the war 489 103 120 80 104 177 83 137 90 146 261 174 119 163 93
on terrorism
49% 43% 54% 53% 50% 58% 47% 48% 38% 52% 53% 65% 50% 67% 36%
GH L
Overall job as president 442 86 90 77 104 163 57 136 83 139 248 171 101 145 69
44% 36% 40% 51% 50% 54% 33% 48% 35% 50% 50% 64% 42% 59% 27%
A A FH FH L
Handling the situation in Iraq 428 95 89 76 89 160 60 124 81 130 233 165 98 131 83
43% 40% 40% 50% 43% 53% 34% 44% 35% 47% 47% 62% 41% 54% 33%
FH L
Handling the economy 424 82 86 70 107 162 56 135 69 152 242 161 100 153 64
42% 34% 38% 46% 51% 53% 32% 48% 29% 55% 49% 60% 42% 63% 25%
AB FH FH L
Handling domestic issues like health care, 381 61 79 67 96 139 59 127 54 125 225 158 80 138 48
education, the environment and energy
38% 26% 35% 44% 46% 46% 33% 45% 23% 45% 45% 59% 34% 57% 19%
A A FH H J L
Handling Social Security 358 66 72 66 85 131 70 104 51 120 204 136 85 142 40
36% 28% 32% 44% 41% 43% 40% 37% 22% 43% 41% 51% 36% 58% 16%
A A H H H L
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

3. SUMMARY: TOTAL APPROVE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G - H/l - J/IK - LIM - N/O

* small base
Voting Reg. Voters: Reg. Voters: Party Identification/Gender Bush Job Bush Job Bush Job Congress Job
Party Identification Approval Approval: Approval: Iraq Approval
Economy
Total Regis- | Repub- | Demo- Inde- Repub- | Repub- | Demo- Demo- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap-
tered licans crats pend- lican lican cratic cratic prove prove prove prove prove prove prove prove
voters ents men women men women
A B o] D E F G H | J K L M N O
Base: All respondents 1001 865 386 385 76 201 185 157 228 487 499 461 511 465 527 368 591
Weighted 1001 818 332 394 80* 179 154 153* 241 442 545 424 544 428 563 367 578
Handling foreign policy issues and the war 489 412 285 82 38 159 126 33 50 397 84 365 106 383 103 262 209

on terrorism
49% 50% 86% 21% 47% 89% 82% 21% 21% 90% 15% 86% 20% 90% 18% 71% 36%

BC B FG FG | K M [e]
Overall job as president 442 373 281 55 30 155 126 14 41 442 0 354 70 381 58 245 178
44% 46% 85% 14% 37% 87% 82% 9% 17% 100% - 84% 13% 89% 10% 67% 31%
BC B FG FG | K M [e]
Handling the situation in Iraq 428 365 257 69 30 148 110 22 48 381 42 332 78 428 0 228 183
43% 45% 77% 18% 38% 83% 71% 14% 20% 86% 8% 78% 14% 100% - 62% 32%
BC B EFG FG | K M 6]
Handling the economy 424 370 261 74 30 152 109 24 49 354 64 424 0 332 88 240 172
42% 45% 79% 19% 37% 85% 71% 16% 20% 80% 12% 100% - 78% 16% 65% 30%
BC B EFG FG | K M [e]
Handling domestic issues like health care, 381 325 240 57 22 134 107 24 33 329 45 318 58 296 83 232 137
education, the environment and energy
38% 40% 72% 15% 28% 75% 69% 16% 14% 75% 8% 75% 11% 69% 15% 63% 24%
BC B FG FG | K M o
Handling Social Security 358 304 231 40 27 144 87 14 26 296 53 285 69 276 80 204 144
36% 37% 69% 10% 34% 81% 57% 9% 1% 67% 10% 67% 13% 64% 14% 56% 25%
BC B EFG FG | K M [e]
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

3. SUMMARY: TOTAL APPROVE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J/K

* small base
Direction of Country Investor Investors/Income Generations
Total Right Wrong Yes No Active Investor Investor Investor Pre- Baby Gener- Gener-
direction track (5+ times) $25K- $50K- $100K+ boomers boomers | ation X'ers | ation Next
<$50K <$100K (1901- (1946- (1965- (1975-
1945) 1964) 1974) 1985)
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 397 550 578 423 116 98 220 124 322 395 151 104
Weighted 1001 379 564 478 523 97* 89* 172 99* 218 357 209* 197*
Handling foreign policy issues and the war 489 331 127 255 235 44 46 93 54 120 179 95 83
on terrorism
49% 87% 22% 53% 45% 46% 52% 54% 54% 55% 50% 46% 42%
B D
Overall job as president 442 325 86 247 194 42 39 92 49 104 169 89 67
44% 86% 15% 52% 37% 44% 44% 53% 50% 48% 47% 43% 34%
B D
Handling the situation in Iraq 428 310 91 234 194 39 40 91 44 103 163 90 61
43% 82% 16% 49% 37% 40% 45% 53% 44% 47% 46% 43% 31%
B D K K
Handling the economy 424 297 98 240 184 49 34 86 58 98 146 101 67
42% 78% 17% 50% 35% 51% 39% 50% 59% 45% 41% 48% 34%
B D E
Handling domestic issues like health care, 381 273 78 213 168 41 27 78 47 94 140 77 59
education, the environment and energy
38% 2% 14% 44% 32% 43% 30% 45% 47% 43% 39% 37% 30%
B D E E
Handling Social Security 358 256 74 208 149 40 28 80 46 72 114 83 80
36% 67% 13% 44% 29% 42% 32% 46% 46% 33% 32% 40% 40%
B D E
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

4. Overall, do you approve, disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way Congress is handling its job?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/I/JIK

Detailed tables

* small base
Gender Age Age/Gender
Total Male Female 18-29 ‘ 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ Men 18-44 ‘ Men 45+ Women 18- ‘ Women
44 45+
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 489 512 101 151 199 309 233 181 302 165 345
Weighted 1001 482 519 193* 208* 193 236 163 250 226 240* 277
Initial Approval 267 133 133 67 54 60 45 39 89 44 65 68
27% 28% 26% 35% 26% 31% 19% 24% 36% 19% 27% 24%
F F IK
Initial Mixed Feelings 319 129 190 60 83 51 66 58 69 59 97 92
32% 27% 37% 31% 40% 27% 28% 35% 28% 26% 41% 33%
A EF |
Initial Disapproval 390 214 176 59 66 77 122 62 91 119 66 110
39% 44% 34% 31% 32% 40% 52% 38% 36% 53% 27% 40%
B CDEG HJK J
Strongly approve 48 25 24 12 9 7 12 9 14 11 10 14
5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5%
Somewhat approve 219 109 110 55 44 53 34 31 75 33 55 54
22% 22% 21% 29% 22% 27% 14% 19% 30% 15% 23% 19%
F F IK
Lean toward approval 100 49 51 18 24 21 22 14 25 24 28 24
10% 10% 10% 10% 1% 11% 9% 9% 10% 10% 12% 9%
Still have mixed feelings 36 8 28 1 11 4 6 13 6 2 7 21
3% 2% 5% - 5% 2% 3% 8% 2% 1% 3% 8%
A CEF HI
Lean toward disapproval 188 76 112 35 51 28 39 33 39 36 61 51
19% 16% 22% 18% 25% 14% 17% 20% 16% 16% 25% 19%
E
Somewhat disapprove 171 86 85 23 30 40 49 26 37 46 31 54
17% 18% 16% 12% 14% 21% 21% 16% 15% 20% 13% 19%
Strongly disapprove 219 128 91 36 36 38 73 36 53 74 35 56
22% 27% 17% 19% 17% 20% 31% 22% 21% 32% 14% 20%
B DE HJK
(DK/NS) 20 2 18 12 3 3 1 2 0 2 15 4
2% - 4% 6% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 6% 1%
A F HIK
Summary
Total Approve 367 183 185 86 7 81 68 54 115 67 92 91
37% 38% 36% 44% 37% 42% 29% 33% 46% 30% 39% 33%
F F IK
Total Disapprove 578 290 288 94 117 105 161 95 129 155 126 162
58% 60% 55% 49% 56% 54% 68% 58% 52% 69% 53% 58%
CDE HJK
Mean Rating 3.5 34 3.6 3.9 3.6 3.6 3.0 34 3.8 3.0 3.7 34
F F F | | |
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/lEconomic Study Detailed tables

4. Overall, do you approve, disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way Congress is handling its job?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O

* small base
Race White Subgroups Education Education/Gender
Total Whites Non- Whites Whites White White HS or Some College Men/ Men/ Men/ Wo- Wo- Wo-
whites 18-44 45+ men women less college degree non- some college men/ men/ men/
college college grads non- some college
college college grads
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All respondents 1001 843 134 278 561 417 426 286 321 390 137 148 202 149 173 188
Weighted 1001 709 287* 319 384 364 345 306 353 338 144* 165* 171 162* 188* 167
Initial Approval 267 192 74 111 81 99 93 88 98 78 40 60 33 48 38 45
27% 27% 26% 35% 21% 27% 27% 29% 28% 23% 28% 37% 19% 30% 20% 27%
D L
Initial Mixed Feelings 319 217 101 96 119 98 119 93 110 116 42 31 56 51 79 60
32% 31% 35% 30% 31% 27% 34% 30% 31% 34% 29% 19% 33% 32% 42% 36%
E K
Initial Disapproval 390 282 105 104 173 161 121 116 133 139 59 73 80 57 60 59
39% 40% 37% 33% 45% 44% 35% 38% 38% 41% 41% 44% 47% 35% 32% 35%
C F
Strongly approve 48 42 7 20 21 21 21 15 19 13 4 15 6 11 4 7
5% 6% 2% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 3% 9% 3% 7% 2% 4%
Somewhat approve 219 151 67 91 60 79 72 73 80 65 36 46 27 37 34 38
22% 21% 23% 29% 16% 22% 21% 24% 23% 19% 25% 28% 16% 23% 18% 23%
D L
Lean toward approval 100 84 16 44 40 39 45 27 30 43 14 13 22 13 17 21
10% 12% 6% 14% 10% 11% 13% 9% 8% 13% 10% 8% 13% 8% 9% 13%
Still have mixed feelings 36 15 20 3 12 2 13 12 4 20 1 1 6 11 3 14
3% 2% 7% 1% 3% - 4% 4% 1% 6% - - 4% 7% 2% 8%
A E H N
Lean toward disapproval 188 124 63 51 72 60 64 57 75 55 28 18 30 29 58 25
19% 18% 22% 16% 19% 17% 18% 19% 21% 16% 20% 11% 17% 18% 31% 15%
o
Somewhat disapprove 171 133 37 52 78 70 63 53 53 63 28 28 28 25 25 35
17% 19% 13% 16% 20% 19% 18% 17% 15% 19% 19% 17% 17% 15% 13% 21%
Strongly disapprove 219 149 68 52 95 92 57 64 79 76 31 45 52 32 34 24
22% 21% 24% 16% 25% 25% 17% 21% 23% 22% 22% 27% 30% 20% 18% 14%
C F
(DK/NS) 20 11 9 5 5 2 9 5 13 3 2 0 0 3 13 3
2% 1% 3% 2% 1% - 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% - - 2% 7% 2%
E |
Summary
Total Approve 367 276 90 155 121 138 138 116 128 121 54 73 55 61 55 67
37% 39% 31% 49% 31% 38% 40% 38% 36% 36% 38% 45% 32% 38% 29% 40%
D
Total Disapprove 578 407 168 155 246 222 185 174 208 195 87 91 110 86 117 84
58% 57% 59% 49% 64% 61% 54% 57% 59% 58% 61% 55% 64% 53% 62% 50%
C
Mean Rating 3.5 35 34 3.9 3.2 34 3.7 3.6 35 34 34 3.6 3.1 3.7 3.3 37
D
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

4. Overall, do you approve, disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way Congress is handling its job?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/KIN - J/L/IM/N

Detailed tables

* small base
Region (4) Region (5) Metropolitan Status
Total North- Mid- South West Great Great Deep Qil Pacific Urban Total Sub- Sub- Rural
east west Lakes Plains/ South Patch sub- urban urban
Moun- urban men women
tain
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All respondents 1001 196 227 358 220 159 133 248 110 155 304 518 254 264 179
Weighted 1001 189 229 362 220 163 122* 236 126* 164 341 507 252 255 153
Initial Approval 267 40 67 108 51 45 37 73 35 37 85 136 74 62 46
27% 21% 29% 30% 23% 28% 30% 31% 28% 22% 25% 27% 29% 24% 30%
Initial Mixed Feelings 319 69 58 112 81 40 31 69 43 68 129 143 61 82 47
32% 36% 25% 31% 37% 24% 25% 29% 34% 42% 38% 28% 24% 32% 31%
B EF KL
Initial Disapproval 390 77 90 136 87 65 53 93 44 58 122 216 115 102 51
39% 41% 39% 38% 39% 40% 43% 39% 35% 35% 36% 43% 45% 40% 34%
N
Strongly approve 48 8 13 25 2 7 6 19 7 2 12 30 12 18 6
5% 4% 6% 7% 1% 4% 5% 8% 5% 1% 4% 6% 5% 7% 4%
D D |
Somewhat approve 219 33 54 82 49 38 31 54 29 34 73 106 62 45 39
22% 17% 24% 23% 22% 23% 25% 23% 23% 21% 21% 21% 25% 17% 26%
Lean toward approval 100 22 27 34 17 17 14 23 12 12 34 52 26 26 14
10% 12% 12% 9% 8% 11% 12% 10% 9% 7% 10% 10% 10% 10% 9%
Still have mixed feelings 36 3 7 18 8 5 2 14 4 8 18 12 2 10 6
3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 1% 6% 3% 5% 5% 2% 1% 4% 4%
L
Lean toward disapproval 188 46 34 61 47 25 17 31 29 39 69 86 36 50 32
19% 24% 15% 17% 21% 16% 14% 13% 23% 24% 20% 17% 14% 20% 21%
B
Somewhat disapprove 171 40 40 55 36 31 25 38 17 20 46 101 43 58 23
17% 21% 17% 15% 16% 19% 20% 16% 14% 13% 14% 20% 17% 23% 15%
J
Strongly disapprove 219 38 50 81 50 34 28 55 26 38 76 115 71 44 28
22% 20% 21% 22% 23% 21% 23% 23% 21% 23% 22% 23% 28% 17% 18%
M
(DK/NS) 20 0 4 6 10 4 0 3 3 10 12 4 0 4 4
2% - 2% 2% 5% 3% - 1% 2% 6% 4% 1% - 2% 3%
A FG KL L
Summary
Total Approve 367 63 94 142 68 62 51 95 47 49 119 188 100 88 60
37% 33% 41% 39% 31% 38% 42% 40% 37% 30% 35% 37% 40% 35% 39%
Total Disapprove 578 123 124 197 134 91 69 124 73 97 192 302 151 152 84
58% 65% 54% 54% 61% 56% 57% 53% 58% 59% 56% 60% 60% 60% 55%
Mean Rating 35 3.3 3.6 3.6 3.3 35 35 3.6 3.6 3.3 35 34 34 35 3.7
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

4. Overall, do you approve, disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way Congress is handling its job?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - K/IL

Detailed

tables

* small base
Household Income Marital Status/Gender Religion Current Financial
Situation
Total Under $25K- $50K- $75K+ Married Men not Married Women Married Protes- White Catho- Strong Weak
$25K <$50K <$75K men married women not with tants evan- lics
married children gelicals
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1001 153 202 173 271 336 150 321 191 248 506 319 232 288 196
Weighted 1001 238* 224 152 208 304 176* 283 236* 279 495 267 237 244 255
Initial Approval 267 57 59 44 57 83 50 70 64 71 138 84 68 93 48
27% 24% 26% 29% 28% 27% 29% 25% 27% 26% 28% 32% 29% 38% 19%
L
Initial Mixed Feelings 319 73 75 42 77 80 49 103 87 92 154 73 84 70 81
32% 31% 33% 28% 37% 26% 28% 36% 37% 33% 31% 27% 35% 29% 32%
E
Initial Disapproval 390 93 90 62 71 140 72 103 73 112 184 99 83 77 120
39% 39% 40% 41% 34% 46% 41% 36% 31% 40% 37% 37% 35% 31% 47%
GH K
Strongly approve 48 15 8 8 10 16 9 9 15 13 29 19 9 22 4
5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 7% 4% 9% 1%
L
Somewhat approve 219 42 51 37 47 67 41 60 49 58 109 65 59 71 44
22% 18% 23% 24% 23% 22% 23% 21% 21% 21% 22% 25% 25% 29% 17%
L
Lean toward approval 100 18 23 17 27 28 21 38 13 41 52 42 32 34 17
10% 7% 10% 1% 13% 10% 12% 13% 6% 15% 10% 16% 14% 14% 7%
H L
Still have mixed feelings 36 1" 8 0 8 7 1 13 16 6 18 7 9 6 6
3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 1% 5% 7% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3%
C C C F
Lean toward disapproval 188 45 43 28 43 45 30 56 56 48 87 32 45 33 52
19% 19% 19% 18% 21% 15% 17% 20% 23% 17% 18% 12% 19% 13% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 171 48 37 23 34 58 27 40 45 48 88 50 29 39 49
17% 20% 17% 15% 16% 19% 15% 14% 19% 17% 18% 19% 12% 16% 19%
Strongly disapprove 219 46 53 38 37 83 46 62 29 64 96 49 53 38 71
22% 19% 24% 26% 18% 27% 26% 22% 12% 23% 19% 18% 22% 16% 28%
H H H K
(DKINS) 20 14 1 1 1 0 2 4 14 1 17 3 0 2 12
2% 6% - 1% - - 1% 2% 6% - 3% 1% - 1% 5%
BD E J K
Summary
Total Approve 367 75 82 61 85 111 71 107 77 112 190 126 100 127 65
37% 32% 37% 40% 41% 37% 40% 38% 33% 40% 38% 47% 42% 52% 25%
L
Total Disapprove 578 138 133 89 114 186 103 159 129 160 271 131 128 110 171
58% 58% 59% 59% 55% 61% 58% 56% 55% 57% 55% 49% 54% 45% 67%
K
Mean Rating 3.5 34 34 3.5 3.7 3.3 3.5 3.5 3.7 3.5 3.6 3.8 3.6 4.1 3.0
L
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

4. Overall, do you approve, disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way Congress is handling its job?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G - H/l - J/IK - LIM - N/O

Detailed tables

* small base
Voting Reg. Voters: Reg. Voters: Party Identification/Gender Bush Job Bush Job Bush Job Congress Job
Party Identification Approval Approval: Approval: Iraq Approval
Economy
Total Regis- | Repub- | Demo- Inde- Repub- | Repub- | Demo- Demo- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap-
tered licans crats pend- lican lican cratic cratic prove prove prove prove prove prove prove prove
voters ents men women men women
A B o] D E F G H | J K L M N O
Base: All respondents 1001 865 386 385 76 201 185 157 228 487 499 461 511 465 527 368 591
Weighted 1001 818 332 394 80* 179 154 153* 241 442 545 424 544 428 563 367 578
Initial Approval 267 211 139 51 17 75 64 17 34 179 88 178 87 177 90 267 0
27% 26% 42% 13% 21% 42% 42% 11% 14% 40% 16% 42% 16% 41% 16% 73% -
BC FG FG | K M o
Initial Mixed Feelings 319 263 94 143 24 44 50 41 102 135 181 127 174 120 193 91 182
32% 32% 28% 36% 30% 24% 33% 27% 42% 31% 33% 30% 32% 28% 34% 25% 32%
DF
Initial Disapproval 390 331 90 196 39 55 35 95 101 117 264 108 274 123 266 0 390
39% 40% 27% 50% 49% 31% 23% 62% 42% 27% 48% 26% 50% 29% 47% - 68%
A A DEG E H J L N
Strongly approve 48 38 30 7 1 14 16 3 4 41 8 39 10 36 13 48 0
5% 5% 9% 2% 1% 8% 10% 2% 1% 9% 1% 9% 2% 8% 2% 13% -
BC G FG | K M [¢]
Somewhat approve 219 173 109 44 16 61 48 13 30 138 80 140 77 141 77 219 0
22% 21% 33% 1% 20% 34% 32% 9% 13% 31% 15% 33% 14% 33% 14% 60% -
B FG FG | K M (6]
Lean toward approval 100 77 48 21 6 26 22 6 15 66 34 62 37 51 47 100 0
10% 9% 14% 5% 8% 15% 14% 4% 6% 15% 6% 15% 7% 12% 8% 27% -
B FG FG | K o
Still have mixed feelings 36 25 6 18 1 1 5 0 18 14 22 7 14 14 21 0 0
3% 3% 2% 5% 2% - 3% 8% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% - -
DF
Lean toward disapproval 188 158 46 95 15 20 26 35 61 61 124 63 121 59 124 0 188
19% 19% 14% 24% 19% 11% 17% 23% 25% 14% 23% 15% 22% 14% 22% - 32%
A D D H J L N
Somewhat disapprove 171 148 44 88 13 24 20 40 48 52 113 53 113 59 112 0 171
17% 18% 13% 22% 16% 14% 13% 26% 20% 12% 21% 12% 21% 14% 20% - 30%
A DE H J N
Strongly disapprove 219 184 46 108 26 31 15 55 53 65 151 56 161 64 154 0 219
22% 23% 14% 28% 33% 17% 10% 36% 22% 15% 28% 13% 30% 15% 27% - 38%
A A DEG E H J L N
(DK/NS) 20 16 3 12 1 2 1 0 12 5 13 5 12 4 14 0 0
2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% - 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% - -
F
Summary
Total Approve 367 288 188 72 23 101 86 23 49 245 122 240 124 228 137 367 0
37% 35% 56% 18% 29% 57% 56% 15% 20% 55% 22% 57% 23% 53% 24% 100%
BC FG FG | K M o
Total Disapprove 578 489 136 291 54 75 61 130 161 178 388 172 394 183 390 0 578
58% 60% 41% 74% 68% 42% 40% 85% 67% 40% 1% 41% 73% 43% 69% - 100%
A A DEG DE H J L N
Mean Rating 3.5 34 4.3 2.8 3.0 4.2 4.4 25 3.0 4.2 2.9 43 2.9 4.2 3.0 5.9 1.9
BC FG FG F | K M 6]
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

4. Overall, do you approve, disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way Congress is handling its job?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J/K

Detailed tables

* small base
Direction of Country Investor Investors/Income Generations
Total Right Wrong Yes No Active Investor Investor Investor Pre- Baby Gener- Gener-
direction track (5+ times) $25K- $50K- $100K+ boomers boomers | ation X'ers | ation Next
<$50K <$100K (1901- (1946- (1965- (1975-
1945) 1964) 1974) 1985)
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 397 550 578 423 116 98 220 124 322 395 151 104
Weighted 1001 379 564 478 523 97* 89 172 99* 218 357 209* 197*
Initial Approval 267 175 79 123 144 26 19 48 28 50 84 56 70
27% 46% 14% 26% 28% 27% 21% 28% 29% 23% 24% 27% 36%
B
Initial Mixed Feelings 319 109 189 164 156 42 31 56 38 73 101 81 61
32% 29% 33% 34% 30% 44% 35% 33% 38% 33% 28% 39% 31%
Initial Disapproval 390 89 282 184 206 29 39 63 32 89 166 65 59
39% 24% 50% 39% 39% 30% 44% 37% 33% 41% 47% 31% 30%
A JK
Strongly approve 48 35 13 16 32 7 0 4 6 12 13 9 12
5% 9% 2% 3% 6% 7% 1% 2% 6% 6% 4% 4% 6%
B
Somewhat approve 219 140 66 106 112 19 19 45 22 38 71 47 59
22% 37% 12% 22% 21% 20% 21% 26% 23% 17% 20% 23% 30%
B H
Lean toward approval 100 57 38 61 40 7 12 16 17 20 37 22 20
10% 15% 7% 13% 8% 7% 14% 9% 17% 9% 10% 11% 10%
B D
Still have mixed feelings 36 11 22 10 26 7 1 6 1 16 8 11 1
3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 7% 1% 4% 1% 7% 2% 5% -
IK
Lean toward disapproval 188 45 130 94 94 28 17 37 20 41 58 51 35
19% 12% 23% 20% 18% 29% 19% 21% 21% 19% 16% 25% 18%
A
Somewhat disapprove 171 41 122 75 96 13 16 28 12 36 78 30 23
17% 1% 22% 16% 18% 14% 18% 17% 12% 16% 22% 14% 12%
A
Strongly disapprove 219 49 161 109 110 15 23 35 20 53 88 35 36
22% 13% 28% 23% 21% 16% 26% 20% 20% 25% 25% 17% 18%
A
(DK/NS) 20 3 13 6 14 0 0 1 0 2 4 3 12
2% - 2% 1% 3% - - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 6%
HI
Summary
Total Approve 367 232 117 183 184 33 31 64 45 70 122 78 90
37% 61% 21% 38% 35% 34% 35% 37% 46% 32% 34% 38% 46%
B
Total Disapprove 578 134 413 278 299 57 56 100 53 130 224 117 94
58% 35% 73% 58% 57% 59% 63% 58% 54% 60% 63% 56% 48%
A K
Mean Rating 35 44 2.8 35 35 3.6 3.2 3.5 3.7 3.4 3.3 3.6 3.9
B |
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Detailed tables

Age Group
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/I/JIK
* small base
Gender Age Age/Gender
Total Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ Men 18-44 ‘ Men 45+ Women 18- ‘ Women
44 45+
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 489 512 101 151 199 309 233 181 302 165 345
Weighted 1001 482 519 193* 208* 193 236 163 250 226 240* 277
18-34 311 144 168 193 119 0 0 0 144 0 168 0
31% 30% 32% 100% 57% - - - 58% - 70% -
DEFG EFG IK IK
35-49 282 154 129 0 89 193 0 0 106 48 72 56
28% 32% 25% - 43% 100% - - 42% 21% 30% 20%
CFG CDFG IK
50-64 236 109 127 0 0 0 236 0 0 109 0 127
24% 23% 25% - - - 100% - - 48% - 46%
CDEG HJ HJ
65+ 163 69 94 0 0 0 0 163 0 69 0 94
16% 14% 18% - - - - 100% 31% - 34%
CDEF HJ HJ
(DK/NS) 8 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1% 1% - - - - - - - - -
STATISTICS
Mean 45.9 45.1 46.6 23.9 343 44.9 55.6 73.9 322 59.3 31.0 60.2
C CD CDE CDEF HJ HJ
Standard Deviation 17.0 16.5 17.5 3.7 2.7 3.0 4.3 6.3 7.6 11.0 7.3 11.5
Standard Error 0.5 0.7 0.8 0.4 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6
Median 44.5 43.1 46.5 23.6 335 44.6 54.4 72.5 321 55.1 30.6 56.6
CDEF HJ
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

Age Group
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O
* small base
Race White Subgroups Education Education/Gender
Total Whites Non- Whites Whites White White HS or Some College Men/ Men/ Men/ Wo- Wo- Wo-
whites 18-44 45+ men women less college degree non- some college men/ men/ men/
college college grads non- some college
college college grads
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All respondents 1001 843 134 278 561 417 426 286 321 390 137 148 202 149 173 188
Weighted 1001 709 287* 319 384 364 345 306 353 338 144* 165* 171 162* 188* 167
18-34 311 183 128 183 0 98 85 96 118 97 49 54 41 47 64 57
31% 26% 45% 57% - 27% 25% 31% 33% 29% 34% 33% 24% 29% 34% 34%
A D
35-49 282 214 67 136 78 118 97 70 102 110 41 48 66 30 55 44
28% 30% 24% 43% 20% 32% 28% 23% 29% 32% 28% 29% 38% 18% 29% 26%
D G
50-64 236 176 58 0 176 88 88 72 91 72 26 48 35 45 43 37
24% 25% 20% - 46% 24% 25% 23% 26% 21% 18% 29% 20% 28% 23% 22%
C
65+ 163 130 33 0 130 55 75 66 42 56 26 16 27 40 26 28
16% 18% 1% - 34% 15% 22% 22% 12% 17% 18% 9% 16% 25% 14% 17%
C E H
(DK/NS) 8 6 1 0 0 6 0 2 0 4 2 0 3 0 0 1
1% 1% - - - 2% - 1% - 1% 2% - 2% - - 1%
F
STATISTICS
Mean 45.9 47.9 40.8 33.0 60.3 46.3 49.6 471 44.2 46.5 444 43.9 46.8 49.4 444 46.2
B C E
Standard Deviation 17.0 16.7 16.8 6.9 11.6 16.1 17.2 19.2 16.2 15.7 18.6 15.3 15.5 19.5 16.9 16.0
Standard Error 0.5 0.6 1.5 0.4 0.5 0.8 0.8 1.1 0.9 0.8 1.6 1.3 1.1 1.6 1.3 1.2
Median 44.5 46.6 36.3 324 57.0 43.8 48.0 46.8 43.6 43.5 42.2 43.6 42.4 49.9 43.6 448
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Detailed tables

Age Group
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/KIN - J/L/IM/N
* small base
Region (4) Region (5) Metropolitan Status
Total North- Mid- South West Great Great Deep Qil Pacific Urban Total Sub- Sub- Rural
east west Lakes Plains/ South Patch sub- urban urban
Moun- urban men women
tain
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All respondents 1001 196 227 358 220 159 133 248 110 155 304 518 254 264 179
Weighted 1001 189 229 362 220 163 122* 236 126* 164 341 507 252 255 153
18-34 311 55 70 113 73 50 33 65 48 61 116 153 77 76 43
31% 29% 31% 31% 33% 31% 27% 28% 38% 37% 34% 30% 30% 30% 28%
35-49 282 61 68 93 60 50 33 59 33 46 90 154 86 68 38
28% 32% 30% 26% 27% 30% 27% 25% 27% 28% 26% 30% 34% 27% 25%
50-64 236 36 55 88 56 38 37 60 28 36 81 117 53 65 38
24% 19% 24% 24% 25% 24% 30% 25% 22% 22% 24% 23% 21% 25% 25%
65+ 163 35 33 65 30 23 19 50 16 20 51 78 32 46 34
16% 19% 14% 18% 14% 14% 16% 21% 12% 12% 15% 16% 13% 18% 22%
L
(DKINS) 8 2 2 3 1 2 0 2 1 1 3 5 5 0 0
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - -
STATISTICS
Mean 45.9 46.6 46.1 46.3 44.3 457 48.0 47.9 43.3 42.7 44.8 459 44.3 475 48.3
| |
Standard Deviation 17.0 16.8 16.4 17.5 17.2 16.8 15.8 17.7 16.7 17.2 16.9 16.8 16.3 171 18.1
Standard Error 0.5 1.2 1.1 0.9 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.1 1.6 1.4 1.0 0.7 1.0 1.1 1.4
Median 445 431 42.6 46.2 44.8 41.8 475 47.7 42.8 42.7 43.0 449 41.2 47.2 46.8
C EG JKILM
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Detailed tables

Age Group
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - K/IL
* small base
Household Income Marital Status/Gender Religion Current Financial
Situation
Total Under $25K- $50K- $75K+ Married Men not | Married Women Married Protes- White Catho- Strong Weak
$25K <$50K <$75K men married women not with tants evan- lics
married children gelicals
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1001 153 202 173 271 336 150 321 191 248 506 319 232 288 196
Weighted 1001 238* 224 1562 208 304 176* 283 236 279 495 267 237 244 255
18-34 311 86 91 44 63 72 7 81 87 109 147 62 55 69 99
31% 36% 40% 29% 30% 24% 40% 29% 37% 39% 29% 23% 23% 28% 39%
EG E
35-49 282 42 55 58 85 107 47 81 48 129 132 78 72 70 59
28% 18% 25% 38% 1% 35% 27% 29% 20% 46% 27% 29% 30% 29% 23%
AB AB H
50-64 236 49 49 37 47 74 35 79 48 37 128 64 63 60 58
24% 20% 22% 24% 22% 24% 20% 28% 20% 13% 26% 24% 27% 25% 23%
65+ 163 61 29 13 14 48 21 41 53 3 84 57 46 42 37
16% 26% 13% 9% 7% 16% 12% 14% 23% 1% 17% 22% 19% 17% 15%
BCD
(DKINS) 8 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 2 4 4 1 3 1
1% - - - - 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% -
STATISTICS
Mean 45.9 47.4 42.8 44.4 42.9 47.4 41.2 471 46.0 39.2 46.8 49.5 48.2 46.6 42.8
F F
Standard Deviation 17.0 20.3 17.2 14.3 13.2 15.1 18.0 15.2 20.0 9.5 17.3 171 17.5 17.2 17.7
Standard Error 0.5 1.6 1.2 1.1 0.8 0.8 1.5 0.8 1.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.0 1.3
Median 44.5 46.7 39.5 447 41.2 44 .4 39.3 47.0 44 .4 375 46.7 47.4 47.5 46.2 40.3
B |
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Detailed tables

Age Group
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G - H/l - J/IK - LIM - N/O
* small base
Voting Reg. Voters: Reg. Voters: Party Identification/Gender Bush Job Bush Job Bush Job Congress Job
Party Identification Approval Approval: Approval: Iraq Approval
Economy
Total Regis- | Repub- | Demo- Inde- Repub- | Repub- | Demo- Demo- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap-
tered licans crats pend- lican lican cratic cratic prove prove prove prove prove prove prove prove
voters ents men women men women
A B o] D E F G H | J K L M N O
Base: All respondents 1001 865 386 385 76 201 185 157 228 487 499 461 511 465 527 368 591
Weighted 1001 818 332 394 80* 179 154 153* 241 442 545 424 544 428 563 367 578
18-34 311 213 93 91 28 55 38 23 68 119 186 125 179 115 195 136 155
31% 26% 28% 23% 35% 31% 25% 15% 28% 27% 34% 30% 33% 27% 34% 37% 27%
F F L o
35-49 282 237 94 114 26 51 44 55 59 127 153 117 155 118 162 108 161
28% 29% 28% 29% 32% 28% 28% 36% 25% 29% 28% 28% 28% 27% 29% 29% 28%
50-64 236 213 79 113 17 41 38 49 65 116 118 108 124 118 117 68 161
24% 26% 24% 29% 22% 23% 25% 32% 27% 26% 22% 25% 23% 28% 21% 18% 28%
N
65+ 163 148 62 75 9 29 33 27 49 75 85 70 82 74 85 54 95
16% 18% 19% 19% 11% 16% 21% 17% 20% 17% 15% 16% 15% 17% 15% 15% 16%
(DK/NS) 8 6 4 0 0 3 1 0 0 5 3 3 3 4 4 2 6
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
STATISTICS
Mean 459 47.8 47.6 48.6 443 45.9 49.5 49.3 48.2 47.6 445 46.8 447 47.7 443 43.8 471
| M N
Standard Deviation 17.0 16.7 16.8 16.8 16.0 16.7 16.7 15.6 17.5 16.3 17.5 16.6 17.2 16.4 17.3 17.0 16.4
Standard Error 0.5 0.6 0.9 0.9 1.8 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.7
Median 44.5 47.0 47.0 47.7 415 448 48.1 47.9 47.6 47.0 42.9 446 43.7 47.2 42.4 40.8 46.6
AB G
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Detailed tables

Age Group
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J/K
* small base
Direction of Country Investor Investors/Income Generations
Total Right Wrong Yes No Active Investor Investor Investor Pre- Baby Gener- Gener-
direction track (5+ times) $25K- $50K- $100K+ boomers boomers | ation X'ers | ation Next
<$50K <$100K (1901- (1946- (1965- (1975-
1945) 1964) 1974) 1985)
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 397 550 578 423 116 98 220 124 322 395 151 104
Weighted 1001 379 564 478 523 97* 89* 172 99* 218 357 209* 197*
18-34 311 116 177 110 201 17 16 44 28 0 0 112 197
31% 31% 31% 23% 39% 18% 19% 25% 29% - - 54% 100%
C HI HIJ
35-49 282 107 162 162 120 43 25 67 44 0 181 97 0
28% 28% 29% 34% 23% 44% 28% 39% 44% - 51% 46% -
D E HK HK
50-64 236 84 137 126 110 27 29 46 17 58 176 0 0
24% 22% 24% 26% 21% 28% 32% 27% 17% 26% 49%
G JK HJK
65+ 163 70 85 78 85 10 18 15 10 160 0 0 0
16% 18% 15% 17% 16% 10% 21% 9% 10% 74% - - -
F 1K
(DK/NS) 8 4 3 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1% 1% 1% - 1% - - - - - - - -
STATISTICS
Mean 45.9 46.9 45.2 48.0 43.9 46.3 50.0 45.1 43.9 70.7 493 34.6 240
D FG IJK JK K
Standard Deviation 17.0 17.0 17.3 15.5 18.2 13.7 16.8 13.8 13.4 7.7 4.9 2.8 3.8
Standard Error 0.5 0.9 0.7 0.6 0.9 1.3 1.7 0.9 1.2 0.4 0.2 0.2 0.4
Median 44.5 453 441 46.5 41.3 43.5 50.4 44.8 411 69.6 48.9 33.8 237
F F 1K
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Detailed tables

Employment Status
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/I/JIK
* small base
Gender Age Age/Gender
Total Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 ‘ 65+ Men 18-44 ‘ Men 45+ Women 18- ‘ Women
44 45+
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 489 512 101 151 199 309 233 181 302 165 345
Weighted 1001 482 519 193* 208* 193 236 163 250 226 240* 277
TOTAL EMPLOYED 634 328 306 154 164 153 139 22 207 120 186 119
63% 68% 59% 80% 79% 79% 59% 13% 83% 53% 7% 43%
B FG FG FG G IK K IK
- Full time 511 296 215 100 149 129 121 9 187 108 130 84
51% 61% 42% 52% 72% 67% 51% 6% 75% 48% 54% 30%
B G CFG CFG G IJK K K
- Part time 123 32 91 53 15 24 18 12 20 12 55 35
12% 7% 17% 28% 7% 12% 8% 8% 8% 5% 23% 13%
A DEFG HIK |
Not employed 157 50 107 34 40 33 40 7 32 15 54 53
16% 10% 21% 17% 19% 17% 17% 4% 13% 7% 23% 19%
A G G G G | |
Retired 206 100 106 5 3 6 57 134 9 90 1 105
21% 21% 20% 3% 2% 3% 24% 82% 4% 40% - 38%
CDE CDEF HJ HJ
(DK/NS) 4 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
- 1% - - - 1% - - - - -
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Detailed tables

Employment Status
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O
* small base
Race White Subgroups Education Education/Gender
Total Whites Non- Whites Whites White White HS or Some College Men/ Men/ Men/ Wo- Wo- Wo-
whites 18-44 45+ men women less college degree non- some college men/ men/ men/
college college grads non- some college
college college grads
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All respondents 1001 843 134 278 561 417 426 286 321 390 137 148 202 149 173 188
Weighted 1001 709 287* 319 384 364 345 306 353 338 144* 165* 171 162* 188* 167
TOTAL EMPLOYED 634 433 198 250 183 248 185 164 228 243 81 119 129 83 109 114
63% 61% 69% 78% 48% 68% 54% 54% 65% 2% 56% 2% 75% 52% 58% 68%
D F G G J J M
- Full time 511 360 149 214 144 231 129 117 184 210 65 108 123 52 76 87
51% 51% 52% 67% 37% 64% 37% 39% 52% 62% 45% 66% 2% 33% 40% 52%
D F G GH J J M
- Part time 123 74 49 35 39 17 56 47 44 32 16 11 6 31 33 27
12% 10% 17% 1% 10% 5% 16% 15% 13% 10% 11% 6% 3% 19% 18% 16%
E L
Not employed 157 112 45 60 49 34 78 64 63 30 28 15 6 36 48 23
16% 16% 15% 19% 13% 9% 23% 21% 18% 9% 20% 9% 4% 22% 25% 14%
D E | | KL o
Retired 206 160 45 8 152 78 82 77 61 65 35 30 35 42 31 30
21% 23% 16% 3% 40% 21% 24% 25% 17% 19% 24% 18% 21% 26% 17% 18%
C
(DK/NS) 4 3 0 1 1 3 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
- - - - - 1% - - - - - 1% - - - -
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Detailed tables

Employment Status
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/KIN - J/L/IM/N
* small base
Region (4) Region (5) Metropolitan Status
Total North- Mid- South West Great Great Deep Qil Pacific Urban Total Sub- Sub- Rural
east west Lakes Plains/ South Patch sub- urban urban
Moun- urban men women
tain
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All respondents 1001 196 227 358 220 159 133 248 110 155 304 518 254 264 179
Weighted 1001 189 229 362 220 163 122* 236 126* 164 341 507 252 255 153
TOTAL EMPLOYED 634 125 145 224 141 105 74 138 86 107 215 332 183 149 88
63% 66% 63% 62% 64% 64% 60% 59% 68% 65% 63% 65% 73% 58% 57%
MN
- Full time 511 97 116 183 115 87 60 113 70 84 163 282 168 114 67
51% 51% 51% 51% 52% 54% 49% 48% 56% 51% 48% 56% 66% 45% 43%
N JMN
- Part time 123 27 28 41 27 18 13 25 16 23 51 50 15 35 21
12% 14% 12% 1% 12% 11% 11% 11% 12% 14% 15% 10% 6% 14% 14%
L L L
Not employed 157 29 42 47 39 28 20 29 19 33 58 73 21 52 25
16% 15% 18% 13% 18% 17% 16% 12% 15% 20% 17% 14% 8% 20% 17%
L L L
Retired 206 33 43 89 40 30 29 68 22 24 68 98 44 53 40
21% 18% 19% 25% 18% 18% 24% 28% 17% 15% 20% 19% 18% 21% 26%
|
(DK/NS) 4 3 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 4 0 0
- 2% - - - - 1% - - - 1% 2% - -
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Detailed tables

Employment Status
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - K/IL
* small base
Household Income Marital Status/Gender Religion Current Financial
Situation
Total Under $25K- $50K- $75K+ Married Men not | Married Women Married Protes- White Catho- Strong Weak
$25K <$50K <$75K men married women not with tants evan- lics
married children gelicals
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1001 153 202 173 271 336 150 321 191 248 506 319 232 288 196
Weighted 1001 238* 224 152 208 304 176* 283 236* 279 495 267 237 244 255
TOTAL EMPLOYED 634 109 156 114 166 223 105 150 157 211 302 153 141 157 137
63% 46% 70% 75% 80% 73% 60% 53% 67% 76% 61% 57% 59% 64% 54%
A A A FG G
- Full time 511 63 114 102 153 213 83 112 104 184 232 118 120 116 92
51% 26% 51% 68% 73% 70% 47% 40% 44% 66% 47% 44% 50% 47% 36%
A AB AB FGH
- Part time 123 47 43 11 13 10 22 38 53 27 70 35 21 41 46
12% 20% 19% 7% 6% 4% 13% 13% 23% 10% 14% 13% 9% 17% 18%
CD CD E E E
Not employed 157 60 34 16 22 12 38 82 24 57 81 46 42 29 80
16% 25% 15% 10% 11% 4% 21% 29% 10% 20% 16% 17% 18% 12% 31%
CD EH EH E K
Retired 206 68 34 22 21 68 32 51 55 11 111 66 54 58 36
21% 29% 15% 14% 10% 22% 18% 18% 23% 4% 23% 25% 23% 24% 14%
BCD
(DK/NS) 4 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 1
- - - 1% - - 1% - - - - 1% - - 1%
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Detailed tables

Employment Status
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G - H/l - J/IK - LIM - N/O
* small base
Voting Reg. Voters: Reg. Voters: Party Identification/Gender Bush Job Bush Job Bush Job Congress Job
Party Identification Approval Approval: Approval: Iraq Approval
Economy
Total Regis- | Repub- | Demo- Inde- Repub- | Repub- | Demo- Demo- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap-
tered licans crats pend- lican lican cratic cratic prove prove prove prove prove prove prove prove
voters ents men women men women
A B o] D E F G H | J K L M N O
Base: All respondents 1001 865 386 385 76 201 185 157 228 487 499 461 511 465 527 368 591
Weighted 1001 818 332 394 80* 179 154 153* 241 442 545 424 544 428 563 367 578
TOTAL EMPLOYED 634 519 209 254 49 122 87 106 148 277 355 267 353 255 376 241 364
63% 63% 63% 65% 61% 68% 57% 69% 61% 63% 65% 63% 65% 60% 67% 66% 63%
E
- Full time 511 427 167 205 47 109 58 94 111 231 278 229 278 219 290 192 307
51% 52% 50% 52% 59% 61% 38% 62% 46% 52% 51% 54% 51% 51% 51% 52% 53%
EG EG
- Part time 123 92 41 50 1 13 29 12 37 46 77 38 76 36 86 49 57
12% 11% 13% 13% 2% 7% 19% 8% 15% 11% 14% 9% 14% 9% 15% 14% 10%
C C DF D L
Not employed 157 114 41 53 18 11 30 12 40 59 91 57 91 65 88 58 88
16% 14% 12% 13% 23% 6% 19% 8% 17% 13% 17% 13% 17% 15% 16% 16% 15%
A DF D
Retired 206 181 79 86 13 43 37 34 52 102 98 96 99 104 99 67 122
21% 22% 24% 22% 16% 24% 24% 22% 22% 23% 18% 23% 18% 24% 18% 18% 21%
M
(DK/NS) 4 4 3 1 0 3 0 1 0 4 1 3 1 4 1 1 3

1%

1%

2%

1%

1%

1%

1%
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Employment Status

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J/K

Detailed tables

* small base
Direction of Country Investor Investors/Income Generations
Total Right Wrong Yes No Active Investor Investor Investor Pre- Baby Gener- Gener-
direction track (5+ times) $25K- $50K- $100K+ boomers boomers | ation X'ers | ation Next
<$50K <$100K (1901- (1946- (1965- (1975-
1945) 1964) 1974) 1985)
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 397 550 578 423 116 98 220 124 322 395 151 104
Weighted 1001 379 564 478 523 97* 89* 172 99* 218 357 209* 197*
TOTAL EMPLOYED 634 245 360 326 309 71 58 129 78 40 259 166 159
63% 64% 64% 68% 59% 73% 66% 75% 79% 18% 73% 80% 80%
D H H H
- Full time 511 197 288 287 224 66 45 115 74 24 222 151 105
51% 52% 51% 60% 43% 69% 51% 67% 75% 11% 62% 72% 53%
D E E H HK H
- Part time 123 48 72 39 84 4 13 13 4 16 37 15 53
12% 12% 13% 8% 16% 4% 15% 8% 4% 7% 11% 7% 27%
C G HIJ
Not employed 157 52 93 49 108 7 9 22 7 16 64 39 34
16% 14% 17% 10% 20% 8% 10% 13% 7% 8% 18% 19% 17%
C H H H
Retired 206 81 109 103 103 19 21 21 14 162 33 3 5
21% 21% 19% 22% 20% 19% 24% 12% 14% 74% 9% 2% 3%
F IJK J
(DKINS) 4 2 2 1 4 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
- 1% - - 1% - - - - - - -
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Education Status

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/I/JIK

Detailed tables

* small base
Gender Age Age/Gender
Total Male Female 18-29 ‘ 30-39 ‘ 40-49 ‘ 50-64 ‘ 65+ Men 18-44 ‘ Men 45+ Women 18- ‘ Women
44 45+
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 489 512 101 151 199 309 233 181 302 165 345
Weighted 1001 482 519 193* 208* 193 236 163 250 226 240* 277
Grade school or some high school 57 23 33 11 7 4 16 19 10 13 9 24
6% 5% 7% 6% 3% 2% 7% 12% 4% 6% 4% 9%
E DE
Completed high school 249 121 128 62 33 49 56 47 65 54 53 75
25% 25% 25% 33% 16% 25% 24% 29% 26% 24% 22% 27%
D D
Some community college or university, did 236 111 125 57 47 35 62 35 59 52 61 64
not finish
23% 23% 24% 29% 23% 18% 26% 21% 24% 23% 25% 23%
Completed technical school or a 117 54 63 25 19 38 29 7 26 28 36 28
community college
12% 1% 12% 13% 9% 20% 12% 4% 10% 12% 15% 10%
G DFG G
Completed a university or Bachelor's 207 101 106 29 64 42 43 25 59 39 53 53
degree
21% 21% 20% 15% 31% 22% 18% 15% 24% 17% 22% 19%
CFG
Completed a post-graduate degree such 132 70 62 8 37 26 29 31 29 40 28 32
as a Master's or Ph.D.
13% 15% 12% 4% 18% 13% 12% 19% 12% 18% 12% 11%
C C C
(DK/NS) 4 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
- - - - - - 1% - - 1%
Summary
Total High School or Less 306 144 162 73 41 53 72 66 75 67 63 99
31% 30% 31% 38% 20% 27% 30% 40% 30% 30% 26% 36%
D D DE
Total Some College 353 165 188 82 66 73 91 42 85 80 96 92
35% 34% 36% 42% 32% 38% 38% 26% 34% 35% 40% 33%
G G G
Total College Degree 338 171 167 38 101 68 72 56 89 79 81 85
34% 35% 32% 20% 49% 35% 30% 34% 36% 35% 34% 31%
CEFG C C
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Education Status

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O

Detailed tables

* small base
Race White Subgroups Education Education/Gender
Total Whites Non- Whites Whites White White HS or Some College Men/ Men/ Men/ Wo- Wo- Wo-
whites 18-44 45+ men women less college degree non- some college men/ men/ men/
college college grads non- some college
college college grads
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All respondents 1001 843 134 278 561 417 426 286 321 390 137 148 202 149 173 188
Weighted 1001 709 287* 319 384 364 345 306 353 338 144* 165* 171 162* 188* 167
Grade school or some high school 57 32 25 12 20 14 18 57 0 0 23 0 0 33 0 0
6% 5% 9% 4% 5% 4% 5% 19% - - 16% - - 21%
HI KL NO
Completed high school 249 183 66 73 108 97 85 249 0 0 121 0 0 128 0 0
25% 26% 23% 23% 28% 26% 25% 81% - - 84% - - 79% - -
HI KL NO
Some community college or university, did 236 141 94 56 85 68 73 0 236 0 0 111 0 0 125 0
not finish
23% 20% 33% 17% 22% 19% 21% - 67% - - 67% - - 66% -
A Gl JL MO
Completed technical school or a 117 84 33 44 40 43 41 0 117 0 0 54 0 0 63 0
community college
12% 12% 1% 14% 1% 12% 12% - 33% - - 33% - - 34% -
Gl JL MO
Completed a university or Bachelor's 207 166 39 86 77 83 83 0 0 207 0 0 101 0 0 106
degree
21% 23% 14% 27% 20% 23% 24% - - 61% - - 59% - - 63%
B D GH JK MN
Completed a post-graduate degree such 132 102 27 48 54 57 45 0 0 132 0 0 70 0 0 62
as a Master's or Ph.D.
13% 14% 9% 15% 14% 16% 13% - - 39% - - 41% - - 37%
GH JK MN
(DK/NS) 4 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Summary
Total High School or Less 306 214 91 85 128 111 103 306 0 0 144 0 0 162 0 0
31% 30% 32% 27% 33% 31% 30% 100% - - 100% - - 100% - -
HI KL NO
Total Some College 353 225 127 100 126 111 114 0 353 0 0 165 0 0 188 0
35% 32% 44% 31% 33% 31% 33% - 100% - - 100% - - 100% -
A ] JL MO
Total College Degree 338 268 67 135 131 140 128 0 0 338 0 0 171 0 0 167
34% 38% 23% 42% 34% 38% 37% - - 100% - - 100% - - 100%
B D GH JK MN
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Education Status

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/KIN - J/L/IM/N

Detailed tables

* small base
Region (4) Region (5) Metropolitan Status
Total North- Mid- South West Great Great Deep Qil Pacific Urban Total Sub- Sub- Rural
east west Lakes Plains/ South Patch sub- urban urban
Moun- urban men women
tain
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All respondents 1001 196 227 358 220 159 133 248 110 155 304 518 254 264 179
Weighted 1001 189 229 362 220 163 122* 236 126* 164 341 507 252 255 153
Grade school or some high school 57 10 12 21 14 9 6 16 6 11 21 24 7 17 12
6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 7% 6% 5% 3% 7% 8%
L
Completed high school 249 49 68 93 39 51 27 49 44 30 74 120 53 66 55
25% 26% 30% 25% 18% 31% 22% 21% 35% 18% 22% 23% 21% 26% 36%
D | JKJL
Some community college or university, did 236 33 53 85 65 39 32 63 22 47 83 117 67 50 36
not finish
23% 17% 23% 23% 30% 24% 26% 27% 17% 28% 24% 23% 26% 19% 24%
A
Completed technical school or a 117 22 28 39 29 16 17 21 17 23 40 65 30 35 12
community college
12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 10% 14% 9% 14% 14% 12% 13% 12% 14% 8%
Completed a university or Bachelor's 207 45 39 75 47 25 28 48 27 33 68 120 62 58 19
degree
21% 24% 17% 21% 21% 15% 23% 20% 22% 20% 20% 23% 24% 23% 13%
N N N
Completed a post-graduate degree such 132 28 30 46 27 24 12 37 10 21 55 59 33 26 18
as a Master's or Ph.D.
13% 15% 13% 13% 12% 15% 10% 15% 8% 13% 16% 12% 13% 10% 11%
(DK/NS) 4 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 2 2 0
- 1% - 1% - - - 1% - - - 1% 1% 1% -
Summary
Total High School or Less 306 59 80 114 53 60 33 64 50 40 95 143 60 83 68
31% 31% 35% 32% 24% 37% 27% 27% 39% 24% 28% 28% 24% 33% 44%
JKILM
Total Some College 353 55 80 124 93 55 50 84 40 69 123 182 97 85 49
35% 29% 35% 34% 42% 34% 41% 36% 31% 42% 36% 36% 38% 33% 32%
A
Total College Degree 338 74 69 122 74 48 40 85 37 54 123 178 94 84 37
34% 39% 30% 34% 33% 30% 32% 36% 29% 33% 36% 35% 37% 33% 24%
NN N N
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Education Status

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - K/IL

Detailed

tables

* small base
Household Income Marital Status/Gender Religion Current Financial
Situation
Total Under $25K- $50K- $75K+ Married Men not | Married Women Married Protes- White Catho- Strong Weak
$25K <$50K <$75K men married women not with tants evan- lics
married children gelicals
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1001 153 202 173 271 336 150 321 191 248 506 319 232 288 196
Weighted 1001 238* 224 152 208 304 176* 283 236* 279 495 267 237 244 255
Grade school or some high school 57 25 6 9 5 8 15 12 21 10 33 18 15 10 25
6% 10% 3% 6% 2% 3% 9% 4% 9% 3% 7% 7% 6% 4% 10%
BD E E
Completed high school 249 90 66 29 26 66 55 66 63 44 122 87 52 52 90
25% 38% 29% 19% 12% 22% 31% 23% 26% 16% 25% 33% 22% 21% 36%
CD D K
Some community college or university, did 236 66 63 45 29 70 41 62 63 64 135 63 49 46 70
not finish
23% 28% 28% 30% 14% 23% 23% 22% 27% 23% 27% 23% 20% 19% 27%
D D D
Completed technical school or a 117 28 32 19 20 35 19 35 29 39 47 24 34 29 31
community college
12% 12% 14% 12% 10% 11% 11% 12% 12% 14% 10% 9% 14% 12% 12%
Completed a university or Bachelor's 207 14 41 35 70 71 31 70 35 80 95 48 56 58 26
degree
21% 6% 18% 23% 34% 23% 17% 25% 15% 29% 19% 18% 24% 24% 10%
A A ABC L
Completed a post-graduate degree such 132 13 17 15 58 54 16 39 23 42 61 26 32 47 13
as a Master's or Ph.D.
13% 5% 8% 10% 28% 18% 9% 14% 10% 15% 12% 10% 14% 19% 5%
ABC F L
(DKINS) 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 2 0
- 1% - - - - - - 1% - - - - 1% -
Summary
Total High School or Less 306 115 72 37 30 74 70 78 84 54 155 105 67 62 115
31% 48% 32% 25% 15% 24% 40% 27% 36% 19% 31% 39% 28% 26% 45%
BCD D D EG K
Total Some College 353 94 94 64 49 105 60 96 92 103 182 87 82 75 101
35% 39% 42% 42% 24% 35% 34% 34% 39% 37% 37% 32% 35% 31% 40%
D D D
Total College Degree 338 27 58 50 128 125 46 109 58 122 156 74 88 105 39
34% 1% 26% 33% 62% 41% 26% 38% 25% 44% 31% 28% 37% 43% 15%
A A ABC FH FH L
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Education Status

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G - H/l - J/IK - LIM - N/O

Detailed tables

* small base
Voting Reg. Voters: Reg. Voters: Party Identification/Gender Bush Job Bush Job Bush Job Congress Job
Party Identification Approval Approval: Approval: Iraq Approval
Economy
Total Regis- | Repub- | Demo- Inde- Repub- | Repub- | Demo- Demo- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap-
tered licans crats pend- lican lican cratic cratic prove prove prove prove prove prove prove prove
voters ents men women men women
A B o] D E F G H | J K L M N O
Base: All respondents 1001 865 386 385 76 201 185 157 228 487 499 461 511 465 527 368 591
Weighted 1001 818 332 394 80* 179 154 153* 241 442 545 424 544 428 563 367 578
Grade school or some high school 57 36 9 26 0 4 5 9 17 22 32 25 30 25 31 29 24
6% 4% 3% 7% 2% 3% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 4%
A
Completed high school 249 177 60 94 20 29 31 36 59 95 152 84 156 96 150 86 149
25% 22% 18% 24% 25% 16% 20% 24% 24% 22% 28% 20% 29% 22% 27% 23% 26%
J
Some community college or university, did 236 198 87 89 20 50 38 31 58 104 127 109 122 102 134 87 136
not finish
23% 24% 26% 23% 25% 28% 25% 20% 24% 24% 23% 26% 22% 24% 24% 24% 24%
Completed technical school or a 117 104 41 49 13 22 18 19 30 59 57 46 66 55 61 42 72
community college
12% 13% 12% 12% 16% 12% 12% 12% 13% 13% 10% 11% 12% 13% 11% 11% 13%
Completed a university or Bachelor's 207 182 80 81 17 44 36 32 48 95 110 98 107 84 121 72 128
degree
21% 22% 24% 20% 21% 24% 24% 21% 20% 21% 20% 23% 20% 20% 21% 20% 22%
Completed a post-graduate degree such 132 118 53 54 10 29 23 26 28 63 68 60 61 63 66 49 66
as a Master's or Ph.D.
13% 15% 16% 14% 13% 17% 15% 17% 12% 14% 13% 14% 11% 14% 12% 13% 11%
(DK/NS) 4 3 3 0 0 2 2 0 0 4 0 2 2 4 0 2 2
- - 1% - 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1%
Summary
Total High School or Less 306 213 69 121 20 33 36 45 76 117 183 109 186 121 181 116 174
31% 26% 21% 31% 25% 18% 24% 29% 31% 26% 34% 26% 34% 28% 32% 31% 30%
A D J
Total Some College 353 302 128 139 32 72 56 50 89 163 184 155 187 156 195 128 208
35% 37% 38% 35% 41% 40% 37% 33% 37% 37% 34% 37% 34% 37% 35% 35% 36%
Total College Degree 338 300 132 135 27 73 59 58 76 158 177 158 169 147 188 121 195
34% 37% 40% 34% 34% 41% 39% 38% 32% 36% 33% 37% 31% 34% 33% 33% 34%
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

Education Status

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J/K

* small base
Direction of Country Investor Investors/Income Generations
Total Right Wrong Yes No Active Investor Investor Investor Pre- Baby Gener- Gener-
direction track (5+ times) $25K- $50K- $100K+ boomers boomers | ation X'ers | ation Next
<$50K <$100K (1901- (1946- (1965- (1975-
1945) 1964) 1974) 1985)
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 397 550 578 423 116 98 220 124 322 395 151 104
Weighted 1001 379 564 478 523 97* 89* 172 99* 218 357 209* 197*
Grade school or some high school 57 19 30 6 51 1 2 1 1 22 17 7 1
6% 5% 5% 1% 10% 1% 2% 1% 1% 10% 5% 3% 5%
C IJ
Completed high school 249 77 157 74 175 8 22 28 5 61 83 39 62
25% 20% 28% 16% 33% 9% 25% 16% 5% 28% 23% 19% 32%
A C G G
Some community college or university, did 236 92 131 95 140 9 19 43 11 52 78 48 57
not finish
23% 24% 23% 20% 27% 9% 22% 25% 11% 24% 22% 23% 29%
C G
Completed technical school or a 117 48 64 54 64 5 13 19 8 12 58 19 25
community college
12% 13% 11% 11% 12% 6% 15% 11% 8% 5% 16% 9% 13%
H
Completed a university or Bachelor's 207 82 110 150 56 46 20 49 41 34 73 60 34
degree
21% 22% 20% 31% 11% 47% 23% 29% 42% 16% 21% 29% 17%
D E H
Completed a post-graduate degree such 132 56 72 99 33 27 12 31 32 37 45 35 8
as a Master's or Ph.D.
13% 15% 13% 21% 6% 28% 13% 18% 33% 17% 13% 17% 4%
D EF K K K
(DK/NS) 4 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
- 1% - - 1% - - - - - - -
Summary
Total High School or Less 306 96 187 80 226 9 24 29 6 83 101 46 73
31% 25% 33% 17% 43% 10% 27% 17% 6% 38% 28% 22% 37%
C G G ] J
Total Some College 353 141 195 149 204 14 33 63 19 64 136 67 82
35% 37% 35% 31% 39% 15% 37% 36% 20% 29% 38% 32% 41%
C G G H
Total College Degree 338 138 182 249 89 73 32 80 73 71 119 95 43
34% 36% 32% 52% 17% 76% 36% 46% 74% 33% 33% 46% 22%
D EF HIK
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Married

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/I/JIK

Detailed tables

* small base
Gender Age Age/Gender
Total Male Female 18-29 ‘ 30-39 40-49 ‘ 50-64 ‘ 65+ Men 18-44 ‘ Men 45+ Women 18- ‘ Women
44 45+
A B C D E F G H I J K
Base: All respondents 1001 489 512 101 151 199 309 233 181 302 165 345
Weighted 1001 482 519 193* 208* 193 236 163 250 226 240* 277
Yes 587 304 283 65 143 133 153 88 149 152 124 158
59% 63% 55% 34% 69% 69% 65% 54% 60% 67% 51% 57%
B CG CG CG o] JK
No 412 176 236 127 65 60 83 75 101 74 117 119
41% 37% 45% 66% 31% 31% 35% 46% 40% 33% 49% 43%
A DEFG DEF I I
(DK/NS) 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Married

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O

Detailed tables

* small base
Race White Subgroups Education Education/Gender
Total Whites Non- Whites Whites White White HS or Some College Men/ Men/ Men/ Wo- Wo- Wo-
whites 18-44 45+ men women less college degree non- some college men/ men/ men/
college college grads non- some college
college college grads
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All respondents 1001 843 134 278 561 417 426 286 321 390 137 148 202 149 173 188
Weighted 1001 709 287* 319 384 364 345 306 353 338 144* 165* 171 162* 188* 167
Yes 587 449 134 195 251 237 212 152 201 234 74 105 125 78 96 109
59% 64% 47% 61% 65% 65% 61% 50% 57% 69% 52% 64% 73% 48% 51% 65%
B GH J MN
No 412 258 153 123 133 125 133 153 152 105 70 60 46 84 92 58
41% 36% 53% 39% 35% 34% 39% 50% 43% 31% 48% 36% 27% 52% 49% 35%
A | | L o o
(DK/NS) 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Married

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/KIN - J/L/IM/N

Detailed tables

* small base
Region (4) Region (5) Metropolitan Status
Total North- Mid- South West Great Great Deep Qil Pacific Urban Total Sub- Sub- Rural
east west Lakes Plains/ South Patch sub- urban urban
Moun- urban men women
tain
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All respondents 1001 196 227 358 220 159 133 248 110 155 304 518 254 264 179
Weighted 1001 189 229 362 220 163 122* 236 126* 164 341 507 252 255 153
Yes 587 98 141 222 125 89 86 151 71 92 182 307 163 145 97
59% 52% 62% 61% 57% 55% 70% 64% 56% 56% 54% 61% 64% 57% 63%
E
No 412 89 88 140 95 74 36 85 55 72 158 198 88 110 56
41% 47% 38% 39% 43% 45% 30% 36% 44% 44% 46% 39% 35% 43% 37%
F L
(DK/NS) 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0
- 1% - - - - - - - - 1% - -
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Married

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - K/IL

Detailed

tables

* small base
Household Income Marital Status/Gender Religion Current Financial
Situation
Total Under $25K- $50K- $75K+ Married Men not | Married Women Married Protes- White Catho- Strong Weak
$25K <$50K <$75K men married women not with tants evan- lics
married children gelicals
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1001 153 202 173 271 336 150 321 191 248 506 319 232 288 196
Weighted 1001 238* 224 1562 208 304 176* 283 236 279 495 267 237 244 255
Yes 587 79 110 100 170 304 0 283 0 279 310 188 130 168 113
59% 33% 49% 66% 82% 100% - 100% - 100% 63% 70% 55% 69% 44%
A AB ABC FH FH L
No 412 159 115 51 38 0 176 0 236 0 185 77 108 76 141
41% 67% 51% 34% 18% - 100% - 100% 37% 29% 45% 31% 56%
BCD CD D EG EG K
(DKINS) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Married

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G - H/l - J/IK - LIM - N/O

Detailed tables

* small base
Voting Reg. Voters: Reg. Voters: Party Identification/Gender Bush Job Bush Job Bush Job Congress Job
Party Identification Approval Approval: Approval: Iraq Approval
Economy
Total Regis- | Repub- | Demo- Inde- Repub- | Repub- | Demo- Demo- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap-
tered licans crats pend- lican lican cratic cratic prove prove prove prove prove prove prove prove
voters ents men women men women
A B o] D E F G H | J K L M N O
Base: All respondents 1001 865 386 385 76 201 185 157 228 487 499 461 511 465 527 368 591
Weighted 1001 818 332 394 80* 179 154 153* 241 442 545 424 544 428 563 367 578
Yes 587 511 238 215 48 128 110 98 117 299 274 296 275 285 299 218 345
59% 63% 72% 55% 60% 2% 2% 64% 49% 68% 50% 70% 51% 66% 53% 60% 60%
B G G G | K M
No 412 306 92 179 32 49 44 55 124 141 270 125 268 142 264 148 231
41% 37% 28% 45% 40% 27% 28% 36% 51% 32% 50% 30% 49% 33% 47% 40% 40%
A DEF H J L
(DK/NS) 2 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 1 2
- - - - - 1% - - - - - - 1% - - -
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Married

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J/K

Detailed tables

* small base
Direction of Country Investor Investors/Income Generations
Total Right Wrong Yes No Active Investor Investor Investor Pre- Baby Gener- Gener-
direction track (5+ times) $25K- $50K- $100K+ boomers boomers | ation X'ers | ation Next
<$50K <$100K (1901- (1946- (1965- (1975-
1945) 1964) 1974) 1985)
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 397 550 578 423 116 98 220 124 322 395 151 104
Weighted 1001 379 564 478 523 97* 89* 172 99* 218 357 209" 197*
Yes 587 248 297 347 240 74 46 127 87 124 237 145 66
59% 65% 53% 73% 46% 7% 52% 74% 89% 57% 66% 69% 34%
B D E EF K HK HK
No 412 129 267 131 280 22 43 45 11 93 120 64 131
41% 34% 47% 27% 54% 23% 48% 26% 11% 43% 34% 31% 66%
A C FG G N] HIJ
(DK/INS) 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
- 1% - - - - - - - - -
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Household Size

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/I/JIK

Detailed tables

* small base
Gender Age Age/Gender
Total Male Female 18-29 ‘ 30-39 ‘ 40-49 ‘ 50-64 ‘ 65+ Men 18-44 ‘ Men 45+ Women 18- ‘ Women
44 45+
A B C D E F G H ] J K
Base: All respondents 1001 489 512 101 151 199 309 233 181 302 165 345
Weighted 1001 482 519 193* 208* 193 236 163 250 226 240* 277
1 157 70 87 9 14 29 43 63 28 42 10 77
16% 15% 17% 4% 7% 15% 18% 38% 11% 19% 4% 28%
CcD CcD CDEF J HIJ
2 343 173 171 57 39 48 116 83 68 104 46 124
34% 36% 33% 30% 18% 25% 49% 51% 28% 46% 19% 45%
CDE CDE HJ HJ
3 188 92 95 40 50 45 40 11 53 36 52 43
19% 19% 18% 21% 24% 23% 17% 6% 21% 16% 22% 15%
G G G G
4 156 74 81 33 64 38 18 2 51 23 68 14
15% 15% 16% 17% 31% 20% 7% 1% 21% 10% 28% 5%
FG EFG FG G IK K IK
5 80 30 50 22 25 21 9 3 23 7 38 12
8% 6% 10% 12% 12% 1% 4% 2% 9% 3% 16% 4%
FG FG FG | IK
6+ 68 35 33 31 16 11 9 1 26 9 25 8
7% 7% 6% 16% 8% 5% 4% 1% 10% 4% 1% 3%
EFG G G IK K
(DK/NS) 9 7 2 0 0 1 2 1 0 3 0 1
1% 2% - - - 1% 1% 1% - 2% - -
Summary
Mean 2.9 2.9 2.9 36 35 3.1 25 1.8 3.2 25 37 2.3
FG EFG FG G IK HIK
Standard Deviation 1.6 1.6 1.7 1.7 1.5 1.6 1.4 1.2 1.6 1.5 1.6 1.4
Standard Error 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1
Median 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.8 3.0 2.4 1.6 1.2 2.5 1.7 3.2 15
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Household Size

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O

Detailed tables

* small base
Race White Subgroups Education Education/Gender
Total Whites Non- Whites Whites White White HS or Some College Men/ Men/ Men/ Wo- Wo- Wo-
whites 18-44 45+ men women less college degree non- some college men/ men/ men/
college college grads non- some college
college college grads
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All respondents 1001 843 134 278 561 417 426 286 321 390 137 148 202 149 173 188
Weighted 1001 709 287* 319 384 364 345 306 353 338 144* 165* 171 162* 188* 167
1 157 125 31 31 95 60 66 62 44 51 31 18 22 32 26 29
16% 18% 1% 10% 24% 17% 19% 20% 13% 15% 21% 11% 13% 20% 14% 17%
C H
2 343 268 73 84 184 134 134 110 111 122 50 57 66 60 54 57
34% 38% 25% 26% 48% 37% 39% 36% 32% 36% 34% 35% 38% 37% 29% 34%
B C
3 188 127 60 70 55 71 57 53 71 64 31 33 29 23 38 35
19% 18% 21% 22% 14% 19% 17% 18% 20% 19% 21% 20% 17% 14% 20% 21%
D
4 156 104 51 75 29 55 49 44 46 66 16 21 38 28 25 29
15% 14% 18% 24% 8% 15% 14% 14% 13% 20% 11% 12% 22% 17% 13% 17%
D J
5 80 50 29 40 11 22 28 12 50 18 2 21 7 10 30 10
8% 7% 10% 12% 3% 6% 8% 4% 14% 5% 2% 12% 4% 6% 16% 6%
D Gl JL MO
6+ 68 27 40 20 7 17 10 23 30 13 14 15 6 9 15 7
7% 4% 14% 6% 2% 5% 3% 7% 8% 4% 10% 9% 4% 5% 8% 4%
A D
(DK/NS) 9 6 2 0 3 5 1 2 1 4 1 1 3 1 0 1
1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Summary
Mean 2.9 2.7 3.5 3.2 2.2 2.7 2.7 2.7 3.2 2.8 2.7 3.2 2.8 2.7 3.2 2.8
A D Gl MO
Standard Deviation 1.6 1.5 1.8 1.5 1.3 1.5 1.5 1.6 1.8 1.4 1.7 1.7 1.3 1.5 1.9 1.4
Standard Error 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1
Median 2.0 1.8 2.6 2.6 1.5 1.9 1.8 1.8 23 1.9 1.8 2.2 1.9 1.8 24 2.0
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Household Size

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/KIN - J/L/IM/N

Detailed tables

* small base
Region (4) Region (5) Metropolitan Status
Total North- Mid- South West Great Great Deep Qil Pacific Urban Total Sub- Sub- Rural
east west Lakes Plains/ South Patch sub- urban urban
Moun- urban men women
tain
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All respondents 1001 196 227 358 220 159 133 248 110 155 304 518 254 264 179
Weighted 1001 189 229 362 220 163 122* 236 126* 164 341 507 252 255 153
1 157 36 33 56 33 28 15 35 21 22 54 78 34 44 25
16% 19% 14% 15% 15% 17% 13% 15% 17% 13% 16% 15% 14% 17% 16%
2 343 68 80 122 74 55 45 84 38 53 108 176 88 88 60
34% 36% 35% 34% 33% 34% 37% 36% 30% 33% 32% 35% 35% 34% 39%
3 188 30 41 82 35 30 27 57 25 19 69 99 49 50 21
19% 16% 18% 23% 16% 18% 22% 24% 20% 11% 20% 20% 19% 20% 14%
|
4 156 27 42 58 28 26 21 21 37 23 65 65 37 29 25
15% 14% 18% 16% 13% 16% 17% 9% 29% 14% 19% 13% 15% 1% 16%
Gl M
5 80 17 22 24 17 15 11 21 3 13 17 47 21 27 16
8% 9% 10% 7% 8% 9% 9% 9% 2% 8% 5% 9% 8% 11% 10%
6+ 68 8 10 17 33 7 3 15 2 32 23 37 20 17 8
7% 5% 4% 4% 15% 5% 2% 6% 1% 20% 7% 7% 8% 7% 5%
ABC EFGH
(DKINS) 9 3 1 4 1 1 0 3 1 1 5 4 3 1 0
1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - -
Summary
Mean 29 27 29 2.8 3.2 29 2.8 29 2.7 35 29 29 3.0 29 2.8
AC EFGH
Standard Deviation 1.6 1.5 1.6 1.4 2.0 1.7 1.3 1.5 1.2 2.1 1.7 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.4
Standard Error 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1
Median 2.0 1.8 2.0 2.0 2.1 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.1 23 2.1 2.0 2.0 1.9 1.9
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Household Size

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - K/IL
* small base

Detailed tables

Household Income Marital Status/Gender Religion Current Financial
Situation
Total Under $25K- $50K- $75K+ Married Men not | Married Women Married Protes- White Catho- Strong Weak
$25K <$50K <$75K men married women not with tants evan- lics
married children gelicals
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1001 153 202 173 271 336 150 321 191 248 506 319 232 288 196
Weighted 1001 238* 224 1562 208 304 176* 283 236 279 495 267 237 244 255
1 157 64 38 18 9 10 60 5 82 0 70 41 48 32 45
16% 27% 17% 12% 4% 3% 34% 2% 35% 14% 15% 20% 13% 18%
CD D D EG EG
2 343 66 89 49 67 122 51 122 48 5 182 112 73 82 87
34% 28% 40% 33% 32% 40% 29% 43% 20% 2% 37% 42% 31% 34% 34%
H FH
3 188 31 36 38 48 59 34 55 40 81 90 48 46 53 46
19% 13% 16% 25% 23% 19% 19% 20% 17% 29% 18% 18% 19% 22% 18%
A
4 156 37 34 25 48 59 15 51 30 100 82 34 34 42 24
15% 15% 15% 17% 23% 20% 9% 18% 13% 36% 16% 13% 14% 17% 9%
F F
5 80 20 6 16 26 26 4 34 16 57 41 18 18 21 20
8% 8% 3% 10% 13% 8% 3% 12% 7% 20% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8%
B B F
6+ 68 21 21 5 10 24 11 14 19 36 28 12 17 12 32
7% 9% 9% 3% 5% 8% 6% 5% 8% 13% 6% 4% 7% 5% 13%
K
(DKINS) 9 0 1 0 1 5 0 1 1 0 3 2 3 2 0
1% - - - 2% - - - - 1% 1% 1% 1% -
Summary
Mean 29 29 2.8 29 3.3 3.2 2.4 3.2 2.7 4.3 29 2.7 29 3.0 3.0
BC FH FH
Standard Deviation 1.6 2.0 1.6 1.4 1.4 1.5 1.6 1.5 1.8 1.4 1.6 1.5 1.7 1.6 1.8
Standard Error 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1
Median 2.0 1.8 1.8 2.2 2.6 2.3 1.5 2.2 1.7 3.5 2.0 1.8 2.0 2.1 1.9
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Household Size

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G - H/l - J/IK - LIM - N/O

Detailed tables

* small base
Voting Reg. Voters: Reg. Voters: Party Identification/Gender Bush Job Bush Job Bush Job Congress Job
Party Identification Approval Approval: Approval: Iraq Approval
Economy
Total Regis- | Repub- | Demo- Inde- Repub- | Repub- | Demo- Demo- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap-
tered licans crats pend- lican lican cratic cratic prove prove prove prove prove prove prove prove
voters ents men women men women
A B o] D E F G H | J K L M N O
Base: All respondents 1001 865 386 385 76 201 185 157 228 487 499 461 511 465 527 368 591
Weighted 1001 818 332 394 80* 179 154 153* 241 442 545 424 544 428 563 367 578
1 157 136 46 74 15 27 19 22 53 66 91 64 84 68 83 54 88
16% 17% 14% 19% 19% 15% 13% 14% 22% 15% 17% 15% 15% 16% 15% 15% 15%
2 343 282 114 131 32 61 53 54 77 159 176 147 187 156 183 117 207
34% 34% 34% 33% 40% 34% 35% 35% 32% 36% 32% 35% 35% 37% 32% 32% 36%
3 188 146 68 65 8 33 36 27 38 96 91 82 102 81 107 77 109
19% 18% 21% 16% 10% 18% 23% 18% 16% 22% 17% 19% 19% 19% 19% 21% 19%
4 156 132 52 66 12 33 20 24 42 68 87 77 73 70 85 69 79
15% 16% 16% 17% 16% 19% 13% 16% 17% 15% 16% 18% 13% 16% 15% 19% 14%
5 80 58 27 23 8 14 13 6 16 30 47 33 46 31 49 35 44
8% 7% 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 4% 7% 7% 9% 8% 9% 7% 9% 9% 7%
6+ 68 57 18 34 5 7 10 19 15 15 51 16 49 16 52 13 44
7% 7% 5% 9% 6% 4% 7% 12% 6% 3% 9% 4% 9% 4% 9% 3% 8%
D H J L N
(DK/INS) 9 9 6 2 0 4 2 2 0 7 2 6 2 6 4 3 6
1% 1% 2% - - 2% 1% 1% 2% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1%
Summary
Mean 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.8 2.8 3.0 3.0 2.8 2.8 3.0 2.8 3.0 2.8 3.1 29 29
H L
Standard Deviation 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.7 1.4 1.9 1.7 1.6 1.4 1.8 1.5 1.7 1.4 1.8 1.6 1.6
Standard Error 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1
Median 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.9 1.8 2.0 2.1 2.0 1.9 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.9 2.1 2.1 2.0
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Household Size

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J/K

Detailed tables

* small base
Direction of Country Investor Investors/Income Generations
Total Right Wrong Yes No Active Investor Investor Investor Pre- Baby Gener- Gener-
direction track (5+ times) $25K- $50K- $100K+ boomers boomers | ation X'ers | ation Next
<$50K <$100K (1901- (1946- (1965- (1975-
1945) 1964) 1974) 1985)
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 397 550 578 423 116 98 220 124 322 395 151 104
Weighted 1001 379 564 478 523 97* 89* 172 99* 218 357 209* 197*
1 157 63 88 65 92 11 23 17 3 78 50 19 9
16% 17% 15% 14% 17% 11% 26% 10% 4% 35% 14% 9% 5%
FG 1K K
2 343 126 196 189 155 39 36 60 31 115 127 36 60
34% 33% 35% 39% 30% 40% 41% 35% 32% 53% 36% 17% 30%
D 1K J
3 188 84 95 95 93 18 11 42 22 13 82 48 41
19% 22% 17% 20% 18% 19% 13% 24% 22% 6% 23% 23% 21%
E H H H
4 156 60 89 71 84 20 9 28 24 5 51 62 34
15% 16% 16% 15% 16% 21% 10% 16% 24% 2% 14% 30% 17%
E H HI H
5 80 27 45 34 46 3 2 18 12 4 26 26 22
8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 3% 3% 10% 12% 2% 7% 13% 11%
E E H H H
6+ 68 16 48 20 47 5 6 6 6 2 19 16 31
7% 4% 8% 4% 9% 5% 7% 4% 6% 1% 5% 8% 16%
A C H H HI
(DK/NS) 9 5 3 4 5 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% - -
Summary
Mean 2.9 2.8 3.0 2.8 3.0 29 24 3.0 3.3 1.9 2.9 35 3.6
E E H HI HI
Standard Deviation 1.6 1.5 1.7 1.5 1.7 1.8 1.5 1.4 1.4 1.2 1.6 1.5 1.7
Standard Error 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2
Median 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.9 2.1 2.0 1.6 2.2 2.7 1.3 2.0 3.0 27
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

Children in the household

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/I/JIK

* small base
Gender Age Age/Gender
Total Male Female 18-29 ‘ 30-39 ‘ 40-49 ‘ 50-64 ‘ 65+ Men 18-44 ‘ Men 45+ Women 18- ‘ Women
44 45+
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 489 512 101 151 199 309 233 181 302 165 345
Weighted 1001 482 519 193* 208* 193 236 163 250 226 240* 277
ANY CHILDREN (NET) 411 183 228 96 151 103 54 6 133 49 168 60
41% 38% 44% 50% 73% 53% 23% 4% 53% 22% 70% 22%
FG CEFG FG G IK HIK
Under 6 214 99 114 71 98 30 9 3 84 13 102 13
21% 21% 22% 37% 47% 16% 4% 2% 34% 6% 42% 5%
EFG EFG FG IK IK
6-12 184 100 84 25 82 55 19 3 76 25 64 20
18% 21% 16% 13% 39% 29% 8% 2% 30% 11% 27% 7%
G CFG CFG G IK IK
13-17 160 61 100 22 45 53 39 1 34 27 63 36
16% 13% 19% 12% 22% 28% 16% 1% 13% 12% 26% 13%
A G G CFG G HIK
NO CHILDREN 579 289 289 97 56 88 180 156 115 173 72 217
58% 60% 56% 50% 27% 45% 76% 96% 46% 7% 30% 78%
D D CDE CDEF J HJ HJ
(DK/NS) 12 10 2 0 1 3 2 1 2 4 0 1
1% 2% 0 0 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 0
Summary
Any children 12 or younger 315 158 158 82 136 69 20 6 127 29 131 26
32% 33% 30% 43% 65% 36% 9% 3% 51% 13% 55% 10%
FG CEFG FG IK IK
Any children 6 to 17 294 131 162 42 105 91 53 3 87 45 109 53
29% 27% 31% 22% 51% 47% 22% 2% 35% 20% 45% 19%
G CFG CFG G IK IK
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Children in the household

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O

Detailed tables

* small base
Race White Subgroups Education Education/Gender
Total Whites Non- Whites Whites White White HS or Some College Men/ Men/ Men/ Wo- Wo- Wo-
whites 18-44 45+ men women less college degree non- some college men/ men/ men/
college college grads non- some college
college college grads
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All respondents 1001 843 134 278 561 417 426 286 321 390 137 148 202 149 173 188
Weighted 1001 709 287* 319 384 364 345 306 353 338 144* 165* 171 162* 188* 167
ANY CHILDREN (NET) 411 257 153 186 69 135 122 103 176 132 39 77 68 65 99 64
41% 36% 53% 58% 18% 37% 35% 34% 50% 39% 27% 47% 40% 40% 53% 38%
A D Gl J o
Under 6 214 122 91 108 13 66 56 56 78 79 19 33 47 37 45 32
21% 17% 32% 34% 3% 18% 16% 18% 22% 23% 13% 20% 27% 23% 24% 19%
A D J
6-12 184 121 63 98 23 70 51 39 94 51 20 58 22 20 36 28
18% 17% 22% 31% 6% 19% 15% 13% 27% 15% 14% 35% 13% 12% 19% 17%
D Gl JL
13-17 160 97 62 54 43 46 51 43 76 41 18 28 15 26 48 26
16% 14% 22% 17% 1% 13% 15% 14% 22% 12% 12% 17% 9% 16% 26% 15%
D |
NO CHILDREN 579 444 132 131 312 222 222 200 176 200 104 87 98 96 89 103
58% 63% 46% 41% 81% 61% 64% 65% 50% 59% 2% 53% 57% 59% 47% 61%
B C H KL N
(DK/NS) 12 8 2 2 3 7 1 2 1 6 1 1 5 1 0 1
1% 1% 1% 0 1% 2% 0 1% 0 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% - 1%
Summary
Any children 12 or younger 315 200 115 167 32 114 86 82 130 103 34 67 57 49 64 46
32% 28% 40% 52% 8% 31% 25% 27% 37% 30% 24% 40% 33% 30% 34% 27%
A D J
Any children 6 to 17 294 181 112 120 61 92 88 72 142 80 30 69 33 43 73 47
29% 25% 39% 38% 16% 25% 26% 24% 40% 24% 21% 42% 19% 26% 39% 28%
A D Gl JL
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Children in the household

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/KIN - J/L/IM/N

Detailed tables

* small base
Region (4) Region (5) Metropolitan Status
Total North- Mid- South West Great Great Deep Qil Pacific Urban Total Sub- Sub- Rural
east west Lakes Plains/ South Patch sub- urban urban
Moun- urban men women
tain
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All respondents 1001 196 227 358 220 159 133 248 110 155 304 518 254 264 179
Weighted 1001 189 229 362 220 163 122* 236 126* 164 341 507 252 255 153
ANY CHILDREN (NET) 411 61 101 145 104 67 56 86 58 82 152 203 101 102 56
41% 32% 44% 40% 47% 41% 46% 37% 46% 50% 45% 40% 40% 40% 37%
A A
Under 6 214 33 48 77 56 24 35 45 31 46 76 111 52 59 26
21% 17% 21% 21% 25% 15% 28% 19% 25% 28% 22% 22% 20% 23% 17%
E E
6-12 184 32 48 60 43 36 20 40 20 36 59 103 60 44 22
18% 17% 21% 17% 20% 22% 16% 17% 16% 22% 17% 20% 24% 17% 14%
13-17 160 27 37 54 43 26 21 35 19 33 66 70 34 36 24
16% 14% 16% 15% 19% 16% 17% 15% 15% 20% 19% 14% 14% 14% 16%
NO CHILDREN 579 125 127 213 114 94 66 147 67 81 184 298 146 151 97
58% 66% 55% 59% 52% 58% 54% 62% 53% 49% 54% 59% 58% 59% 63%
D
(DK/NS) 12 4 1 4 2 1 0 3 1 2 5 6 5 1 0
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0 -
Summary
Any children 12 or younger 315 47 82 113 74 53 43 67 45 60 106 168 88 80 41
32% 25% 36% 31% 33% 32% 36% 29% 36% 36% 31% 33% 35% 32% 27%
A
Any children 6 to 17 294 49 72 96 77 51 37 63 33 62 114 141 74 67 39
29% 26% 31% 26% 35% 31% 30% 27% 26% 37% 33% 28% 29% 26% 25%
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Children in the household

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - K/IL

Detailed tables

* small base
Household Income Marital Status/Gender Religion Current Financial
Situation
Total Under $25K- $50K- $75K+ Married Men not | Married Women Married Protes- White Catho- Strong Weak
$25K <$50K <$75K men married women not with tants evan- lics
married children gelicals
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1001 153 202 173 271 336 150 321 191 248 506 319 232 288 196
Weighted 1001 238* 224 1562 208 304 176* 283 236 279 495 267 237 244 255
ANY CHILDREN (NET) 411 102 82 69 110 142 41 137 90 279 214 100 85 108 101
41% 43% 37% 45% 53% 47% 23% 48% 38% 100% 43% 37% 36% 44% 40%
B F F F
Under 6 214 58 44 33 56 83 16 71 43 154 105 49 38 65 47
21% 24% 20% 21% 27% 27% 9% 25% 18% 55% 21% 18% 16% 27% 18%
F F
6-12 184 32 46 28 56 74 26 62 22 136 86 50 34 46 43
18% 13% 21% 19% 27% 25% 15% 22% 9% 49% 17% 19% 14% 19% 17%
A H H
13-17 160 45 26 31 38 48 13 63 36 111 88 37 42 31 57
16% 19% 12% 20% 18% 16% 7% 22% 15% 40% 18% 14% 18% 13% 22%
F F K
NO CHILDREN 579 136 141 83 97 155 134 145 145 0 279 165 149 133 153
58% 57% 63% 55% 46% 51% 76% 51% 61% - 56% 62% 63% 54% 60%
D EGH
(DK/NS) 12 0 1 0 2 7 0 1 1 0 3 2 3 3 0
1% - 0 - 1% 2% 0 0 - 1% 1% 1% 1% 0
Summary
Any children 12 or younger 315 75 69 48 88 120 37 101 57 221 155 78 58 87 72
32% 32% 31% 32% 42% 40% 21% 36% 24% 79% 31% 29% 25% 35% 28%
B FH FH
Any children 6 to 17 294 65 60 52 79 98 33 107 55 205 149 72 66 68 84
29% 27% 27% 34% 38% 32% 19% 38% 23% 73% 30% 27% 28% 28% 33%
B F FH
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

Children in the household

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G - H/l - J/IK - LIM - N/O

* small base
Voting Reg. Voters: Reg. Voters: Party Identification/Gender Bush Job Bush Job Bush Job Congress Job
Party Identification Approval Approval: Approval: Iraq Approval
Economy
Total Regis- | Repub- | Demo- Inde- Repub- | Repub- | Demo- Demo- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap-
tered licans crats pend- lican lican cratic cratic prove prove prove prove prove prove prove prove
voters ents men women men women
A B o] D E F G H | J K L M N O
Base: All respondents 1001 865 386 385 76 201 185 157 228 487 499 461 511 465 527 368 591
Weighted 1001 818 332 394 80* 179 154 153* 241 442 545 424 544 428 563 367 578
ANY CHILDREN (NET) 411 327 132 160 31 75 57 59 101 179 225 186 212 172 239 155 235
41% 40% 40% 41% 39% 42% 37% 39% 42% 41% 41% 44% 39% 40% 42% 42% 41%
Under 6 214 158 72 67 17 39 34 35 32 85 124 101 106 89 124 84 122
21% 19% 22% 17% 22% 22% 22% 23% 13% 19% 23% 24% 20% 21% 22% 23% 21%
6-12 184 152 69 65 17 38 32 33 32 91 87 89 85 85 99 68 105
18% 19% 21% 17% 21% 21% 21% 21% 13% 21% 16% 21% 16% 20% 18% 18% 18%
13-17 160 142 43 89 8 24 19 23 66 68 90 70 86 63 98 55 95
16% 17% 13% 23% 10% 14% 12% 15% 27% 16% 17% 17% 16% 15% 17% 15% 16%
AC DEF
NO CHILDREN 579 480 194 231 47 99 95 92 140 254 316 231 329 250 319 208 335
58% 59% 58% 59% 59% 55% 62% 60% 58% 58% 58% 55% 61% 58% 57% 57% 58%
(DK/NS) 12 11 7 2 1 5 2 2 0 8 3 7 3 7 5 4 7
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Summary
Any children 12 or younger 315 239 110 101 27 62 48 49 52 139 170 148 156 137 179 125 179
32% 29% 33% 26% 34% 35% 31% 32% 21% 32% 31% 35% 29% 32% 32% 34% 31%
G
Any children 6 to 17 294 251 92 136 22 51 41 46 89 132 156 132 149 126 168 103 170
29% 31% 28% 34% 28% 28% 27% 30% 37% 30% 29% 31% 27% 29% 30% 28% 29%
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Children in the household

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J/K

Detailed tables

* small base
Direction of Country Investor Investors/Income Generations
Total Right Wrong Yes No Active Investor Investor Investor Pre- Baby Gener- Gener-
direction track (5+ times) $25K- $50K- $100K+ boomers boomers | ation X'ers | ation Next
<$50K <$100K (1901- (1946- (1965- (1975-
1945) 1964) 1974) 1985)
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 397 550 578 423 116 98 220 124 322 395 151 104
Weighted 1001 379 564 478 523 97* 89* 172 99* 218 357 209* 197*
ANY CHILDREN (NET) 411 156 232 189 221 40 30 77 58 8 150 151 97
41% 41% 41% 40% 42% 42% 34% 45% 59% 4% 42% 2% 49%
E H HIK H
Under 6 214 80 123 95 118 21 13 39 34 4 38 96 72
21% 21% 22% 20% 23% 22% 14% 23% 34% 2% 11% 46% 37%
E H HI HI
6-12 184 74 97 88 96 17 17 34 29 5 70 82 25
18% 20% 17% 18% 18% 17% 19% 20% 29% 2% 20% 39% 13%
H HIK H
13-17 160 58 92 63 97 11 7 25 22 1 88 46 22
16% 15% 16% 13% 19% 11% 8% 15% 22% 1% 25% 22% 11%
E HK H H
NO CHILDREN 579 217 328 283 295 55 58 94 40 208 205 57 100
58% 57% 58% 59% 56% 57% 66% 55% 41% 96% 57% 27% 51%
G 1K J J
(DKINS) 12 6 4 5 6 2 0 1 1 1 3 1 0
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 0
Summary
Any children 12 or younger 315 123 177 147 168 32 25 57 48 8 84 136 83
32% 32% 31% 31% 32% 33% 28% 33% 48% 4% 24% 65% 42%
EF H HIK HI
Any children 6 to 17 294 112 159 131 163 26 22 54 39 5 138 105 42
29% 30% 28% 27% 31% 27% 25% 32% 40% 2% 39% 51% 21%
HK HIK H
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

Own stocks, bonds or mutual funds

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/I/JIK

* small base
Gender Age Age/Gender
Total Male Female 18-29 ‘ 30-39 ‘ 40-49 ‘ 50-64 ‘ 65+ Men 18-44 ‘ Men 45+ Women 18- ‘ Women
44 45+
A B C D E F G H ] J K
Base: All respondents 1001 489 512 101 151 199 309 233 181 302 165 345
Weighted 1001 482 519 193* 208* 193 236 163 250 226 240* 277
Yes 478 258 220 51 113 108 126 78 124 133 91 129
48% 54% 43% 27% 54% 56% 53% 48% 50% 59% 38% 47%
B C C C C JK
No 500 213 287 141 95 77 103 81 124 86 148 139
50% 44% 55% 73% 46% 40% 44% 50% 50% 38% 61% 50%
A DEFG I | |
(DK/NS) 23 11 12 1 0 8 7 4 1 7 1 9
2% 2% 2% - - 4% 3% 2% - 3% 1% 3%
D D
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

Own stocks, bonds or mutual funds

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O

* small base
Race White Subgroups Education Education/Gender
Total Whites Non- Whites Whites White White HS or Some College Men/ Men/ Men/ Wo- Wo- Wo-
whites 18-44 45+ men women less college degree non- some college men/ men/ men/
college college grads non- some college
college college grads
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All respondents 1001 843 134 278 561 417 426 286 321 390 137 148 202 149 173 188
Weighted 1001 709 287* 319 384 364 345 306 353 338 144* 165* 171 162* 188* 167
Yes 478 398 77 172 225 219 179 80 149 249 44 79 135 35 70 114
48% 56% 27% 54% 59% 60% 52% 26% 42% 74% 31% 48% 79% 22% 38% 68%
B F G GH J JK M MN
No 500 294 205 145 146 138 156 221 196 81 98 81 34 123 115 47
50% 42% 72% 45% 38% 38% 45% 72% 56% 24% 68% 49% 20% 76% 61% 28%
A HI | KL L NO o
(DK/NS) 23 17 4 2 13 7 10 5 8 8 1 6 2 3 2 6
2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4%
C
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Own stocks, bonds or mutual funds

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/KIN - J/L/IM/N

Detailed tables

* small base
Region (4) Region (5) Metropolitan Status
Total North- Mid- South West Great Great Deep Qil Pacific Urban Total Sub- Sub- Rural
east west Lakes Plains/ South Patch sub- urban urban
Moun- urban men women
tain
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All respondents 1001 196 227 358 220 159 133 248 110 155 304 518 254 264 179
Weighted 1001 189 229 362 220 163 122* 236 126* 164 341 507 252 255 153
Yes 478 94 118 154 111 85 63 114 40 82 165 252 136 116 61
48% 50% 52% 43% 50% 52% 51% 48% 32% 50% 48% 50% 54% 45% 40%
H H H H N
No 500 91 107 199 103 75 57 117 82 78 170 240 109 131 90
50% 48% 46% 55% 47% 46% 47% 50% 64% 47% 50% 47% 43% 52% 59%
EF KL
(DK/NS) 23 4 4 9 6 3 2 4 5 5 6 15 7 8 2

2%

2%

2%

2%

3%

2%

2%

2%

4%

3%

2%

3%

3%

3%

1%
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

Own stocks, bonds or mutual funds

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - K/IL

* small base
Household Income Marital Status/Gender Religion Current Financial
Situation
Total Under $25K- $50K- $75K+ Married Men not | Married Women Married Protes- White Catho- Strong Weak
$25K <$50K <$75K men married women not with tants evan- lics
married children gelicals
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1001 153 202 173 271 336 150 321 191 248 506 319 232 288 196
Weighted 1001 238* 224 1562 208 304 176* 283 236 279 495 267 237 244 255
Yes 478 35 89 105 166 191 67 156 64 164 233 133 129 159 50
48% 15% 39% 69% 80% 63% 38% 55% 27% 59% 47% 50% 54% 65% 19%
A AB ABC FH FH L
No 500 201 136 47 42 108 105 117 170 110 254 126 101 84 203
50% 84% 61% 31% 20% 36% 60% 1% 72% 39% 51% 47% 43% 35% 80%
BCD CD D EG EG K
(DK/NS) 23 2 0 0 0 4 4 10 1 5 9 8 7 1 2
2% 1% - - - 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% - 1%
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Own stocks, bonds or mutual funds

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G - H/l - J/IK - LIM - N/O

Detailed tables

* small base
Voting Reg. Voters: Reg. Voters: Party Identification/Gender Bush Job Bush Job Bush Job Congress Job
Party Identification Approval Approval: Approval: Iraq Approval
Economy
Total Regis- | Repub- | Demo- Inde- Repub- | Repub- | Demo- Demo- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap-
tered licans crats pend- lican lican cratic cratic prove prove prove prove prove prove prove prove
voters ents men women men women
A B o] D E F G H | J K L M N O
Base: All respondents 1001 865 386 385 76 201 185 157 228 487 499 461 511 465 527 368 591
Weighted 1001 818 332 394 80* 179 154 153* 241 442 545 424 544 428 563 367 578
Yes 478 427 212 171 35 122 90 78 93 247 226 240 232 234 240 183 278
48% 52% 64% 43% 44% 68% 59% 51% 39% 56% 42% 57% 43% 55% 43% 50% 48%
BC FG G | K M
No 500 369 115 217 36 55 60 72 145 182 311 174 302 181 313 174 289
50% 45% 34% 55% 45% 31% 39% 47% 60% 41% 57% 41% 55% 42% 55% 47% 50%
A D DE H J L
(DK/NS) 23 22 5 6 9 2 4 3 3 12 8 10 9 13 9 10 10
2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
AB
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

Own stocks, bonds or mutual funds

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J/K

* small base
Direction of Country Investor Investors/Income Generations
Total Right Wrong Yes No Active Investor Investor Investor Pre- Baby Gener- Gener-
direction track (5+ times) $25K- $50K- $100K+ boomers boomers | ation X'ers | ation Next
<$50K <$100K (1901- (1946- (1965- (1975-
1945) 1964) 1974) 1985)
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 397 550 578 423 116 98 220 124 322 395 151 104
Weighted 1001 379 564 478 523 97* 89* 172 99* 218 357 209" 197*
Yes 478 202 248 478 0 97 89 172 99 115 192 111 56
48% 53% 44% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 53% 54% 53% 29%
B D K K K
No 500 171 305 0 500 0 0 0 0 98 153 97 141
50% 45% 54% - 96% - - - - 45% 43% 47% 1%
A C HIJ
(DK/INS) 23 6 11 0 23 0 0 0 0 5 12 0 1
2% 2% 2% - 4% - - - - 2% 3% - -
C J
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

How many investment changes in 2004

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/I/JIK

Detailed tables

* small base
Gender Age Age/Gender
Total Male Female 18-29 ‘ 30-39 ‘ 40-49 ‘ 50-64 65+ Men 18-44 ‘ Men 45+ Women 18- ‘ Women
44 45+
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Investors 578 304 274 37 93 122 194 130 103 200 85 188
Weighted 478 258 220 51* 113* 108 126 78* 124* 133 91* 129
None 155 71 84 19 30 38 40 27 35 35 34 50
32% 27% 38% 38% 26% 35% 32% 35% 28% 26% 37% 39%
A |
1 time 65 36 29 15 15 13 12 9 21 15 15 14
14% 14% 13% 30% 14% 12% 9% 12% 17% 12% 17% 11%
EFG
2 times 60 42 18 6 16 14 19 6 23 19 5 13
13% 16% 8% 1% 14% 13% 15% 8% 18% 14% 5% 10%
B J J
3 times 29 15 13 0 4 10 9 5 4 11 7 7
6% 6% 6% 1% 4% 9% 7% 7% 3% 9% 7% 5%
4 times 22 11 11 1 2 6 5 7 2 9 3 7
4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 5% 4% 9% 2% 7% 4% 6%
5 to 9 times 37 25 12 3 9 8 12 5 13 11 4 8
8% 10% 6% 6% 8% 8% 9% 6% 11% 8% 5% 6%
10 to 14 times 30 21 9 0 12 7 9 2 11 10 3 5
6% 8% 4% - 1% 6% 7% 3% 9% 8% 3% 4%
15 to 19 times 5 2 3 3 0 1 1 1 1 2 3 0
1% 1% 1% 6% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 3%
20 to 24 times 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0
- 1% - - - - 1% 1% 2%
25 times or more 22 14 8 1 11 5 4 1 9 6 6 2
5% 6% 4% 2% 9% 5% 3% 1% 7% 4% 6% 2%
G
(DK/NS) 51 18 33 2 14 7 15 13 6 12 12 21
1% 7% 15% 3% 12% 6% 12% 17% 5% 9% 13% 17%
A CE HI
Active Investors (5 times or more) 97 65 32 7 32 21 27 10 34 31 16 15
20% 25% 14% 14% 28% 20% 21% 13% 27% 24% 18% 12%
B G K K
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

How many investment changes in 2004

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed tables

Race White Subgroups Education Education/Gender
Total Whites Non- Whites Whites White White HS or Some College Men/ Men/ Men/ Wo- Wo- Wo-
whites 18-44 45+ men women less college degree non- some college men/ men/ men/
college college grads non- some college
college college grads
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: Investors 578 519 45 167 351 275 244 100 165 312 53 82 169 47 83 143
Weighted 478 398 77 172 225 219 179 80* 149 249 44* 79* 135 35* 70* 114*
None 155 129 24 59 69 57 73 35 61 58 23 26 22 12 36 36
32% 33% 32% 34% 31% 26% 40% 44% 41% 23% 51% 33% 16% 35% 50% 31%
E | | L L o
1 time 65 54 11 29 24 31 23 13 25 27 7 13 17 6 13 11
14% 13% 15% 17% 1% 14% 13% 16% 17% 11% 15% 16% 12% 17% 18% 9%
2 times 60 54 7 24 30 38 16 7 20 34 3 15 24 4 4 10
13% 13% 8% 14% 13% 17% 9% 9% 13% 14% 7% 19% 18% 11% 6% 8%
F
3 times 29 19 9 6 13 11 8 3 9 17 1 7 8 2 3 9
6% 5% 12% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 6% 7% 1% 9% 6% 6% 4% 8%
4 times 22 20 2 6 14 11 9 4 6 11 2 4 5 2 2 6
4% 5% 2% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 7% 3% 6%
5to 9 times 37 35 2 18 17 25 10 6 8 22 3 5 17 3 4 6
8% 9% 2% 10% 8% 11% 6% 8% 6% 9% 7% 6% 12% 8% 5% 5%
F
10 to 14 times 30 25 5 9 16 16 9 2 4 24 1 3 17 1 0 7
6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 8% 5% 3% 3% 10% 3% 4% 13% 3% 1% 6%
H
15 to 19 times 5 5 1 4 1 2 3 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 0 3
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% - - 2% - - 2% - - 3%
20 to 24 times 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
- 1% - - 1% 1% - - 1% - - 2% 1% - -
25 times or more 22 13 9 5 8 9 3 1 1 20 1 1 12 0 0 8
5% 3% 12% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 8% 2% 1% 9% - - 7%
GH N
(DK/NS) 51 43 7 13 30 17 26 9 13 30 4 3 10 5 9 20
1% 1% 10% 8% 13% 8% 14% 11% 8% 12% 9% 4% 8% 13% 13% 17%
E
Active Investors (5 times or more) 97 80 17 36 44 54 25 9 14 73 5 10 50 4 4 23
20% 20% 21% 21% 20% 25% 14% 11% 10% 29% 12% 13% 37% 11% 6% 20%
F GH JK N
Ipsos Public Affairs 1 1 0
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

How many investment changes in 2004

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/KIN - J/L/IM/N

Detailed tables

* small base
Region (4) Region (5) Metropolitan Status
Total North- Mid- South West Great Great Deep Qil Pacific Urban Total Sub- Sub- Rural
east west Lakes Plains/ South Patch sub- urban urban
Moun- urban men women
tain

A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: Investors 578 120 123 202 133 86 78 150 52 92 185 305 163 142 88
Weighted 478 94* 118* 154 111* 85* 63* 114* 40* 82* 165 252 136 116* 61*
None 155 38 33 53 31 26 19 42 10 19 53 80 33 47 22
32% 40% 28% 34% 28% 30% 30% 37% 26% 24% 32% 32% 24% 41% 35%

L

1 time 65 8 13 31 14 12 6 23 7 9 19 36 21 15 9

14% 8% 1% 20% 12% 14% 10% 21% 18% 11% 12% 14% 16% 13% 15%
A

2 times 60 14 14 19 13 11 6 13 6 10 15 40 30 10 5

13% 15% 12% 13% 12% 12% 9% 11% 16% 12% 9% 16% 22% 9% 9%
JMN

3 times 29 8 10 4 7 8 3 2 1 5 10 16 7 9 2

6% 9% 8% 2% 6% 10% 5% 2% 2% 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 4%
C C G

4 times 22 4 7 7 3 3 5 5 2 3 8 11 5 6 2
4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 7% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3%

5to 9 times 37 4 13 9 10 13 4 5 4 6 14 18 11 7 5
8% 4% 1% 6% 9% 15% 7% 5% 11% 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 9%

G

10 to 14 times 30 5 7 10 8 5 4 7 2 7 9 20 16 4 2

6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 8% 12% 3% 3%
MN

15 to 19 times 5 0 3 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 2
1% - 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% - - - 4%
KLM

20 to 24 times 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
- 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% - 1%

25 times or more 22 1 3 5 13 1 2 4 1 13 13 9 3 6 0

5% 1% 3% 3% 12% 2% 3% 3% 4% 16% 8% 4% 2% 5% -

ABC EFG NN

(DKINS) 51 10 13 16 12 4 13 11 4 9 21 19 8 11 11
1% 1% 1% 10% 10% 4% 20% 10% 11% 11% 13% 8% 6% 10% 17%

E KL

Active Investors (5 times or more) 97 11 27 26 32 22 11 17 9 27 39 48 31 17 10
20% 12% 23% 17% 29% 25% 18% 15% 22% 33% 23% 19% 23% 15% 16%

A AC G
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

How many investment changes in 2004

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - K/IL

Detailed tables

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
Household Income Marital Status/Gender Religion Current Financial
Situation
Total Under $25K- $50K- $75K+ Married Men not | Married Women Married Protes- White Catho- Strong Weak
$25K <$50K <$75K men married women not with tants evan- lics
married children gelicals
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: Investors 578 31 98 123 221 237 67 198 76 171 285 176 144 217 49
Weighted 478 35** 89* 105* 166 191 67* 156 64* 164 233 133 129* 159 50*
None 155 19 33 36 45 53 18 54 30 46 70 41 47 43 18
32% 53% 38% 34% 27% 28% 27% 34% 47% 28% 30% 30% 37% 27% 36%
EF
1time 65 1 11 23 22 24 12 21 8 26 37 21 16 19 9
14% 3% 12% 22% 14% 12% 18% 14% 12% 16% 16% 16% 13% 12% 18%
2 times 60 6 16 13 15 31 11 12 6 18 32 21 17 21 5
13% 18% 17% 12% 9% 16% 17% 8% 9% 11% 14% 16% 13% 13% 11%
G
3 times 29 1 6 5 13 12 3 10 4 13 14 5 7 10 3
6% 4% 7% 5% 8% 6% 4% 6% 5% 8% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5%
4 times 22 2 5 3 5 8 3 8 2 5 13 9 4 10 2
4% 6% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 7% 3% 7% 5%
5to 9 times 37 3 4 7 12 15 9 9 3 11 15 5 9 16 2
8% 10% 4% 6% 7% 8% 14% 6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 7% 10% 4%
10 to 14 times 30 0 2 4 17 18 3 6 2 14 9 6 14 10 2
6% - 2% 4% 10% 10% 5% 4% 4% 9% 4% 4% 11% 6% 5%
B |
15 to 19 times 5 0 1 1 3 2 1 3 0 0 4 4 1 2 0
1% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 3% - 1% -
20 to 24 times 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0
- - - - 1% 1% - - - - - - - 1% -
25 times or more 22 0 0 4 16 11 3 7 1 10 9 2 4 10 0
5% - - 3% 10% 6% 5% 5% 1% 6% 4% 2% 3% 6% -
B
(DKINS) 51 2 11 10 15 14 3 25 8 20 28 19 10 17 8
1% 6% 13% 10% 9% 8% 5% 16% 13% 12% 12% 14% 8% 11% 16%
E
Active Investors (5 times or more) 97 3 7 15 50 49 16 26 6 36 38 17 27 39 5
20% 9% 7% 15% 30% 26% 24% 16% 9% 22% 16% 13% 21% 25% 9%
BC H H L
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

How many investment changes in 2004

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G - H/l - J/IK - LIM - N/O
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed tables

Voting Reg. Voters: Reg. Voters: Party Identification/Gender Bush Job Bush Job Bush Job Congress Job
Party Identification Approval Approval: Approval: Iraq Approval
Economy
Total Regis- | Repub- | Demo- Inde- Repub- | Repub- | Demo- Demo- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap-
tered licans crats pend- lican lican cratic cratic prove prove prove prove prove prove prove prove
voters ents men women men women
A B o] D E F G H | J K L M N O
Base: Investors 578 530 270 209 39 153 117 91 118 316 257 304 267 298 276 219 345
Weighted 478 427 212 171 35** 122 90* 78* 93* 247 226 240 232 234 240 183 278
None 155 134 72 46 15 34 37 20 26 93 60 90 63 85 68 65 84
32% 31% 34% 27% 41% 28% 41% 26% 28% 37% 26% 37% 27% 36% 28% 36% 30%
DF | K
1 time 65 57 30 19 6 17 14 7 12 28 36 27 38 32 33 26 40
14% 13% 14% 11% 18% 14% 15% 9% 13% 11% 16% 11% 16% 14% 14% 14% 14%
2 times 60 54 28 22 3 22 6 11 11 34 25 29 31 32 28 23 37
13% 13% 13% 13% 8% 18% 7% 14% 1% 14% 11% 12% 13% 14% 12% 13% 13%
E
3 times 29 29 11 15 2 7 4 6 10 10 18 9 19 10 18 10 19
6% 7% 5% 9% 6% 6% 4% 7% 11% 4% 8% 4% 8% 4% 8% 5% 7%
4 times 22 21 12 8 1 7 6 4 4 13 8 11 10 13 8 9 10
4% 5% 6% 5% 2% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4%
5 to 9 times 37 30 15 11 4 10 5 7 4 16 21 19 17 14 23 15 21
8% 7% 7% 6% 10% 8% 5% 8% 4% 6% 9% 8% 8% 6% 9% 8% 8%
10 to 14 times 30 29 9 17 3 7 2 12 5 14 16 17 14 13 17 8 22
6% 7% 4% 10% 7% 6% 2% 16% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 4% 8%
A DE
15 to 19 times 5 5 2 3 0 1 1 2 2 2 3 3 3 2 3 4 2
1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
20 to 24 times 2 2 2 1 0 2 0 1 0 2 1 2 0 1 1 1 2
- 1% 1% - - 1% - 1% - 1% - 1% - - - 1% -
25 times or more 22 17 7 8 1 5 2 3 5 9 13 9 13 8 14 6 11
5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 3% 6% 3% 4%
(DK/NS) 51 49 24 22 1 11 13 6 16 27 24 24 24 23 28 17 31
11% 11% 11% 13% 4% 9% 15% 8% 17% 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 12% 9% 1%
Active Investors (5 times or more) 97 84 35 40 7 25 1 25 15 42 54 49 47 39 57 33 57
20% 20% 17% 23% 21% 20% 12% 31% 16% 17% 24% 20% 20% 17% 24% 18% 20%
EG
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

How many investment changes in 2004

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J/K
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed tables

Direction of Country Investor Investors/Income Generations
Total Right Wrong Yes No Active Investor Investor Investor Pre- Baby Gener- Gener-
direction track (5+ times) $25K- $50K- $100K+ boomers boomers | ation X'ers | ation Next
<$50K <$100K (1901- (1946- (1965- (1975-
1945) 1964) 1974) 1985)
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Investors 578 256 295 578 0 116 98 220 124 192 245 93 40
Weighted 478 202 248 478 Bl 97* 89 172 99* 115 192 111* 56*
None 155 75 71 155 0 0 33 53 28 40 62 31 21
32% 37% 29% 32% - - 38% 31% 29% 34% 32% 28% 37%
1 time 65 25 38 65 0 0 11 36 10 13 22 15 15
14% 13% 15% 14% - - 12% 21% 10% 11% 11% 14% 28%
G HI
2 times 60 28 30 60 0 0 16 23 5 12 26 15 7
13% 14% 12% 13% - - 17% 13% 5% 10% 13% 13% 12%
G
3 times 29 8 20 29 0 0 6 9 9 9 15 4 0
6% 4% 8% 6% - - 7% 5% 9% 8% 8% 4% 1%
4 times 22 8 9 22 0 0 5 5 3 10 8 2 1
4% 4% 4% 4% - - 6% 3% 3% 9% 4% 2% 2%
5to 9 times 37 16 20 37 0 37 4 13 5 9 16 6 5
8% 8% 8% 8% - 38% 4% 8% 5% 8% 8% 6% 10%
10 to 14 times 30 13 18 30 0 30 2 8 13 5 13 12 0
6% 6% 7% 6% - 31% 2% 5% 13% 4% 7% 11% -
EF
15 to 19 times 5 2 3 5 0 5 1 1 3 1 1 0 3
1% 1% 1% 1% - 5% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 5%
20 to 24 times 2 2 1 2 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 0
- 1% - - - 3% - - 1% 1% 1% - -
25 times or more 22 7 10 22 0 22 0 10 10 1 9 11 1
5% 3% 4% 5% - 23% - 5% 10% 1% 5% 10% 2%
E E H
(DK/NS) 51 19 28 51 0 0 11 14 11 15 19 14 2
11% 9% 12% 11% - - 13% 8% 11% 13% 10% 12% 3%
Active Investors (5 times or more) 97 39 52 97 0 97 7 33 33 17 40 29 10
20% 19% 21% 20% - 100% 7% 19% 33% 15% 21% 26% 17%
E EF
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Evangelical/born-again

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/I/JIK

Detailed tables

* small base
Gender Age Age/Gender
Total Male Female 18-29 ‘ 30-39 ‘ 40-49 ‘ 50-64 65+ Men 18-44 ‘ Men 45+ Women 18- ‘ Women
44 45+
A B C D E F G H ] J K
Base: All respondents 1001 489 512 101 151 199 309 233 181 302 165 345
Weighted 1001 482 519 193* 208* 193 236 163 250 226 240* 277
Yes 393 160 233 67 83 77 96 65 75 81 108 125
39% 33% 45% 35% 40% 40% 40% 40% 30% 36% 45% 45%
A H H
No 594 318 276 119 123 116 138 95 171 145 127 149
59% 66% 53% 62% 59% 60% 59% 58% 69% 64% 53% 53%
B JK K
(DK/NS) 14 4 9 6 2 0 2 3 3 0 5 4
2% 1% 2% 3% 1% - 1% 2% 1% - 2% 2%
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

Evangelical/born-again

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O

* small base
Race White Subgroups Education Education/Gender
Total Whites Non- Whites Whites White White HS or Some College Men/ Men/ Men/ Wo- Wo- Wo-
whites 18-44 45+ men women less college degree non- some college men/ men/ men/
college college grads non- some college
college college grads
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All respondents 1001 843 134 278 561 417 426 286 321 390 137 148 202 149 173 188
Weighted 1001 709 287* 319 384 364 345 306 353 338 144* 165* 171 162* 188* 167
Yes 393 267 126 110 153 114 153 157 141 94 56 60 42 101 80 52
39% 38% 44% 35% 40% 31% 44% 51% 40% 28% 39% 36% 25% 62% 43% 31%
E HI | L NO
No 594 433 158 204 228 247 186 146 206 240 87 102 128 59 104 112
59% 61% 55% 64% 59% 68% 54% 48% 58% 1% 61% 62% 75% 37% 55% 67%
F GH JK M M
(DK/INS) 14 9 3 5 4 3 5 3 7 4 1 3 0 2 4 4
2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% - 2% - 1% 2% 2%

Ipsos Public Affairs
Data collected April 4-6, 2005

116



AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Evangelical/born-again

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/KIN - J/L/IM/N

Detailed tables

* small base
Region (4) Region (5) Metropolitan Status
Total North- Mid- South West Great Great Deep Qil Pacific Urban Total Sub- Sub- Rural
east west Lakes Plains/ South Patch sub- urban urban
Moun- urban men women
tain
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All respondents 1001 196 227 358 220 159 133 248 110 155 304 518 254 264 179
Weighted 1001 189 229 362 220 163 122* 236 126* 164 341 507 252 255 153
Yes 393 60 84 198 51 53 48 114 84 35 122 186 80 107 85
39% 32% 36% 55% 23% 32% 39% 48% 67% 21% 36% 37% 32% 42% 55%
D ABD | El EFGI JKILM
No 594 123 144 160 167 110 73 119 42 128 215 311 172 139 69
59% 65% 63% 44% 76% 68% 60% 50% 33% 78% 63% 61% 68% 55% 45%
C C BC GH H H FGH NN N MN
(DK/NS) 14 6 2 4 2 0 2 3 1 2 4 10 1 9 0
2% 3% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% - 1% 1% 2% - 3% -
LN
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

Evangelical/born-again

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - K/IL

* small base
Household Income Marital Status/Gender Religion Current Financial
Situation
Total Under $25K- $50K- $75K+ Married Men not | Married Women Married Protes- White Catho- Strong Weak
$25K <$50K <$75K men married women not with tants evan- lics
married children gelicals
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1001 153 202 173 271 336 150 321 191 248 506 319 232 288 196
Weighted 1001 238* 224 1562 208 304 176* 283 236 279 495 267 237 244 255
Yes 393 112 92 58 60 104 55 134 99 108 304 267 42 104 110
39% 47% 41% 39% 29% 34% 31% 48% 42% 39% 61% 100% 18% 43% 43%
D D EF J
No 594 121 129 93 146 196 121 145 131 169 186 0 195 137 139
59% 51% 57% 61% 70% 65% 69% 51% 56% 61% 38% - 82% 56% 55%
AB G G |
(DK/INS) 14 5 4 0 2 4 0 3 6 2 5 0 0 3 5
2% 2% 2% - 1% 1% - 1% 2% - 1% - - 1% 2%
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Evangelical/born-again

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G - H/l - J/IK - LIM - N/O

Detailed tables

* small base
Voting Reg. Voters: Reg. Voters: Party Identification/Gender Bush Job Bush Job Bush Job Congress Job
Party Identification Approval Approval: Approval: Iraq Approval
Economy
Total Regis- | Repub- | Demo- Inde- Repub- | Repub- | Demo- Demo- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap-
tered licans crats pend- lican lican cratic cratic prove prove prove prove prove prove prove prove
voters ents men women men women
A B o] D E F G H | J K L M N O
Base: All respondents 1001 865 386 385 76 201 185 157 228 487 499 461 511 465 527 368 591
Weighted 1001 818 332 394 80* 179 154 153* 241 442 545 424 544 428 563 367 578
Yes 393 330 165 135 24 74 90 43 91 210 173 207 172 209 182 180 197
39% 40% 49% 34% 30% 41% 59% 28% 38% 48% 32% 49% 32% 49% 32% 49% 34%
BC F DFG | K M o
No 594 475 162 254 54 101 61 110 145 223 366 204 370 212 376 184 371
59% 58% 49% 65% 68% 57% 39% 72% 60% 50% 67% 48% 68% 49% 67% 50% 64%
A A E DE E H J L N
(DK/NS) 14 13 6 5 1 3 3 0 5 9 5 12 2 7 5 3 10
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 1% 3% - 2% 1% 1% 2%
K
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

Evangelical/born-again

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J/K

* small base
Direction of Country Investor Investors/Income Generations
Total Right Wrong Yes No Active Investor Investor Investor Pre- Baby Gener- Gener-
direction track (5+ times) $25K- $50K- $100K+ boomers boomers | ation X'ers | ation Next
<$50K <$100K (1901- (1946- (1965- (1975-
1945) 1964) 1974) 1985)
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 397 550 578 423 116 98 220 124 322 395 151 104
Weighted 1001 379 564 478 523 97* 89* 172 99* 218 357 209" 197*
Yes 393 169 197 165 228 17 31 63 28 89 140 88 67
39% 45% 35% 35% 44% 18% 35% 37% 28% 41% 39% 42% 34%
B C
No 594 206 362 306 288 78 57 109 69 125 217 119 124
59% 54% 64% 64% 55% 81% 64% 63% 70% 57% 61% 57% 63%
A D
(DK/INS) 14 4 5 7 7 1 1 0 2 4 0 2 6
2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 2% - 1% 3%
| |

Ipsos Public Affairs
Data collected April 4-6, 2005

120




AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Detailed tables

Religion
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/I/JIK
* small base
Gender Age Age/Gender
Total Male Female 18-29 ‘ 30-39 40-49 ‘ 50-64 ‘ 65+ Men 18-44 ‘ Men 45+ Women 18- ‘ Women
44 45+
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 489 512 101 151 199 309 233 181 302 165 345
Weighted 1001 482 519 193* 208* 193 236 163 250 226 240* 277
Protestant 486 205 281 83 105 86 126 82 93 108 129 153
48% 43% 54% 43% 50% 45% 53% 50% 37% 48% 54% 55%
A H H
Catholic 237 109 129 39 37 51 63 46 56 53 47 81
24% 23% 25% 21% 18% 26% 27% 28% 22% 23% 20% 29%
Mormon 8 3 5 2 2 0 2 2 2 1 2 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1%
Jewish 16 10 6 4 3 3 3 3 4 6 5 1
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% -
K
Muslim 13 12 1 0 5 0 4 5 3 9 1 0
1% 2% - - 2% - 2% 3% 1% 4% -
B E K
Some other religion 30 15 15 9 6 7 3 5 8 7 8 7
3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
None 197 118 79 54 50 42 32 20 80 38 48 31
20% 24% 15% 28% 24% 21% 13% 12% 32% 17% 20% 11%
B FG FG FG IJK K
(DK/NS) 12 9 3 0 0 5 3 1 2 4 0 3
1% 2% 1% - - 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1%
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Detailed tables

Religion
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O
* small base
Race White Subgroups Education Education/Gender
Total Whites Non- Whites Whites White White HS or Some College Men/ Men/ Men/ Wo- Wo- Wo-
whites 18-44 45+ men women less college degree non- some college men/ men/ men/
college college grads non- some college
college college grads
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All respondents 1001 843 134 278 561 417 426 286 321 390 137 148 202 149 173 188
Weighted 1001 709 287* 319 384 364 345 306 353 338 144* 165* 171 162* 188* 167
Protestant 486 344 141 133 207 153 192 154 178 153 63 71 71 90 107 82
48% 49% 49% 42% 54% 42% 56% 50% 50% 45% 44% 43% 41% 56% 57% 49%
C E
Catholic 237 151 86 62 89 73 78 67 82 88 27 41 41 40 41 48
24% 21% 30% 19% 23% 20% 22% 22% 23% 26% 19% 25% 24% 25% 22% 28%
Mormon 8 8 0 4 4 3 5 1 4 3 1 1 1 0 3 2
1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Jewish 16 16 0 9 7 10 6 1 2 13 1 1 8 0 1 5
2% 2% - 3% 2% 3% 2% - 1% 4% 1% - 5% - - 3%
GH K
Muslim 13 3 10 3 0 3 0 4 8 2 4 8 1 0 0 1
1% 1% 4% 1% - 1% - 1% 2% 1% 3% 5% 1% - - 1%
A
Some other religion 30 20 10 12 8 12 8 8 13 9 3 7 6 6 7 3
3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2%
None 197 157 40 93 64 102 54 68 65 64 42 35 40 26 30 24
20% 22% 14% 29% 17% 28% 16% 22% 19% 19% 29% 21% 23% 16% 16% 14%
D F
(DK/NS) 12 9 0 2 5 6 2 2 1 6 2 1 3 0 0 3
1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 2% - - 2%
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Detailed tables

Religion
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/KIN - J/L/IM/N
* small base
Region (4) Region (5) Metropolitan Status
Total North- Mid- South West Great Great Deep Qil Pacific Urban Total Sub- Sub- Rural
east west Lakes Plains/ South Patch sub- urban urban
Moun- urban men women
tain
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All respondents 1001 196 227 358 220 159 133 248 110 155 304 518 254 264 179
Weighted 1001 189 229 362 220 163 122* 236 126* 164* 341 507 252 255 153
Protestant 486 63 123 214 86 88 55 130 84 67 166 224 100 124 96
48% 33% 54% 59% 39% 54% 45% 55% 67% 41% 49% 44% 40% 49% 63%
AD AD | Fl JKILM
Catholic 237 63 48 62 64 38 21 46 16 53 80 138 73 65 19
24% 33% 21% 17% 29% 23% 17% 19% 13% 32% 24% 27% 29% 26% 12%
BC C FGH NN N N N
Mormon 8 0 2 1 4 2 3 1 0 2 1 4 1 3 4
1% - 1% - 2% 1% 2% 1% - 1% - 1% - 1% 3%
Jewish 16 9 0 3 4 0 2 3 0 2 4 11 5 5 1
2% 5% - 1% 2% - 2% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
BC
Muslim 13 4 3 5 1 1 2 5 0 1 5 6 5 1 2
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1%
Some other religion 30 0 13 13 4 6 9 11 2 2 19 8 3 5 3
3% - 5% 4% 2% 4% 7% 5% 2% 1% 6% 2% 1% 2% 2%
A A KL
None 197 46 38 58 55 26 30 37 21 37 60 109 60 49 28
20% 25% 17% 16% 25% 16% 24% 16% 16% 23% 18% 22% 24% 19% 18%
(DK/NS) 12 4 2 5 1 2 1 2 3 1 5 7 5 3 0
1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 2% 1% -
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Detailed

tables

Religion
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - K/IL
* small base
Household Income Marital Status/Gender Religion Current Financial
Situation
Total Under $25K- $50K- $75K+ Married Men not | Married Women Married Protes- White Catho- Strong Weak
$25K <$50K <$75K men married women not with tants evan- lics
married children gelicals
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1001 153 202 173 271 336 150 321 191 248 506 319 232 288 196
Weighted 1001 238* 224 152 208 304 176* 283 236* 279 495 267 237 244 255
Protestant 486 127 103 73 96 144 61 159 122 137 486 212 0 138 110
48% 53% 46% 48% 46% 48% 35% 56% 52% 49% 98% 80% - 57% 43%
F F F J L
Catholic 237 39 55 42 58 58 50 71 57 69 0 23 237 64 53
24% 16% 24% 27% 28% 19% 29% 25% 24% 25% - 9% 100% 26% 21%
A |
Mormon 8 3 2 3 0 2 2 5 0 3 8 1 0 3 2
1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 2% - 1% 2% - - 1% 1%
Jewish 16 4 2 1 6 7 3 2 4 5 0 0 0 3 5
2% 2% 1% - 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% - - - 1% 2%
Muslim 13 11 0 0 2 7 5 1 0 8 0 0 0 0 13
1% 5% - - 1% 2% 3% - - 3% - - - - 5%
BC K
Some other religion 30 14 4 4 3 11 4 5 10 8 0 3 0 5 15
3% 6% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% - 1% - 2% 6%
None 197 40 58 29 41 67 51 37 42 46 0 24 0 30 57
20% 17% 26% 19% 20% 22% 29% 13% 18% 16% - 9% - 12% 22%
G G K
(DKINS) 12 0 1 1 1 6 0 3 0 3 0 3 0 2 1
1% - - 1% 1% 2% - 1% - 1% - 1% - 1% -
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Detailed tables

Religion
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G - H/l - J/IK - LIM - N/O
* small base
Voting Reg. Voters: Reg. Voters: Party Identification/Gender Bush Job Bush Job Bush Job Congress Job
Party Identification Approval Approval: Approval: Iraq Approval
Economy
Total Regis- | Repub- | Demo- Inde- Repub- | Repub- | Demo- Demo- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap-
tered licans crats pend- lican lican cratic cratic prove prove prove prove prove prove prove prove
voters ents men women men women
A B o] D E F G H | J K L M N O
Base: All respondents 1001 865 386 385 76 201 185 157 228 487 499 461 511 465 527 368 591
Weighted 1001 818 332 394 80* 179 154 153* 241 442 545 424 544 428 563 367 578
Protestant 486 394 188 174 27 87 100 55 119 240 234 235 238 227 252 186 267
48% 48% 57% 44% 34% 49% 65% 36% 49% 54% 43% 55% 44% 53% 45% 51% 46%
BC DFG | K
Catholic 237 205 80 107 15 48 33 37 70 101 136 100 127 98 139 100 128
24% 25% 24% 27% 19% 27% 21% 24% 29% 23% 25% 24% 23% 23% 25% 27% 22%
Mormon 8 6 4 1 1 2 2 0 1 8 0 7 1 6 2 4 4
1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% - - 2% 2% - 1% 1% 1%
|
Jewish 16 13 3 9 1 2 1 6 3 5 11 4 12 5 11 3 13
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Muslim 13 12 0 10 2 0 0 10 0 2 11 3 9 2 11 3 9
1% 1% - 2% 3% 6% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
A A DEG
Some other religion 30 24 7 10 7 6 1 3 7 10 19 12 15 16 14 11 17
3% 3% 2% 3% 8% 4% - 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3%
AB
None 197 153 47 81 25 31 16 41 40 69 128 55 136 67 128 56 134
20% 19% 14% 21% 31% 17% 11% 27% 17% 16% 23% 13% 25% 16% 23% 15% 23%
A E H J L N
(DK/NS) 12 11 3 3 1 2 1 1 2 6 5 6 5 6 5 5 6
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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Detailed tables

Religion
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J/K
* small base
Direction of Country Investor Investors/Income Generations
Total Right Wrong Yes No Active Investor Investor Investor Pre- Baby Gener- Gener-
direction track (5+ times) $25K- $50K- $100K+ boomers boomers | ation X'ers | ation Next
<$50K <$100K (1901- (1946- (1965- (1975-
1945) 1964) 1974) 1985)
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 397 550 578 423 116 98 220 124 322 395 151 104
Weighted 1001 379 564 478 523 97* 89* 172 99* 218 357 209* 197*
Protestant 486 182 273 227 259 36 39 87 41 115 172 105 86
48% 48% 48% 48% 50% 37% 44% 50% 42% 53% 48% 50% 44%
Catholic 237 105 121 129 109 27 28 45 30 57 100 36 42
24% 28% 21% 27% 21% 28% 31% 26% 30% 26% 28% 17% 21%
J
Mormon 8 5 3 5 3 2 2 2 0 3 0 2 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1%
|
Jewish 16 4 12 12 4 5 2 4 2 3 6 3 4
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Muslim 13 7 6 1 13 0 0 0 1 5 4 5 0
1% 2% 1% - 2% - - - 1% 2% 1% 2% -
C
Some other religion 30 15 11 14 17 2 0 3 3 5 10 6 9
3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% - 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5%
None 197 55 133 86 112 22 18 30 20 28 59 52 54
20% 14% 24% 18% 21% 23% 21% 17% 21% 13% 16% 25% 27%
A H H
(DK/NS) 12 6 5 5 7 2 0 2 0 1 7 0 0
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% - 1% - 1% 2% - -
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Detailed tables

Race/Ethnicity
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/I/JIK
* small base
Gender Age Age/Gender
Total Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ Men 18-44 ‘ Men 45+ Women 18- ‘ Women
44 45+
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 489 512 101 151 199 309 233 181 302 165 345
Weighted 1001 482 519 193* 208* 193 236 163 250 226 240* 277
White 709 364 345 104 141 152 176 130 181 177 138 207
1% 76% 66% 54% 68% 78% 75% 80% 72% 79% 58% 75%
B C C CD J J J
Black 114 43 71 19 38 16 26 15 18 26 46 25
1% 9% 14% 10% 18% 8% 1% 10% 7% 12% 19% 9%
E HK
Hispanic 124 48 76 50 13 23 31 6 32 16 39 37
12% 10% 15% 26% 7% 12% 13% 4% 13% 7% 16% 13%
DEFG G G | |
Asian 41 19 22 16 14 0 0 10 17 3 14 7
4% 4% 4% 9% 7% - - 6% 7% 1% 6% 3%
EF EF EF |
(NOT READ) American Indian 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
(NOT READ) Other 6 2 4 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1
1% - 1% 1% - 1% - - 1% - 1% -
(DK/NS) 5 4 2 0 0 1 2 1 1 2 0 1
1% 1% - - - 1% 1% - - 1% - -
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Detailed tables

Race/Ethnicity
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O
* small base
Race White Subgroups Education Education/Gender
Total Whites Non- Whites Whites White White HS or Some College Men/ Men/ Men/ Wo- Wo- Wo-
whites 18-44 45+ men women less college degree non- some college men/ men/ men/
college college grads non- some college
college college grads
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All respondents 1001 843 134 278 561 417 426 286 321 390 137 148 202 149 173 188
Weighted 1001 709 287* 319 384 364 345 306 353 338 144* 165* 171 162* 188* 167
White 709 709 0 319 384 364 345 214 225 268 111 111 140 103 114 128
1% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 70% 64% 79% 7% 68% 82% 64% 61% 7%
B GH K N
Black 114 0 114 0 0 0 0 45 48 19 13 22 8 31 27 11
1% - 40% 15% 14% 6% 9% 13% 5% 19% 14% 6%
A | | L o
Hispanic 124 0 124 0 0 0 0 43 61 20 16 25 7 27 36 13
12% - 43% - - - - 14% 17% 6% 11% 15% 4% 17% 19% 8%
A | | L 0]
Asian 41 0 41 0 0 0 0 0 16 25 0 7 13 0 9 12
4% - 14% - - - - - 5% 7% - 4% 7% 5% 7%
A G G J M M
(NOT READ) American Indian 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
- - 1% - - - - - - - 1% - - - - -
(NOT READ) Other 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 1 0 1 0 2 1
1% - 2% - - - - 1% - 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1%
A
(DK/NS) 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 0 2 0 0 1
1% - - - - - - - - 1% 1% - 1% - - 1%
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Detailed tables

Race/Ethnicity
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/KIN - J/L/IM/N
* small base
Region (4) Region (5) Metropolitan Status
Total North- Mid- South West Great Great Deep Qil Pacific Urban Total Sub- Sub- Rural
east west Lakes Plains/ South Patch sub- urban urban
Moun- urban men women
tain
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All respondents 1001 196 227 358 220 159 133 248 110 155 304 518 254 264 179
Weighted 1001 189 229 362 220 163 122* 236 126* 164 341 507 252 255 153
White 709 154 193 239 123 136 99 172 67 81 191 379 190 189 138
71% 81% 84% 66% 56% 83% 81% 73% 53% 50% 56% 75% 75% 74% 90%
CD CD HI HI HI J J J JKILM
Black 114 24 24 59 7 19 9 39 20 4 56 51 22 29 7
1% 13% 1% 16% 3% 1% 7% 17% 16% 2% 17% 10% 9% 11% 5%
D D D | Fl | KNLN
Hispanic 124 8 9 50 56 7 13 13 37 46 61 56 26 30 7
12% 4% 4% 14% 26% 5% 10% 5% 29% 28% 18% 11% 10% 12% 5%
AB ABC EFG EFG KNN N N
Asian 41 0 0 10 31 0 0 10 0 31 25 16 12 4 0
4% - - 3% 14% - 4% - 19% 7% 3% 5% 2% -
ABC E EFGH KNMN N
(NOT READ) American Indian 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1
(NOT READ) Other 6 2 1 2 1 0 1 2 0 1 4 2 0 1 0
1% 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - 1% -
(DKINS) 5 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 3 3 2 1 0
1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% - -
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

Race/Ethnicity
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - K/IL
* small base
Household Income Marital Status/Gender Religion Current Financial
Situation
Total Under $25K- $50K- $75K+ Married Men not | Married Women Married Protes- White Catho- Strong Weak
$25K <$50K <$75K men married women not with tants evan- lics
married children gelicals
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1001 153 202 173 271 336 150 321 191 248 506 319 232 288 196
Weighted 1001 238* 224 1562 208 304 176* 283 236 279 495 267 237 244 255
White 709 152 150 114 156 237 125 212 133 199 353 267 151 183 163
1% 64% 67% 75% 75% 78% 1% 75% 56% 1% 1% 100% 64% 75% 64%
H H H
Black 114 38 35 17 10 21 22 23 48 24 75 0 10 21 42
1% 16% 16% 1% 5% 7% 13% 8% 21% 9% 15% - 4% 9% 17%
D D EG J K
Hispanic 124 28 32 20 23 29 19 39 36 45 48 0 55 28 37
12% 12% 14% 13% 11% 10% 11% 14% 15% 16% 10% - 23% 11% 14%
|
Asian 41 16 7 0 17 13 7 5 16 9 14 0 20 10 9
4% 7% 3% - 8% 4% 4% 2% 7% 3% 3% - 8% 4% 4%
C C G |
(NOT READ) American Indian 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
(NOT READ) Other 6 3 0 1 1 0 2 2 2 1 3 0 1 1 1
1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1%
(DKINS) 5 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 1
1% - - - - 1% - - - - - - - 1% -
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Detailed tables

Race/Ethnicity
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G - H/l - J/IK - LIM - N/O
* small base
Voting Reg. Voters: Reg. Voters: Party Identification/Gender Bush Job Bush Job Bush Job Congress Job
Party Identification Approval Approval: Approval: Iraq Approval
Economy
Total Regis- | Repub- | Demo- Inde- Repub- | Repub- | Demo- Demo- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap-
tered licans crats pend- lican lican cratic cratic prove prove prove prove prove prove prove prove
voters ents men women men women
A B o] D E F G H | J K L M N O
Base: All respondents 1001 865 386 385 76 201 185 157 228 487 499 461 511 465 527 368 591
Weighted 1001 818 332 394 80* 179 154 153* 241 442 545 424 544 428 563 367 578
White 709 596 283 237 64 151 133 105 133 361 335 331 361 343 358 276 407
71% 73% 85% 60% 81% 84% 86% 69% 55% 82% 62% 78% 66% 80% 63% 75% 70%
B B FG FG | K M
Black 114 86 5 75 7 0 5 23 52 21 93 30 78 24 88 40 67
11% 11% 2% 19% 8% - 3% 15% 22% 5% 17% 7% 14% 6% 16% 11% 12%
A A D DE DE H J L
Hispanic 124 91 31 52 8 17 13 20 33 43 79 42 79 45 79 36 88
12% 11% 9% 13% 10% 10% 9% 13% 14% 10% 15% 10% 15% 11% 14% 10% 15%
Asian 41 36 11 26 0 10 1 5 21 11 30 14 19 10 31 11 9
4% 4% 3% 7% 6% 1% 3% 8% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2%
E E L
(NOT READ) American Indian 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
(NOT READ) Other 6 4 2 2 0 0 1 0 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 2
1% - 1% 1% - - 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% -
(DK/NS) 5 5 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3
1% 1% - - 1% - - - - 1% 1% 1% - 1%
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study Detai Ied tables

Race/Ethnicity
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J/K
* small base
Direction of Country Investor Investors/Income Generations
Total Right Wrong Yes No Active Investor Investor Investor Pre- Baby Gener- Gener-
direction track (5+ times) $25K- $50K- $100K+ boomers boomers | ation X'ers | ation Next
<$50K <$100K (1901- (1946- (1965- (1975-
1945) 1964) 1974) 1985)
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 397 550 578 423 116 98 220 124 322 395 151 104
Weighted 1001 379 564 478 523 97* 89* 172 99* 218 357 209* 197*
White 709 288 380 398 311 80 73 145 70 174 271 139 109
71% 76% 67% 83% 59% 82% 83% 85% 1% 80% 76% 67% 55%
B D G JK K
Black 114 28 82 21 93 1 9 4 7 22 33 41 19
11% 8% 15% 4% 18% 1% 10% 2% 7% 10% 9% 20% 10%
A C F HI
Hispanic 124 43 76 37 87 2 6 17 9 11 50 13 50
12% 1% 13% 8% 17% 2% 7% 10% 10% 5% 14% 6% 26%
C HJ HIJ
Asian 41 16 19 17 24 14 0 5 12 10 0 14 16
4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 15% - 3% 12% 5% - 7% 8%
EF | | |
(NOT READ) American Indian 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
(NOT READ) Other 6 1 4 2 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2
1% - 1% - 1% - - - - - - - 1%
(DK/NS) 5 2 2 3 2 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0
1% 1% 1% 1% - - - - - - 1% -
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Household Income Summary

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/I/JIK

Detailed tables

* small base
Gender Age Age/Gender
Total Male Female 18-29 ‘ 30-39 ‘ 40-49 ‘ 50-64 ‘ 65+ Men 18-44 ‘ Men 45+ Women 18- ‘ Women

44 45+

A B C D E F G H I J K

Base: All respondents 1001 489 512 101 151 199 309 233 181 302 165 345
Weighted 1001 482 519 193* 208* 193 236 163 250 226 240* 277
Under $15,000 112 32 80 26 16 12 22 36 19 13 30 50
1% 7% 15% 14% 8% 6% 9% 22% 8% 6% 12% 18%

A DEF HI

$15,000 to less than $20,000 64 24 40 7 20 5 19 14 7 17 20 20
6% 5% 8% 3% 10% 3% 8% 9% 3% 7% 8% 7%

E E E
$20,000 to less than $25,000 63 23 40 27 8 7 9 12 13 10 26 13
6% 5% 8% 14% 4% 4% 4% 7% 5% 4% 1% 5%
DEF

$25,000 to less than $30,000 38 19 19 5 7 7 12 7 9 10 6 13
4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5%

$30,000 to less than $40,000 85 34 51 22 20 18 14 12 22 13 27 24
9% % 10% 1% 10% 9% 6% 7% 9% 6% 1% 9%

$40,000 to less than $50,000 101 59 43 36 19 12 24 10 43 16 19 23
10% 12% 8% 19% 9% 6% 10% 7% 17% 7% 8% 8%

EG IJK
$50,000 to less than $75,000 152 83 69 28 32 41 37 13 43 39 30 39
15% 17% 13% 14% 15% 21% 16% 8% 17% 17% 13% 14%
G G
$75,000 to less than $100,000 91 51 40 15 24 21 27 4 29 21 22 18
9% 10% 8% 8% 12% 1% 1% 2% 12% 10% 9% 6%
G G G
$100,000 or more 117 62 55 15 40 32 20 10 33 29 41 14
12% 13% 11% 8% 19% 17% 8% 6% 13% 13% 17% 5%
CFG FG K K K

(DKINS) 179 95 83 11 22 37 54 46 30 58 19 63
18% 20% 16% 6% 10% 19% 23% 28% 12% 26% 8% 23%

o] CcD CcD HJ HJ
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Household Income Summary

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O

Detailed tables

* small base
Race White Subgroups Education Education/Gender
Total Whites Non- Whites Whites White White HS or Some College Men/ Men/ Men/ Wo- Wo- Wo-
whites 18-44 45+ men women less college degree non- some college men/ men/ men/
college college grads non- some college
college college grads
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All respondents 1001 843 134 278 561 417 426 286 321 390 137 148 202 149 173 188
Weighted 1001 709 287* 319 384 364 345 306 353 338 144* 165* 171 162* 188* 167
Under $15,000 112 76 35 32 44 32 44 70 22 18 25 3 4 45 19 14
1% 1% 12% 10% 12% 9% 13% 23% 6% 5% 17% 2% 2% 28% 10% 9%
HI KL NO
$15,000 to less than $20,000 64 39 25 16 23 15 24 29 31 4 13 8 3 16 23 0
6% 5% 9% 5% 6% 4% 7% 10% 9% 1% 9% 5% 2% 10% 12%
| | L o o
$20,000 to less than $25,000 63 38 25 18 19 19 19 16 41 5 7 14 2 10 27 3
6% 5% 9% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 12% 2% 5% 8% 1% 6% 14% 2%
| Gl L o
$25,000 to less than $30,000 38 32 6 13 19 19 13 14 16 8 7 9 3 7 7 5
4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3%
$30,000 to less than $40,000 85 54 31 27 28 24 30 24 41 20 9 15 11 16 26 10
9% 8% 11% 8% 7% 7% 9% 8% 12% 6% 6% 9% 6% 10% 14% 6%
|
$40,000 to less than $50,000 101 64 38 30 33 28 35 34 38 29 20 26 12 14 12 17
10% 9% 13% 9% 9% 8% 10% 11% 11% 9% 14% 16% 7% 9% 6% 10%
$50,000 to less than $75,000 152 114 37 56 58 65 49 37 64 50 19 37 27 18 27 24
15% 16% 13% 18% 15% 18% 14% 12% 18% 15% 13% 23% 16% 11% 14% 14%
$75,000 to less than $100,000 91 75 15 42 33 44 32 17 28 46 10 14 27 7 13 20
9% 1% 5% 13% 9% 12% 9% 5% 8% 14% 7% 9% 16% 4% 7% 12%
G J
$100,000 or more 117 80 37 48 32 45 35 14 21 82 8 10 43 5 11 39
12% 1% 13% 15% 8% 12% 10% 4% 6% 24% 6% 6% 25% 3% 6% 23%
D GH JK MN
(DK/NS) 179 137 38 37 94 73 63 51 51 75 26 28 39 24 24 35
18% 19% 13% 12% 24% 20% 18% 17% 14% 22% 18% 17% 23% 15% 13% 21%
C H
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Household Income Summary

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/KIN - J/L/IM/N

Detailed tables

* small base
Region (4) Region (5) Metropolitan Status
Total North- Mid- South West Great Great Deep Qil Pacific Urban Total Sub- Sub- Rural
east west Lakes Plains/ South Patch sub- urban urban
Moun- urban men women
tain

A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All respondents 1001 196 227 358 220 159 133 248 110 155 304 518 254 264 179
Weighted 1001 189 229 362 220 163 122* 236 126* 164 341 507 252 255 153

Under $15,000 112 28 25 46 12 19 10 31 15 8 43 58 17 41 11
11% 15% 11% 13% 6% 12% 8% 13% 12% 5% 13% 11% 7% 16% 7%

D D LN
$15,000 to less than $20,000 64 13 16 30 5 11 9 18 12 1 22 29 12 17 13
6% 7% 7% 8% 2% 6% 7% 8% 10% 1% 7% 6% 5% 7% 8%
D | | | |

$20,000 to less than $25,000 63 5 14 15 29 11 11 10 5 21 26 22 6 16 15
6% 2% 6% 4% 13% 7% 9% 4% 4% 13% 8% 4% 2% 7% 9%

ABC G L KL

$25,000 to less than $30,000 38 2 12 15 9 10 8 10 5 3 11 18 11 7 9
4% 1% 5% 4% 4% 6% 7% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6%

A

$30,000 to less than $40,000 85 22 18 29 17 8 13 20 9 14 28 37 14 23 20
9% 12% 8% 8% 8% 5% 10% 9% 7% 8% 8% 7% 6% 9% 13%

L

$40,000 to less than $50,000 101 16 21 38 25 18 8 20 19 20 32 54 33 21 16
10% 9% 9% 1% 1% 11% 7% 8% 15% 12% 9% 11% 13% 8% 10%

$50,000 to less than $75,000 152 29 38 52 33 25 20 38 14 26 55 77 48 29 19
15% 15% 17% 14% 15% 15% 16% 16% 11% 16% 16% 15% 19% 1% 13%

$75,000 to less than $100,000 91 23 21 23 23 16 10 15 8 19 25 54 32 23 12
9% 12% 9% 7% 10% 10% 8% 7% 6% 11% 7% 11% 12% 9% 8%

$100,000 or more 117 24 25 39 29 16 12 24 15 26 37 68 35 33 12
12% 13% 1% 1% 13% 10% 10% 10% 12% 16% 11% 13% 14% 13% 8%

(DKINS) 179 27 39 74 39 30 22 50 24 26 62 89 45 44 27
18% 14% 17% 20% 18% 18% 18% 21% 19% 16% 18% 18% 18% 17% 18%
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Household Income Summary

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - K/IL

Detailed tables

* small base
Household Income Marital Status/Gender Religion Current Financial
Situation
Total Under $25K- $50K- $75K+ Married Men not | Married Women Married Protes- White Catho- Strong Weak
$25K <$50K <$75K men married women not with tants evan- lics
married children gelicals
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1001 153 202 173 271 336 150 321 191 248 506 319 232 288 196
Weighted 1001 238* 224 1562 208 304 176* 283 236 279 495 267 237 244 255
Under $15,000 112 112 0 0 0 10 22 17 62 11 58 38 27 24 59
11% 47% - - 3% 13% 6% 26% 4% 12% 14% 12% 10% 23%
BCD E EFG K
$15,000 to less than $20,000 64 64 0 0 0 10 14 11 30 11 31 17 8 7 37
6% 27% - - - 3% 8% 4% 13% 4% 6% 6% 3% 3% 15%
BCD EG K
$20,000 to less than $25,000 63 63 0 0 0 15 8 17 23 15 42 15 4 8 27
6% 26% - - - 5% 5% 6% 10% 5% 8% 6% 2% 3% 1%
BCD J K
$25,000 to less than $30,000 38 0 38 0 0 10 10 7 11 5 19 12 8 4 13
4% - 17% - - 3% 6% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5%
ACD
$30,000 to less than $40,000 85 0 85 0 0 16 18 18 33 14 37 22 21 10 25
9% - 38% - - 5% 1% 6% 14% 5% 7% 8% 9% 4% 10%
ACD EG
$40,000 to less than $50,000 101 0 101 0 0 36 23 23 19 27 48 27 26 23 29
10% - 45% - - 12% 13% 8% 8% 10% 10% 10% 1% 9% 11%
ACD
$50,000 to less than $75,000 1562 0 0 1562 0 50 32 50 19 56 75 39 42 36 29
15% - - 100% - 17% 18% 18% 8% 20% 15% 15% 18% 15% 11%
ABD H H H
$75,000 to less than $100,000 91 0 0 0 91 43 8 29 11 39 47 23 24 32 10
9% - - - 44% 14% 4% 10% 5% 14% 10% 9% 10% 13% 4%
ABC FH L
$100,000 or more 117 0 0 0 117 51 11 47 8 63 49 24 34 55 2
12% - - - 56% 17% 6% 17% 3% 22% 10% 9% 14% 23% 1%
ABC FH FH L
(DKINS) 179 0 0 0 0 64 29 64 19 38 88 50 44 44 24
18% - - - - 21% 16% 22% 8% 14% 18% 19% 18% 18% 9%
H H L

Ipsos Public Affairs
Data collected April 4-6, 2005

136



AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Household Income Summary

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G - H/l - J/IK - LIM - N/O

Detailed tables

* small base
Voting Reg. Voters: Reg. Voters: Party Identification/Gender Bush Job Bush Job Bush Job Congress Job
Party Identification Approval Approval: Approval: Iraq Approval
Economy
Total Regis- | Repub- | Demo- Inde- Repub- | Repub- | Demo- Demo- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap-
tered licans crats pend- lican lican cratic cratic prove prove prove prove prove prove prove prove
voters ents men women men women
A B o] D E F G H | J K L M N O
Base: All respondents 1001 865 386 385 76 201 185 157 228 487 499 461 511 465 527 368 591
Weighted 1001 818 332 394 80* 179 154 153* 241 442 545 424 544 428 563 367 578
Under $15,000 112 67 14 45 8 2 13 10 35 41 68 36 66 38 71 45 55
11% 8% 4% 11% 10% 1% 8% 7% 14% 9% 12% 8% 12% 9% 13% 12% 10%
A D D D
$15,000 to less than $20,000 64 53 15 33 5 8 7 9 24 23 40 21 43 31 33 16 45
6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5% 4% 6% 10% 5% 7% 5% 8% 7% 6% 4% 8%
$20,000 to less than $25,000 63 46 18 22 6 7 11 7 15 23 38 25 36 26 36 14 38
6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 4% 7%
$25,000 to less than $30,000 38 35 9 22 4 6 3 8 14 12 26 13 25 12 25 14 24
4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 2% 5% 6% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4%
$30,000 to less than $40,000 85 68 24 40 4 12 12 13 27 37 49 29 47 32 53 29 48
9% 8% 7% 10% 6% 7% 8% 9% 11% 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8%
$40,000 to less than $50,000 101 78 41 31 5 26 15 14 16 42 58 45 56 44 57 39 61
10% 10% 12% 8% 6% 14% 10% 9% 7% 10% 11% 11% 10% 10% 10% 11% 11%
$50,000 to less than $75,000 152 128 54 59 13 35 19 20 40 77 74 70 80 76 73 61 89
15% 16% 16% 15% 16% 20% 12% 13% 16% 18% 14% 16% 15% 18% 13% 17% 15%
$75,000 to less than $100,000 91 75 39 30 4 23 16 12 17 45 45 43 46 39 52 35 49
9% 9% 12% 8% 6% 13% 11% 8% 7% 10% 8% 10% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8%
$100,000 or more 117 112 54 48 9 29 25 25 23 58 59 64 53 51 67 50 65
12% 14% 16% 12% 12% 16% 16% 16% 10% 13% 11% 15% 10% 12% 12% 14% 1%
K
(DK/NS) 179 157 64 65 21 30 34 34 31 84 89 78 92 78 96 64 103
18% 19% 19% 16% 26% 17% 22% 22% 13% 19% 16% 19% 17% 18% 17% 17% 18%
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Household Income Summary

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J/K

Detailed tables

* small base
Direction of Country Investor Investors/Income Generations
Total Right Wrong Yes No Active Investor Investor Investor Pre- Baby Gener- Gener-
direction track (5+ times) $25K- $50K- $100K+ boomers boomers | ation X'ers | ation Next
<$50K <$100K (1901- (1946- (1965- (1975-
1945) 1964) 1974) 1985)
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 397 550 578 423 116 98 220 124 322 395 151 104
Weighted 1001 379 564 478 523 97* 89* 172 99* 218 357 209* 197*
Under $15,000 112 37 68 8 103 1 0 0 0 38 31 16 26
11% 10% 12% 2% 20% - - - 18% 9% 7% 13%
C IJ
$15,000 to less than $20,000 64 18 43 12 52 1 0 0 0 20 17 20 7
6% 5% 8% 3% 10% 1% - - - 9% 5% 9% 4%
C
$20,000 to less than $25,000 63 17 40 15 48 2 0 0 0 16 12 6 27
6% 5% 7% 3% 9% 2% - - - 7% 3% 3% 14%
C | J
$25,000 to less than $30,000 38 16 22 12 26 1 12 0 0 11 13 8 5
4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 1% 14% - - 5% 4% 4% 3%
FG
$30,000 to less than $40,000 85 33 50 31 54 0 31 0 0 15 28 20 22
9% 9% 9% 6% 10% - 35% - - 7% 8% 10% 11%
FG
$40,000 to less than $50,000 101 34 64 45 56 6 45 0 0 17 26 20 36
10% 9% 11% 10% 11% 6% 51% - - 8% 7% 10% 18%
FG HI
$50,000 to less than $75,000 152 67 77 105 47 15 0 105 0 23 69 31 29
15% 17% 14% 22% 9% 16% - 61% - 11% 19% 15% 15%
D EG H
$75,000 to less than $100,000 91 39 49 67 24 17 0 67 0 7 43 24 15
9% 10% 9% 14% 4% 18% - 39% - 3% 12% 12% 7%
D EG H H
$100,000 or more 117 53 59 99 19 33 0 0 99 14 47 41 15
12% 14% 10% 21% 4% 34% - - 100% 6% 13% 20% 8%
D EF H HK
(DK/NS) 179 66 93 84 95 21 0 0 0 57 71 21 15
18% 17% 16% 17% 18% 22% - - - 26% 20% 10% 7%
JK JK
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

Region

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/I/JIK

* small base
Gender Age Age/Gender
Total Male Female 18-29 ‘ 30-39 ‘ 40-49 ‘ 50-64 ‘ 65+ Men 18-44 ‘ Men 45+ Women 18- ‘ Women
44 45+
A B C D E F G H ] J K
Base: All respondents 1001 489 512 101 151 199 309 233 181 302 165 345
Weighted 1001 482 519 193* 208* 193 236 163 250 226 240* 277
Northeast 189 90 99 32 43 41 36 35 44 44 52 47
19% 19% 19% 17% 21% 22% 15% 21% 18% 19% 22% 17%
Midwest 229 110 119 34 62 43 55 33 55 54 60 58
23% 23% 23% 17% 30% 22% 24% 21% 22% 24% 25% 21%
South 362 173 189 75 63 68 88 65 90 80 80 109
36% 36% 36% 39% 30% 35% 37% 40% 36% 36% 33% 39%
West 220 108 112 52 41 41 56 30 61 47 48 63
22% 22% 22% 27% 19% 21% 24% 18% 24% 21% 20% 23%
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

Region

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O

* small base
Race White Subgroups Education Education/Gender
Total Whites Non- Whites Whites White White HS or Some College Men/ Men/ Men/ Wo- Wo- Wo-
whites 18-44 45+ men women less college degree non- some college men/ men/ men/
college college grads non- some college
college college grads
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All respondents 1001 843 134 278 561 417 426 286 321 390 137 148 202 149 173 188
Weighted 1001 709 287* 319 384 364 345 306 353 338 144* 165* 171 162* 188* 167
Northeast 189 154 34 75 77 79 75 59 55 74 34 17 38 25 38 36
19% 22% 12% 24% 20% 22% 22% 19% 16% 22% 23% 11% 22% 16% 20% 22%
B K K
Midwest 229 193 35 96 95 100 93 80 80 69 42 40 29 38 41 40
23% 27% 12% 30% 25% 28% 27% 26% 23% 20% 29% 24% 17% 23% 22% 24%
B L
South 362 239 122 103 133 118 121 114 124 122 42 67 64 72 57 57
36% 34% 43% 32% 35% 32% 35% 38% 35% 36% 29% 40% 38% 45% 30% 34%
West 220 123 96 44 79 67 56 53 93 74 27 41 40 26 52 34
22% 17% 33% 14% 20% 18% 16% 17% 26% 22% 19% 25% 23% 16% 28% 20%
A C G

Ipsos Public Affairs
Data collected April 4-6, 2005

140




AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Region

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/KIN - J/L/IM/N

Detailed tables

* small base
Region (4) Region (5) Metropolitan Status
Total North- Mid- South West Great Great Deep Qil Pacific Urban Total Sub- Sub- Rural
east west Lakes Plains/ South Patch sub- urban urban
Moun- urban men women
tain

A B C D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All respondents 1001 196 227 358 220 159 133 248 110 155 304 518 254 264 179
Weighted 1001 189 229 362 220 163 122* 236 126* 164 341 507 252 255 153

Northeast 189 189 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 127 61 66 21
19% 100% - - - - - - - 12% 25% 24% 26% 13%

BCD JN JN JN

Midwest 229 0 229 0 0 163 66 0 0 0 70 105 52 54 54

23% - 100% - - 100% 54% - - - 21% 21% 20% 21% 35%
ACD FGHI GHI JKILM

South 362 0 0 362 0 0 0 236 126 0 130 171 85 86 61

36% - 100% - - - 100% 100% - 38% 34% 34% 34% 40%
ABD EFI EFI

West 220 0 0 0 220 0 56 0 0 164 99 103 55 49 18

22% - - - 100% - 46% - - 100% 29% 20% 22% 19% 12%
ABC EGH EFGH KNMN N N
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Region

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - K/IL

Detailed tables

* small base
Household Income Marital Status/Gender Religion Current Financial
Situation
Total Under $25K- $50K- $75K+ Married Men not | Married Women Married Protes- White Catho- Strong Weak
$25K <$50K <$75K men married women not with tants evan- lics
married children gelicals
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1001 153 202 173 271 336 150 321 191 248 506 319 232 288 196
Weighted 1001 238* 224 1562 208 304 176* 283 236 279 495 267 237 244 255
Northeast 189 46 40 29 48 45 43 53 46 44 63 44 63 31 59
19% 19% 18% 19% 23% 15% 25% 19% 19% 16% 13% 17% 27% 13% 23%
E | K
Midwest 229 54 52 38 46 71 39 70 49 71 125 67 48 52 63
23% 23% 23% 25% 22% 24% 22% 25% 21% 26% 25% 25% 20% 21% 25%
South 362 92 82 52 63 126 47 96 93 96 215 123 62 104 83
36% 39% 37% 34% 30% 41% 27% 34% 39% 34% 44% 46% 26% 43% 32%
F J
West 220 46 51 33 51 62 46 63 49 68 91 33 64 57 50
22% 19% 22% 22% 25% 20% 26% 22% 21% 24% 18% 12% 27% 23% 20%
|
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

Region

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G - H/l - J/IK - LIM - N/O

* small base
Voting Reg. Voters: Reg. Voters: Party Identification/Gender Bush Job Bush Job Bush Job Congress Job
Party Identification Approval Approval: Approval: Iraq Approval
Economy
Total Regis- | Repub- | Demo- Inde- Repub- | Repub- | Demo- Demo- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap-
tered licans crats pend- lican lican cratic cratic prove prove prove prove prove prove prove prove
voters ents men women men women
A B o] D E F G H | J K L M N O
Base: All respondents 1001 865 386 385 76 201 185 157 228 487 499 461 511 465 527 368 591
Weighted 1001 818 332 394 80* 179 154 153* 241 442 545 424 544 428 563 367 578
Northeast 189 153 51 88 11 21 30 40 48 75 109 69 115 67 118 63 123
19% 19% 15% 22% 14% 12% 19% 26% 20% 17% 20% 16% 21% 16% 21% 17% 21%
D
Midwest 229 188 73 85 27 33 40 35 50 88 138 82 138 87 140 94 124
23% 23% 22% 22% 34% 19% 26% 23% 21% 20% 25% 20% 25% 20% 25% 26% 22%
South 362 297 145 123 24 85 60 43 80 194 162 174 174 196 165 142 197
36% 36% 44% 31% 30% 47% 39% 28% 33% 44% 30% 41% 32% 46% 29% 39% 34%
B FG | K M
West 220 180 64 98 17 40 24 35 62 84 136 98 117 78 140 68 134
22% 22% 19% 25% 22% 22% 16% 23% 26% 19% 25% 23% 22% 18% 25% 18% 23%
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study Detai Ied tables

Region

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J/K

* small base
Direction of Country Investor Investors/Income Generations
Total Right Wrong Yes No Active Investor Investor Investor Pre- Baby Gener- Gener-
direction track (5+ times) $25K- $50K- $100K+ boomers boomers | ation X'ers | ation Next
<$50K <$100K (1901- (1946- (1965- (1975-
1945) 1964) 1974) 1985)
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 397 550 578 423 116 98 220 124 322 395 151 104
Weighted 1001 379 564 478 523 97* 89* 172 99* 218 357 209" 197*
Northeast 189 62 116 94 95 11 14 37 22 44 63 45 32
19% 16% 21% 20% 18% 12% 16% 22% 22% 20% 17% 22% 16%
Midwest 229 85 137 118 111 27 28 42 22 51 78 60 37
23% 22% 24% 25% 21% 28% 31% 24% 23% 24% 22% 29% 19%
South 362 154 182 154 208 26 25 50 31 80 135 65 75
36% 41% 32% 32% 40% 27% 28% 29% 31% 37% 38% 31% 38%
B
West 220 78 129 111 109 32 23 43 23 42 82 38 53
22% 21% 23% 23% 21% 33% 25% 25% 24% 19% 23% 18% 27%
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

Metropolitan Status

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/I/JIK

* small base
Gender Age Age/Gender
Total Male Female 18-29 ‘ 30-39 ‘ 40-49 ‘ 50-64 ‘ 65+ Men 18-44 ‘ Men 45+ Women 18- ‘ Women
44 45+
A B C D E F G H I J K
Base: All respondents 1001 489 512 101 151 199 309 233 181 302 165 345
Weighted 1001 482 519 193* 208* 193 236 163 250 226 240* 277
Urban 341 161 180 64 86 55 81 51 82 77 95 83
34% 34% 35% 33% 42% 28% 34% 31% 33% 34% 40% 30%
E
Suburban 507 252 255 102 93 112 117 78 135 112 111 144
51% 52% 49% 53% 44% 58% 50% 48% 54% 50% 46% 52%
D
Rural 153 69 85 26 29 27 38 34 32 36 34 51
15% 14% 16% 14% 14% 14% 16% 21% 13% 16% 14% 18%
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Metropolitan Status

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O

Detailed tables

* small base
Race White Subgroups Education Education/Gender
Total Whites Non- Whites Whites White White HS or Some College Men/ Men/ Men/ Wo- Wo- Wo-
whites 18-44 45+ men women less college degree non- some college men/ men/ men/
college college grads non- some college
college college grads
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All respondents 1001 843 134 278 561 417 426 286 321 390 137 148 202 149 173 188
Weighted 1001 709 287* 319 384 364 345 306 353 338 144* 165* 171 162* 188* 167
Urban 341 191 147 89 101 110 82 95 123 123 49 46 66 45 77 57
34% 27% 51% 28% 26% 30% 24% 31% 35% 36% 34% 28% 38% 28% 41% 34%
A
Suburban 507 379 125 171 204 190 189 143 182 178 60 97 94 83 85 84
51% 54% 44% 54% 53% 52% 55% 47% 51% 53% 42% 58% 55% 52% 45% 50%
J
Rural 153 138 15 59 79 64 74 68 49 37 35 23 11 33 26 26
15% 19% 5% 18% 21% 18% 21% 22% 14% 11% 24% 14% 7% 20% 14% 16%
B HI L
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Metropolitan Status

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/KIN - J/L/IM/N

Detailed tables

* small base
Region (4) Region (5) Metropolitan Status
Total North- Mid- South West Great Great Deep Qil Pacific Urban Total Sub- Sub- Rural
east west Lakes Plains/ South Patch sub- urban urban
Moun- urban men women
tain
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All respondents 1001 196 227 358 220 159 133 248 110 155 304 518 254 264 179
Weighted 1001 189 229 362 220 163 122* 236 126* 164 341 507 252 255 153
Urban 341 42 70 130 99 48 42 75 56 78 341 0 0 0 0
34% 22% 30% 36% 45% 30% 34% 32% 44% 48% 100% - - - -
A AB EG KNLMN
Suburban 507 127 105 171 103 78 53 121 50 78 0 507 252 255 0
51% 67% 46% 47% 47% 47% 43% 51% 40% 48% - 100% 100% 100% -
BCD JN JN JN
Rural 153 21 54 61 18 37 28 40 20 7 0 0 0 0 153
15% 1% 24% 17% 8% 23% 23% 17% 16% 4% - - - 100%
AD D | | | | JKILM
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

Metropolitan Status

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - K/IL

* small base
Household Income Marital Status/Gender Religion Current Financial
Situation
Total Under $25K- $50K- $75K+ Married Men not | Married Women Married Protes- White Catho- Strong Weak
$25K <$50K <$75K men married women not with tants evan- lics
married children gelicals
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1001 153 202 173 271 336 150 321 191 248 506 319 232 288 196
Weighted 1001 238* 224 1562 208 304 176* 283 236 279 495 267 237 244 255
Urban 341 91 70 55 62 93 67 89 90 92 168 47 80 78 78
34% 38% 31% 36% 30% 31% 38% 32% 38% 33% 34% 17% 34% 32% 31%
Suburban 507 109 109 77 122 163 88 145 110 150 227 143 138 132 138
51% 46% 49% 51% 59% 53% 50% 51% 47% 54% 46% 54% 58% 54% 54%
|
Rural 153 38 45 19 24 48 21 49 35 37 100 77 19 35 39
15% 16% 20% 13% 11% 16% 12% 17% 15% 13% 20% 29% 8% 14% 15%
D J
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

Metropolitan Status

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G - H/l - J/IK - LIM - N/O

* small base
Voting Reg. Voters: Reg. Voters: Party Identification/Gender Bush Job Bush Job Bush Job Congress Job
Party Identification Approval Approval: Approval: Iraq Approval
Economy
Total Regis- | Repub- | Demo- Inde- Repub- | Repub- | Demo- Demo- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap-
tered licans crats pend- lican lican cratic cratic prove prove prove prove prove prove prove prove
voters ents men women men women
A B o] D E F G H | J K L M N O
Base: All respondents 1001 865 386 385 76 201 185 157 228 487 499 461 511 465 527 368 591
Weighted 1001 818 332 394 80* 179 154 153* 241 442 545 424 544 428 563 367 578
Urban 341 277 89 166 19 54 35 58 108 125 214 125 200 120 216 119 192
34% 34% 27% 42% 24% 30% 23% 38% 45% 28% 39% 29% 37% 28% 38% 33% 33%
AC E DE H L
Suburban 507 419 185 179 48 98 87 75 104 236 259 228 264 223 279 188 302
51% 51% 56% 45% 60% 55% 56% 49% 43% 54% 48% 54% 48% 52% 50% 51% 52%
B G
Rural 153 123 58 49 13 26 32 20 29 81 72 70 80 85 67 60 84
15% 15% 17% 13% 16% 15% 21% 13% 12% 18% 13% 17% 15% 20% 12% 16% 15%
M
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Metropolitan Status

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J/K

Detailed tables

* small base
Direction of Country Investor Investors/Income Generations
Total Right Wrong Yes No Active Investor Investor Investor Pre- Baby Gener- Gener-
direction track (5+ times) $25K- $50K- $100K+ boomers boomers | ation X'ers | ation Next
<$50K <$100K (1901- (1946- (1965- (1975-
1945) 1964) 1974) 1985)
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 397 550 578 423 116 98 220 124 322 395 151 104
Weighted 1001 379 564 478 523 97* 89* 172 99* 218 357 209" 197*
Urban 341 119 204 165 175 39 28 57 34 69 116 82 69
34% 31% 36% 34% 33% 40% 31% 33% 35% 31% 33% 39% 35%
Suburban 507 200 278 252 255 48 44 93 57 106 187 98 102
51% 53% 49% 53% 49% 50% 50% 54% 57% 49% 52% 47% 52%
Rural 153 61 82 61 92 10 17 22 8 43 54 28 26
15% 16% 15% 13% 18% 10% 19% 13% 8% 20% 15% 14% 13%
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study Detai Ied tables
Gender

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/I/JIK

* small base
Gender Age Age/Gender
Total Male Female 18-29 ‘ 30-39 ‘ 40-49 ‘ 50-64 ‘ 65+ Men 18-44 ‘ Men 45+ Women 18- ‘ Women
44 45+
A B C D E F G H ] J K
Base: All respondents 1001 489 512 101 151 199 309 233 181 302 165 345
Weighted 1001 482 519 193* 208* 193 236 163 250 226 240* 277
Male 482 482 0 91 104 102 109 69 250 226 0 0
48% 100% - 47% 50% 53% 46% 42% 100% 100% - -
B JK JK
Female 519 0 519 101 104 91 127 94 0 0 240 277
52% - 100% 53% 50% 47% 54% 58% - - 100% 100%
A HI HI
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables
Gender

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O

* small base
Race White Subgroups Education Education/Gender
Total Whites Non- Whites Whites White White HS or Some College Men/ Men/ Men/ Wo- Wo- Wo-
whites 18-44 45+ men women less college degree non- some college men/ men/ men/
college college grads non- some college
college college grads
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All respondents 1001 843 134 278 561 417 426 286 321 390 137 148 202 149 173 188
Weighted 1001 709 287* 319 384 364 345 306 353 338 144* 165* 171 162* 188* 167
Male 482 364 115 181 177 364 0 144 165 171 144 165 171 0 0 0
48% 51% 40% 57% 46% 100% - 47% 47% 51% 100% 100% 100%
B D F
Female 519 345 172 138 207 0 345 162 188 167 0 0 0 162 188 167
52% 49% 60% 43% 54% - 100% 53% 53% 49% - - - 100% 100% 100%
A C E
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Gender

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/KIN - J/L/IM/N

Detailed tables

* small base
Region (4) Region (5) Metropolitan Status
Total North- Mid- South West Great Great Deep Qil Pacific Urban Total Sub- Sub- Rural
east west Lakes Plains/ South Patch sub- urban urban
Moun- urban men women
tain
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All respondents 1001 196 227 358 220 159 133 248 110 155 304 518 254 264 179
Weighted 1001 189 229 362 220 163 122* 236 126* 164 341 507 252 255 153
Male 482 90 110 173 108 80 53 118 55 85 161 252 252 0 69
48% 48% 48% 48% 49% 49% 43% 50% 43% 52% 47% 50% 100% - 45%
M JMN M
Female 519 99 119 189 112 83 69 118 71 79 180 255 0 255 85
52% 52% 52% 52% 51% 51% 57% 50% 57% 48% 53% 50% - 100% 55%
L JLN L
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Gender

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - K/IL
* small base

Detailed tables

Household Income Marital Status/Gender Religion Current Financial
Situation
Total Under $25K- $50K- $75K+ Married Men not | Married Women Married Protes- White Catho- Strong Weak
$25K <$50K <$75K men married women not with tants evan- lics
married children gelicals
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1001 153 202 173 271 336 150 321 191 248 506 319 232 288 196
Weighted 1001 238* 224 1562 208 304 176* 283 236 279 495 267 237 244 255
Male 482 79 112 83 113 304 176 0 0 142 209 114 109 114 112
48% 33% 50% 55% 54% 100% 100% - - 51% 42% 43% 46% 47% 44%
A A A GH GH
Female 519 160 112 69 95 0 0 283 236 137 286 153 129 130 143
52% 67% 50% 45% 46% - - 100% 100% 49% 58% 57% 54% 53% 56%
BCD EF EF
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Gender

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G - H/l - J/IK - LIM - N/O

Detailed tables

* small base
Voting Reg. Voters: Reg. Voters: Party Identification/Gender Bush Job Bush Job Bush Job Congress Job
Party Identification Approval Approval: Approval: Iraq Approval
Economy
Total Regis- | Repub- | Demo- Inde- Repub- | Repub- | Demo- Demo- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap-
tered licans crats pend- lican lican cratic cratic prove prove prove prove prove prove prove prove
voters ents men women men women
A B o] D E F G H | J K L M N O
Base: All respondents 1001 865 386 385 76 201 185 157 228 487 499 461 511 465 527 368 591
Weighted 1001 818 332 394 80* 179 154 153* 241 442 545 424 544 428 563 367 578
Male 482 396 179 153 55 179 0 153 0 223 256 220 258 223 256 183 290
48% 48% 54% 39% 68% 100% 100% 50% 47% 52% 47% 52% 45% 50% 50%
B AB EG EG
Female 519 423 154 241 25 0 154 0 241 219 289 204 285 205 307 185 288
52% 52% 46% 61% 32% - 100% - 100% 50% 53% 48% 53% 48% 55% 50% 50%
C AC DF DF
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

Gender

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J/K

Detailed tables

* small base
Direction of Country Investor Investors/Income Generations
Total Right Wrong Yes No Active Investor Investor Investor Pre- Baby Gener- Gener-
direction track (5+ times) $25K- $50K- $100K+ boomers boomers | ation X'ers | ation Next
<$50K <$100K (1901- (1946- (1965- (1975-
1945) 1964) 1974) 1985)
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1001 397 550 578 423 116 98 220 124 322 395 151 104
Weighted 1001 379 564 478 523 97* 89* 172 99* 218 357 209* 197*
Male 482 199 261 258 224 65 46 94 54 95 172 108 94
48% 52% 46% 54% 43% 67% 52% 55% 55% 44% 48% 52% 48%
D
Female 519 180 303 220 299 32 42 78 44 123 185 101 103
52% 48% 54% 46% 57% 33% 48% 45% 45% 56% 52% 48% 52%
C
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

QUESTION ORDER TEST
Party Identification asked early

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/I/JIK

Detailed tables

* small base
Gender Age Age/Gender
Total Male Female 18-29 ‘ 30-39 ‘ 40-49 ‘ 50-64 65+ Men 18-44 ‘ Men 45+ Women 18- ‘ Women
44 45+
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Registered voters asked early 415 194 221 38 62 80 130 103 66 127 71 149
Weighted 404 188 216 62* 87* 80* 102* 70* 86* 100* 98* 117
Strongly Republican 69 35 34 12 14 17 12 12 16 18 13 20
17% 19% 16% 19% 16% 22% 12% 17% 19% 18% 14% 17%
Moderately Republican 86 41 44 8 22 14 18 22 20 21 18 25
21% 22% 20% 12% 25% 18% 18% 31% 23% 21% 18% 22%
CF
Definitely Independent/neither 44 32 12 13 7 13 8 3 20 12 3 9
11% 17% 6% 21% 8% 16% 8% 4% 23% 12% 3% 8%
B G G JK
Moderately Democrat 104 39 66 16 28 24 25 11 21 17 37 29
26% 20% 30% 26% 32% 30% 25% 16% 24% 17% 38% 25%
G |
Strongly Democrat 93 34 58 11 15 10 35 22 5 29 27 31
23% 18% 27% 18% 18% 12% 34% 31% 6% 29% 27% 27%
E E H H H
(DK/NS) 9 7 2 2 1 2 3 1 4 3 0 2
2% 4% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% - 1%
Summary
Total Republicans 155 77 78 20 36 32 31 34 36 39 31 46
38% 41% 36% 32% 42% 40% 30% 48% 42% 39% 32% 39%
F
Total Democrats 197 73 124 27 43 34 60 33 26 47 64 60
49% 39% 57% 44% 49% 42% 59% 46% 30% 47% 65% 51%
A E HI H
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/lEconomic Study Detailed tables

QUESTION ORDER TEST

Party Identification asked early

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O

* small base
Race White Subgroups Education Education/Gender
Total Whites Non- Whites Whites White White HS or Some College Men/ Men/ Men/ Wo- Wo- Wo-
whites 18-44 45+ men women less college degree non- some college men/ men/ men/
college college grads non- some college
college college grads
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: Registered voters asked early 415 359 52 114 244 170 189 100 150 163 41 70 82 59 80 81
Weighted 404 291 113* 124* 165 142 149 97* 163* 141* 40* 76* 71* 57* 87* 71*
Strongly Republican 69 62 8 24 36 31 31 18 27 23 8 14 12 10 13 11
17% 21% 7% 19% 22% 22% 20% 18% 16% 16% 20% 18% 17% 17% 15% 15%
B
Moderately Republican 86 69 17 31 38 32 37 16 29 38 5 13 23 11 16 15
21% 24% 15% 25% 23% 22% 25% 17% 18% 27% 13% 17% 33% 19% 19% 21%
Definitely Independent/neither 44 35 9 21 14 26 8 12 26 6 11 17 4 2 9 2
1% 12% 8% 17% 8% 19% 6% 13% 16% 4% 26% 22% 6% 3% 11% 2%
D F | | L L
Moderately Democrat 104 65 38 29 36 29 37 23 42 40 10 12 17 14 29 23
26% 22% 34% 23% 22% 20% 25% 24% 26% 28% 24% 16% 24% 24% 34% 32%
Strongly Democrat 93 52 41 16 36 17 35 25 36 32 5 17 12 20 19 20
23% 18% 36% 13% 22% 12% 23% 25% 22% 23% 13% 23% 17% 35% 21% 29%
A E
(DK/NS) 9 9 0 4 5 7 2 3 3 3 2 3 2 1 0 1
2% 3% - 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% - 1%
Summary
Total Republicans 155 130 24 55 74 63 68 34 56 61 13 27 35 21 30 26
38% 45% 22% 44% 45% 44% 45% 35% 35% 43% 33% 35% 50% 37% 34% 36%
B
Total Democrats 197 117 79 45 72 46 71 48 77 72 15 29 29 33 48 43
49% 40% 70% 36% 44% 32% 48% 49% 48% 51% 36% 39% 41% 59% 55% 61%
A E
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study
QUESTION ORDER TEST

Party Identification asked early

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/KIN - J/L/IM/N
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed tables

Region (4) Region (5) Metropolitan Status
Total North- Mid- South West Great Great Deep Qil Pacific Urban Total Sub- Sub- Rural
east west Lakes Plains/ South Patch sub- urban urban
Moun- urban men women
tain
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: Registered voters asked early 415 95 100 143 77 68 52 97 46 57 114 226 109 117 75
Weighted 404 87* 93* 146* 77 64* 46* 91* 55** 61* 124* 220 101* 119* 60*
Strongly Republican 69 11 15 34 8 10 6 21 14 7 15 45 21 24 9
17% 13% 17% 23% 10% 15% 14% 22% 25% 12% 13% 20% 21% 20% 15%
Moderately Republican 86 16 21 36 13 15 12 23 13 7 26 46 20 25 14
21% 18% 22% 24% 17% 24% 26% 25% 24% 12% 21% 21% 20% 21% 23%
Definitely Independent/neither 44 6 16 10 12 9 11 10 0 9 8 25 15 10 11
1% 6% 18% 7% 16% 14% 23% 11% - 15% 6% 11% 15% 8% 19%
AC JJ
Moderately Democrat 104 22 18 32 31 11 9 11 21 30 41 48 20 28 15
26% 26% 19% 22% 41% 17% 20% 12% 39% 48% 33% 22% 19% 24% 25%
BC EFG
Strongly Democrat 93 30 20 32 11 17 7 25 6 7 33 52 21 31 8
23% 35% 21% 22% 15% 27% 16% 28% 11% 11% 26% 24% 21% 26% 13%
D
(DK/NS) 9 2 3 3 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 4 4 1 3
2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 5%
Summary
Total Republicans 155 27 36 70 21 25 18 43 27 15 42 90 41 49 23
38% 31% 39% 48% 28% 39% 40% 47% 49% 24% 34% 41% 41% 41% 38%
AD |
Total Democrats 197 53 38 64 43 28 16 36 28 37 74 100 41 60 23
49% 60% 41% 44% 55% 44% 35% 40% 50% 60% 59% 46% 40% 50% 39%
BC F NLN
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

QUESTION ORDER TEST

Party Identification asked early

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - K/IL

* small base
Household Income Marital Status/Gender Religion Current Financial
Situation
Total Under $25K- $50K- $75K+ Married Men not Married Women Married Protes- White Catho- Strong Weak
$25K <$50K <$75K men married women not with tants evan- lics
married children gelicals
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: Registered voters asked early 415 53 82 79 116 149 44 138 83 111 202 124 97 122 75
Weighted 404 79* 90* 68* 94* 137* 50* 17* 99* 132* 189 103* 96* 94* 99*
Strongly Republican 69 7 16 13 18 26 8 25 9 26 41 33 15 26 10
17% 9% 17% 19% 19% 19% 15% 21% 9% 19% 22% 32% 16% 28% 10%
L
Moderately Republican 86 10 21 14 28 36 5 28 16 34 47 27 14 27 9
21% 13% 23% 21% 30% 27% 10% 24% 17% 26% 25% 27% 15% 29% 10%
A F L
Definitely Independent/neither 44 16 11 8 3 18 13 5 7 12 11 11 11 5 20
1% 20% 12% 11% 3% 13% 27% 4% 7% 9% 6% 11% 11% 6% 20%
D G GH K
Moderately Democrat 104 22 25 19 26 26 13 38 28 39 47 18 26 16 28
26% 28% 28% 28% 27% 19% 25% 32% 29% 29% 25% 17% 27% 17% 28%
E
Strongly Democrat 93 24 17 13 17 24 10 21 38 19 39 9 27 16 31
23% 30% 19% 18% 18% 18% 21% 18% 38% 15% 20% 9% 29% 16% 31%
EG K
(DKINS) 9 0 1 2 2 6 1 2 0 3 4 5 2 4 1
2% - 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% - 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1%
Summary
Total Republicans 155 17 37 27 46 62 13 53 26 59 88 61 30 53 19
38% 22% 41% 40% 49% 46% 25% 45% 26% 45% 47% 59% 31% 57% 19%
A FH FH J L
Total Democrats 197 46 42 31 43 50 23 58 66 58 86 27 53 31 59
49% 59% 47% 46% 45% 37% 46% 49% 67% 44% 45% 26% 55% 33% 59%
EG K
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study
QUESTION ORDER TEST

Party Identification asked early

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G - H/l - J/IK - LIM - N/O
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed tables

Voting Reg. Voters: Reg. Voters: Party Identification/Gender Bush Job Bush Job Bush Job Congress Job
Party Identification Approval Approval: Approval: Iraq Approval
Economy
Total Regis- | Repub- | Demo- Inde- Repub- | Repub- | Demo- Demo- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap-
tered licans crats pend- lican lican cratic cratic prove prove prove prove prove prove prove prove
voters ents men women men women
A B o] D E F G H | J K L M N O
Base: Registered voters asked early 415 415 178 191 36 88 90 73 118 192 219 185 222 184 230 143 257
Weighted 404 404 155 197 44** 77 78* 73* 124* 172 229 171 227 169 234 134 258
Strongly Republican 69 69 69 0 0 35 34 0 0 68 2 60 9 63 6 41 24
17% 17% 45% 46% 43% 39% 1% 35% 4% 37% 3% 31% 9%
B FG FG | K M 6]
Moderately Republican 86 86 86 0 0 41 44 0 0 70 15 58 24 56 29 41 44
21% 21% 55% 54% 57% - - 41% 7% 34% 10% 33% 12% 30% 17%
B FG FG | K M ¢}
Definitely Independent/neither 44 44 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 9 32 11 32 13 31 14 29
11% 11% - - 100% - - 5% 14% 6% 14% 8% 13% 11% 11%
H J
Moderately Democrat 104 104 0 104 0 0 0 39 66 17 88 24 80 18 86 16 84
26% 26% - 53% - - 53% 53% 10% 38% 14% 35% 11% 37% 12% 33%
A DE DE H J L N
Strongly Democrat 93 93 0 93 0 0 0 34 58 3 90 14 78 13 80 18 72
23% 23% - 47% - - 47% 47% 1% 39% 9% 35% 7% 34% 13% 28%
A DE DE H J L N
(DK/NS) 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 3 4 4 6 3 4 5
2% 2% - - - - - - 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2%
Summary
Total Republicans 155 155 155 0 0 77 78 0 0 138 17 118 33 120 35 82 68
38% 38% 100% 100% 100% - - 80% 7% 69% 14% 1% 15% 61% 27%
B FG FG | K M o
Total Democrats 197 197 0 197 0 0 0 73 124 19 178 38 158 30 166 34 156
49% 49% - 100% - - - 100% 100% 11% 78% 22% 70% 18% 1% 26% 60%
A DE DE H J L N
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study
QUESTION ORDER TEST

Party Identification asked early

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J/K
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed tables

Direction of Country Investor Investors/Income Generations
Total Right Wrong Yes No Active Investor Investor Investor Pre- Baby Gener- Gener-
direction track (5+ times) $25K- $50K- $100K+ boomers boomers ation X'ers | ation Next
<$50K <$100K (1901- (1946- (1965- (1975-
1945) 1964) 1974) 1985)
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Registered voters asked early 415 152 243 250 165 52 40 103 50 141 166 62 39
Weighted 404 148 237 210 194 46* 36* 76* 48* 97 151 88* 63*
Strongly Republican 69 53 10 41 29 5 4 15 8 15 26 13 12
17% 36% 5% 20% 15% 1% 10% 20% 16% 15% 17% 15% 19%
B
Moderately Republican 86 55 25 55 31 14 13 20 15 28 25 22 9
21% 37% 11% 26% 16% 29% 37% 26% 32% 29% 17% 25% 14%
B D |
Definitely Independent/neither 44 1 31 15 29 3 1 8 1 7 17 7 13
11% 7% 13% 7% 15% 6% 3% 10% 2% 7% 12% 8% 20%
C H
Moderately Democrat 104 16 81 53 51 17 12 16 16 14 44 29 16
26% 11% 34% 25% 26% 38% 33% 21% 34% 14% 29% 33% 26%
A H H
Strongly Democrat 93 7 86 40 53 6 6 13 8 32 34 15 11
23% 5% 36% 19% 27% 13% 17% 17% 16% 33% 23% 18% 17%
A
(DK/NS) 9 5 3 7 2 1 0 4 0 2 4 1 2
2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% - 6% - 2% 2% 1% 4%
Summary
Total Republicans 155 108 36 96 59 19 17 35 23 42 52 35 21
38% 73% 15% 45% 30% 41% 47% 46% 48% 44% 34% 40% 33%
B D
Total Democrats 197 23 167 93 104 23 18 30 24 46 78 45 27
49% 16% 70% 44% 54% 51% 50% 39% 50% 47% 52% 51% 43%
A
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study
QUESTION ORDER TEST

Party Identification asked later

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G - H/I/JIK
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed tables

Gender Age Age/Gender
Total Male Female 18-29 ‘ 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ Men 18-44 ‘ Men 45+ Women 18- ‘ Women
44 45+
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Registered voters asked later 450 230 220 31 59 97 149 110 78 149 58 161
Weighted 414 208 206 62** 71* 88* 112 78* 99* 106 76** 130*
Strongly Republican 86 45 41 6 21 16 28 14 25 20 9 32
21% 22% 20% 9% 30% 19% 26% 18% 25% 19% 12% 24%
Moderately Republican 92 57 35 18 20 18 20 14 26 30 21 14
22% 28% 17% 30% 28% 20% 18% 17% 26% 28% 27% 11%
B K K
Definitely Independent/neither 36 23 13 7 3 10 9 6 13 10 5 8
9% 11% 6% 12% 4% 12% 8% 8% 14% 9% 7% 6%
Moderately Democrat 126 44 81 22 21 26 34 23 22 22 33 48
30% 21% 39% 35% 29% 30% 30% 30% 22% 21% 43% 37%
A |
Strongly Democrat 71 36 35 8 6 17 20 20 13 23 8 27
17% 17% 17% 14% 9% 19% 18% 25% 13% 22% 11% 21%
D
(DK/NS) 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
1% 1% 1% - - - - 2% 1% - 1%
Summary
Total Republicans 177 102 76 24 41 34 49 28 51 50 30 46
43% 49% 37% 39% 58% 39% 44% 36% 52% 47% 39% 35%
EG
Total Democrats 197 80 117 31 27 43 53 43 34 46 41 76
48% 39% 57% 49% 38% 49% 48% 55% 35% 43% 54% 58%
A HI
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study
QUESTION ORDER TEST

Party Identification asked later

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H/I - J/K/L - M/N/O
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed tables

Race White Subgroups Education Education/Gender
Total Whites Non- Whites Whites White White HS or Some College Men/ Men/ Men/ Wo- Wo- Wo-
whites 18-44 45+ men women less college degree non- some college men/ men/ men/
college college grads non- some college
college college grads
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o
Base: Registered voters asked later 450 380 53 110 268 197 183 121 133 196 59 64 107 62 69 89
Weighted 414 305 105** 118* 184 166 139 116* 139* 159 56* 71* 81* 60* 68** 78*
Strongly Republican 86 78 8 33 45 43 35 20 36 30 8 20 16 12 16 13
21% 26% 7% 28% 24% 26% 25% 17% 26% 19% 15% 29% 20% 19% 24% 17%
Moderately Republican 92 74 17 33 40 45 30 15 35 42 11 25 21 4 10 20
22% 24% 16% 28% 22% 27% 22% 13% 25% 26% 20% 35% 26% 6% 15% 26%
G M
Definitely Independent/neither 36 30 5 15 14 18 11 8 6 21 6 5 12 2 1 10
9% 10% 5% 13% 8% 11% 8% 7% 5% 14% 10% 7% 15% 3% 2% 12%
Moderately Democrat 126 73 52 23 50 37 36 42 46 38 13 14 18 29 32 21
30% 24% 50% 19% 27% 22% 26% 36% 33% 24% 23% 19% 22% 48% 47% 27%
o
Strongly Democrat 71 47 23 14 34 22 25 31 16 24 17 7 12 14 8 13
17% 15% 22% 12% 18% 13% 18% 27% 11% 15% 31% 10% 14% 24% 12% 17%
H KL
(DK/NS) 4 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 3 1 0 2 0 0 1
1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% - - 2% 1% - 3% 1%
Summary
Total Republicans 177 153 24 66 85 88 65 35 71 71 19 45 38 15 26 34
43% 50% 23% 56% 46% 53% 47% 30% 51% 45% 34% 63% 47% 26% 39% 43%
G G J
Total Democrats 197 120 76 37 83 59 62 73 61 63 30 21 29 43 41 34
48% 39% 72% 31% 45% 35% 44% 63% 44% 39% 54% 29% 36% 1% 60% 43%
C HI K 0]
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study

QUESTION ORDER TEST

Party Identification asked later

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/KIN - J/L/IM/N

Detailed tables

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
Region (4) Region (5) Metropolitan Status
Total North- Mid- South West Great Great Deep Qil Pacific Urban Total Sub- Sub- Rural
east west Lakes Plains/ South Patch sub- urban urban
Moun- urban men women
tain
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: Registered voters asked later 450 76 98 167 109 68 64 114 53 75 145 227 114 113 78
Weighted 414 65* 95* 151* 103* 63* 60* 101* 50* 76** 152* 199 107* 92* 63*
Strongly Republican 86 9 15 43 19 10 12 27 16 12 21 46 25 22 19
21% 14% 15% 29% 18% 16% 20% 27% 32% 15% 14% 23% 23% 24% 30%
JJ
Moderately Republican 92 14 22 32 24 13 14 24 8 18 27 48 32 16 16
22% 22% 23% 21% 23% 21% 23% 24% 16% 24% 18% 24% 30% 18% 26%
Definitely Independent/neither 36 6 11 14 5 8 5 7 7 3 11 23 14 9 2
9% 9% 12% 9% 5% 13% 8% 7% 14% 4% 7% 12% 13% 9% 2%
Moderately Democrat 126 24 28 33 40 17 21 27 6 30 62 47 26 21 17
30% 37% 30% 22% 39% 27% 36% 27% 13% 40% 40% 23% 24% 22% 28%
C H KM
Strongly Democrat 71 11 19 26 15 14 7 15 10 13 31 32 9 24 9
17% 17% 20% 17% 15% 23% 12% 15% 21% 17% 20% 16% 8% 26% 14%
L
(DK/NS) 4 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 2 1 0
1% 1% - 2% - - 1% - 4% - 1% 2% 2% 1% -
Summary
Total Republicans 177 24 37 75 43 23 26 51 24 30 48 95 57 38 35
43% 36% 38% 50% 41% 37% 44% 51% 48% 40% 31% 48% 53% 41% 56%
J J JJ
Total Democrats 197 35 47 59 55 31 29 42 17 43 92 79 35 44 26
48% 54% 50% 39% 53% 50% 48% 42% 34% 57% 61% 39% 32% 48% 41%
KNLN
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study Detailed tables

QUESTION ORDER TEST

Party Identification asked later

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/G/H - 1/J - K/IL
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Household Income Marital Status/Gender Religion Current Financial
Situation
Total Under $25K- $50K- $75K+ Married Men not Married Women Married Protes- White Catho- Strong Weak
$25K <$50K <$75K men married women not with tants evan- lics
married children gelicals
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: Registered voters asked later 450 61 83 73 134 157 72 149 71 112 241 161 106 133 76
Weighted 414 87* 90* 60* 93 128 80* 129 77 113* 211 126 109* 108* 89*
Strongly Republican 86 23 15 6 25 31 14 28 13 27 59 44 15 34 9
21% 26% 16% 10% 27% 25% 17% 21% 17% 24% 28% 35% 14% 31% 10%
C J L
Moderately Republican 92 7 22 21 22 34 23 30 5 29 45 35 35 33 13
22% 9% 25% 35% 23% 27% 28% 23% 6% 26% 21% 28% 32% 30% 15%
Definitely Independent/neither 36 3 3 5 11 13 10 11 1 10 17 4 4 12 5
9% 4% 3% 9% 12% 10% 13% 9% 2% 9% 8% 3% 4% 11% 6%
Moderately Democrat 126 36 35 21 16 31 13 39 43 31 57 22 30 14 42
30% 41% 39% 34% 17% 24% 17% 30% 55% 28% 27% 17% 28% 13% 47%
D D K
Strongly Democrat 71 18 15 7 19 17 19 20 15 15 32 19 23 15 18
17% 20% 16% 12% 21% 13% 23% 16% 20% 13% 15% 15% 21% 14% 20%
(DK/NS) 4 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 2
1% - 1% - - 1% 2% 1% - - 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Summary
Total Republicans 177 30 37 27 47 66 36 58 18 56 104 79 51 67 22
43% 35% 41% 45% 51% 52% 45% 45% 23% 49% 49% 63% 46% 62% 25%
L
Total Democrats 197 53 50 28 35 48 32 59 58 47 89 41 54 28 60
48% 61% 56% 47% 38% 38% 40% 46% 75% 41% 42% 32% 49% 26% 67%
D K
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study
QUESTION ORDER TEST

Party Identification asked later

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F/G - H/l - J/IK - LIM - N/O
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed tables

Voting Reg. Voters: Reg. Voters: Party Identification/Gender Bush Job Bush Job Bush Job Congress Job
Party Identification Approval Approval: Approval: Iraq Approval
Economy
Total Regis- | Repub- | Demo- Inde- Repub- | Repub- | Demo- Demo- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap- Ap- Disap-
tered licans crats pend- lican lican cratic cratic prove prove prove prove prove prove prove prove
voters ents men women men women
A B o] D E F G H | J K L M N O
Base: Registered voters asked later 450 450 208 194 40 113 95 84 110 234 209 227 210 223 221 164 270
Weighted 414 414 177 197* 36** 102* 76* 80* 117* 201 209 199 197 196 213 153* 231
Strongly Republican 86 86 86 0 0 45 41 0 0 81 4 82 4 7 8 53 29
21% 21% 48% 44% 54% 40% 2% 41% 2% 39% 4% 35% 12%
B FG FG | K M 6]
Moderately Republican 92 92 92 0 0 57 35 0 0 62 27 61 28 61 30 53 39
22% 22% 52% 56% 46% 31% 13% 31% 14% 31% 14% 34% 17%
B FG FG | K M ¢}
Definitely Independent/neither 36 36 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 20 15 19 14 17 16 9 25
9% 9% - 100% - - 10% 7% 9% 7% 9% 7% 6% 11%
Moderately Democrat 126 126 0 126 0 0 0 44 81 31 94 28 87 34 91 25 78
30% 30% - 64% 55% 70% 16% 45% 14% 44% 18% 43% 16% 34%
A DE DE H J L N
Strongly Democrat 71 71 0 71 0 0 0 36 35 5 67 8 62 5 66 13 57
17% 17% - 36% 45% 30% 2% 32% 4% 32% 2% 31% 8% 25%
A DE DE H J L N
(DK/NS) 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2
1% 1% - - - - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Summary
Total Republicans 177 177 177 0 0 102 76 0 0 143 31 143 32 138 38 106 68
43% 43% 100% 100% 100% 1% 15% 72% 16% 70% 18% 69% 29%
B FG FG | K M o
Total Democrats 197 197 0 197 0 0 0 80 117 36 161 36 149 39 157 37 135
48% 48% - 100% - - - 100% 100% 18% 7% 18% 76% 20% 74% 24% 59%
A DE DE H J L N
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AP/Ipsos Public Affairs: PoliticallEconomic Study
QUESTION ORDER TEST

Party Identification asked later

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F/G - H/I/J/K
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed tables

Direction of Country Investor Investors/Income Generations
Total Right Wrong Yes No Active Investor Investor Investor Pre- Baby Gener- Gener-
direction track (5+ times) $25K- $50K- $100K+ boomers boomers ation X'ers | ation Next
<$50K <$100K (1901- (1946- (1965- (1975-
1945) 1964) 1974) 1985)
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Registered voters asked later 450 201 225 280 170 56 45 97 68 152 188 60 31
Weighted 414 182 209 217 197* 37* 39 74 45* 100* 166 74* 62**
Strongly Republican 86 60 18 56 30 6 11 15 13 22 36 20 6
21% 33% 9% 26% 15% 17% 28% 20% 28% 22% 22% 27% 9%
B D
Moderately Republican 92 66 21 60 31 10 5 25 11 18 33 20 18
22% 37% 10% 28% 16% 27% 14% 33% 24% 18% 20% 27% 30%
B D E
Definitely Independent/neither 36 1 19 20 15 5 2 5 7 8 12 7 7
9% 6% 9% 9% 8% 12% 5% 7% 15% 7% 7% 9% 12%
Moderately Democrat 126 31 89 52 73 10 16 21 6 29 53 21 22
30% 17% 42% 24% 37% 27% 41% 28% 13% 28% 32% 28% 35%
A C G G
Strongly Democrat 71 11 60 26 46 6 4 9 9 24 32 6 8
17% 6% 29% 12% 23% 17% 1% 12% 20% 24% 19% 9% 14%
A C J
(DK/NS) 4 2 2 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - - 1% -
Summary
Total Republicans 177 126 39 117 61 16 16 39 24 40 68 40 24
43% 70% 19% 54% 31% 44% 41% 53% 52% 40% 1% 54% 39%
B D
Total Democrats 197 42 149 78 119 16 20 30 15 52 85 27 31
48% 23% 71% 36% 60% 44% 52% 40% 32% 52% 51% 36% 49%
A C
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